
BES-916AC 
BES-1216AC 

J\-':1:/·:;~ 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 
LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZ.A.S 

SINGLE HEAD ELECTRONIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

ELEKTRONISHE EINKOPF·STICKMASCHINE 

BRODEUSE AUTOMATIOUE 

MAQUINA DE BORDAR ELECTRONICA DE UNA CABEZA 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



11.-'Y?'Y-:J 
PARTS BOOK 

TEIL.F.KATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

?5":f-J:Ii!i!Utlittt 
BROiHF.R INDI)STRIES,LTD 

T 467-8562 ~ i"i"ffilffiOO#IfJ;:t;o;ft! 1 Tf"! 1 %l1i l l# IFI (ll'i::' J_f1::>Ll.::'"lQ::> 

100-916,1Sid:::l6 
09"CI6-%1 

2000 o: Fen 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



1. .::. (!) ;t::r;t:, 2000~3 R cJ) 7- ;: r:: ~"':ll' 't i'F~ ~ n t.: t 0) 1." To 
2. jill£ (j_ 7'* t.; [., 1::: IDl:~tit:J! ~ tL {) ~i"tJt .¥, f) i" 9 o 

3. Ul!f1t.il:""C ii!!~·r Q ttM~u. [::::Jli:f@ 1" T- vr :45 f J m T. 

A. 3:Ji<I!Jitif< .................... PZ. J:.:fd4!/~·(#(EIE5-1.21eAQ ~~ 

B. $t;jti~B.ill~i¥ , .. . . .. .. .. . .. . .. 1 Q1. *!fflFfit<llf;l'i (BES·916AC) .. . . .. 57 

C. J.:J~ill~1* . . . . . . . . . 3 Q2. :%~-T~j*i (BES-121&AC) . . . . 59 

D1. it~lil!1~ (ElES-916AC) 
02. £t.OOiJ!t (BES-1216AC) 

E1 . $ti!$1;JJ~J.!1'Frl>!l1!1't 

5 

9 

(B ES-916AC) .... ' ............. 13 

~' :i+.l¥+JJW!j~fa!!IJ!I{$ 
(BES"1216AC) .... 

F1.Jiifl:r;il,jjj»lliUl- .. J!IJ'i 

F2 . }ljl.r; 001!1\: 

.. . .. .. . 15 

'.. .. .. 17 

. . . . . . . . 25 

R . -n~~~~,* . __ .................. . 
s . ~ttrr~~l±l~rl.!l1* 

T1 . ::1 > 1-- t:'l - Ji<T '/ ? A f\1\iilii 

61 

61 

(BES-916AC) .................. 63 

n. ":'!:• f.-n-.11·¥<.~-7.7.!'Pili.:f. 

(BES·1216AC) ................. 67 

U1 . 1llliU'!,111Jiil\ ........... --..... 71 

U2. ~~,'i,m'Jt;f<r:n·o--~:-~~&i ......... 75 

v, Ri'i:aF>aB~r.®Jril" 

w. -'1;;- :$! ~fii% 

(>t '1 ~ 3 ;..-§~o'~ , 180X70mm) 

n 
77 

79 

83 

:1!9 Y2 . ift!-T~&H~. 
( :t 7 ~ · 3 ~ llfl~~ : 3&0X85mm) 

31 

F7 . jljl:r_ ~1f- torJ "~ :-~~&! . J3 (:t·f:.-=:~::.-!lfjg;160X7Smm) 

G . }~ :r: J::7' rn11* ..... ._ ........ .. 37 AA1,;f.-1J;_..,':ft·:; 1--

H . ~lilfJtiJ* 'J ~1* 
I ;12l_fl ~!XJI1»J1,1> 

K. **iP:!ill.ll~n.!li~ 

39 (BE5-916AC;:r7:-:o:::.-OO~"'•) 

... ., .... ~1 AA2. -+'-I)_:.. -'i-b '>' f-

43 (BE5·1216AC; :J :tY 1 :..-;l'BO%) 

L. **~Wut:t:,~:-~~,'J,: ........... 45 z. 1-:t-~ruli* 

M. *-l;;l)IJ rtJl1)f:., ......... , ........ 47 Ga . .Y- :;JUM'b-:1:~ ....... 

N1. M:f:k1 ~i,t, (BES-916AC) ... ... 51 Op _ i;llj 1_.. 1<1> ') 1* (-1 //3 ;_.,'1\'~,;2,) 

N2. 4t~A11?£1i>fi(BF5·1216AC) .. 53 Wa. ~-lM-7 ''<Jt--

P1 _ l:.*-.\ffi :/~Hi- (BES-916A.C) .... , . 55 ~ 31 

87 

91 

95 

95 

97 

100 

I (! I 

102 

10~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Not&:~s for •.•sing this: parts book 

1. This book w;;s prepared based on informatron available in March :woo. 
2. Parts are >ubject to changes i11 design withoi.Jt prior noti~e. 

'! ro,.'i:< ~\ippli~;~d s~ ~"-'t'l"lpl¢t¢ ,.~~qmbliq$ """ ~~r~l<i!d by" do\·\<i!dlin<il [===J . 

CONTENTS 

A . Machine body 

e . N~~diB bar and driving cluUh 
me(hanism 

D2 N¢<\'~ I<\' ~4r m~,h~r1i;m (B OS-1 216AC) 

E1 . Needle bnrfiiP·Up 111!1<:hMrsm 
(EES-916J\C) 

h2 Needle b~r flip.up mechanr>m 
(BES-1116AC) 

Fl . Pr<;'>;«r loot m<>~hijnism 
(Embroidery frame) ... , 

F2. Presserlootmechani~m 
(Tub~rlm tram~: Orrr:ion p<~rts) .. 

f3, Pnn~er foot muchnnilm 
(Name fram~ s~t: Optron j)~rts) 

F4, Prnsserfoot rne,hanism 
I Embrordtuy fr dmo !~t) 

F5 . l'rcoocr fQ.,-t n'>e<h<>ni ,.,, 
(8ordedrame set: Option parts) 

f'6. Pre;ser foot m~chdnism 
(c;l~rnprng fr~me >at; Option pam) 

n. Pri$1er foot me~h$f11Sn' 
(Optt<>~ r>>•i.<) , , , , , , , , , , • • • • • • • , 

G. Presser foot litter ma~hm1i~m 

H. FMd gu1d<o me,haniom 

J . feed guide mechani>m 

L. Sobbinw,ndr-rmechanism~ 
(Option part>) 

3 

9 

13 

15 

45 

M ThrP.od trimmer ma~h~ni~m , . , . , . , .. , 47 

N1 . ihread w'rper me·:han1$m 
(BES-916AC) ......... .. 

N:l, ThreJdwi~w' r~~e~hani1m 
(BES-1216ACI 53 

Pl. Upperthre~ding me~hani~m 
(BCS"')16AC) 

P2. Upperthreading mechanism 
(BE$-1216AC) . , . , . , . , • 

01. Thr~adt~nsioniBOS,916ACl 

Q2. Thr~.,_dten~ion(BES-1216AC) 

il. Lower ~haft mechanbm 

S. SytlchrOJ'IiZer 

Tl. Control boxmechani'm (li€5-916AC) 

T2. Control box mechanism (B~5-216AC) 

Ul. Powersupplyequipmerttmaehanwn 

U2. Po~rsupply equipm~nt mechanism 
(Option parts) 

V M~~hir~e heM pa111 

W. Motor m~chani<m 

X. Pow~rt~ble 

Y1 . C~p fr~me devlc~ 
(0~ lh,n ' fJG' t> , 1 80)<70•'''' ') 

Y2. C~p Tr~me device 
(OptiOo"r part~: 360X8Smm) 

YJ Capfram~d~vire 
(Opt1on part~: 1 60X75mm) 

M1. florrng:devi~e,;m 
(6ES·916AC; Option p~rt.s) 

AA2. Bonngd•wice~et 
(OBE5-1216AC: ption part<) 

Z, A~.;e~OriVS , . , , 

Ga Gauge parts List 

Op. Embroidery frame (Optron parts) 

w~. w~rninglabel~ 

lod~x 

" 
" 100 

WI 

102 

103 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1, Dieses Buch bas1ertauf den lnformationan vom MMrz 2000. 

2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten_ 

J_ Die Te1le, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden. sind mit einer 
gestrichelten Unie umrand!?t. 

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 

A. M a ,;ch i M ~ n gwhli u '" "' fJd~nwi><hvorri~ht~ng (SIE$-1216ACI 53 

" lll~d~lltMg~ 'Jnd ~ntri<lb$kupph1ng " Ober~rfadens (BES-9 1 6ACl " c. Obere Wellq ... 3 !>2 . Ob>!r<'lrfadi!ns (BE$-1 216AC) " "' Nadel>tangetworrlthtu ng QL F~der~pannur.g (B ES-91 5AC) " (6E5-915AC) ""'"" s 
Q2. f~dompmr.nung (BfS·1216AC) S9 

" Nad*I$:Mg~nvortl<:htwng 
(BE$-1216AC) "'""""' ' R_ UntereWelle 61 

" ''~~"I'< ~"o~h,.<io<1•11 '"'9 s. Svn,hronisator 61 
(aES·91GAC) -------.- .. 13 T1 _ S<haltkastel"' (BlS-916ACl " "· N<ld~lstangeho(h>tellung T2. Sthalt~a!ten (SFS· 1 216AC) " (BI::S·1Z16AC) t; 

" - Stoffd rU~k~rfu 5 (Stkker<':ir3hm~nl 17 
Ut Stromver~or~un<;J " ' " ... T1 

" Stoffdru(ked~B " Hr.;.mv<;~rzorg~ ng l~Ono~r:ur.~r.or) ~~ 

(Rohrrahmen; $onderzub.,hor) " 1/ . T<~il<~ des maschi nenobert<~ib " 
Cl StoffdruckQrfufl w. Motw n 

(Eti~ot<.tr~hm<~ma tz ; 
Motorge~tell Scnder~ubehOr) " ' " 

F4, StoifdrOckerfuB " MUtzenrahmen 
(Sti~kereirahmar.!-llt~) .. " (Sond<:~rtubchl'>r; 180X70mm) 63 

c; St<lffd rWd;~rlul) " M,;;t~enrahm<l!n 

(Einfe"ung>rahmensatt, (SonderzubehOr: 360Xl!SI'tlml B7 
~onfiPf? 1' h<>h<>r\ '" ·r-~. fVI(H&~flldii"I"JI 

" toffdrll,k<:rfid~ (Sonderzubehbr; 160X75mml 91 
(Hallet•ahrncn~t~; Slmden:wbeht>r) 31 AA 1 . Anbau>ntz 

F7 Stoffdru<:kerfu (l (Sonderzubehbr) " (BES·91 6AC ; Sonderzubehrir) 9$ 

' >to II ha It"' hP h" rv n rd r hr u n o " AAJ. Anb~uSail 
(B ES-1 219AC ; Sono:I~I'OLJQ¢h&r) 95 

H Tron>portfllhrung ·" ' ZubehOr 97 
J . T r~nwortiUhrung " " ..... " Go. Lehrenliste 100 

' S(hmierung """"" " o, 'itJcker"i rohmen (Sond~rzubEhl\r) W1 c. Sp.,IGr (SondGfLU b~ht'lr) " w •. Wam$~hii<;JEr ' ' '' 102 
M. FMdijnabl(ilowid *vorri(ht~ng ......... " Verzem1khnis 103 

NT Fi!d~nwis.:hvorrichtung (BES,915AO 51 

Hi 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detach<!es 

1. ce manuel a ete fait d'apresles renseignements valables au moisde Mars 2000. 
2. Le; pieces peuvent !l'tre sujettes a des modif1cat1ons sans prBavis. 
3. Les pieces fourn'e~ en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrdes avec un trait 

,----" 
point111e ~----~ 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A, Corp! de ld ma<hioe N 1 . Meconi:lme d~ tire·fil (BF''HllliAC) " ' Bgrr~ a ~ig~ i lie et m 6(o ~i >nw N2, M6~Mi~med~tire·fil (BE5·1216AC:) !B 
d' embray~g~ d' enua loemem PI. Mo!cani~mEdel'enfilagesupolrieu 

c M~co.-.;,.,,~ ~" I'~• l" ~ '"f'~' ;"'"' ' (Dn·~lfiAC::)• " 
" Mlican1<m,;, de Ia b~rre ~ ~iguille P2 M ~kani:~me de I' enfi I age 5upiirieur 

iS£5·916AC) s (tlES·I216AC) ............ , 5S 
tl~. M~~an10me de Ia barre b ai1;1uille QL Ten., on du fll (SES-916AC) " (SSS-1216AC} 9 02 Ter~~i on du fil (BES-1216AC) so 
1:1 , M~«>~iomc <k OQ~ttc d¢ io b<>n·~ e R • M!lcani~nHt d~ I' Mbrlt h1t&rleur 61 

a1guil le {8 ES-916ACl .. 1J 

M~canisme de sautee da Ia barre~ 
s. Syn<hronlsate~r .. "'""' " El, 

~i\)WI u .. ~~ 11$· 121 GAC] 1S T I . M4~an,~me du bottler du mntr61e 
IBE5-916ALJ " f' 1 ' M<ican"mu de pie<:l presseu r 

(Cadre de brcderi~) " 
T2. Mijtarmme du boltirr do:! contr61r 

lBES·1216AC) .. " C2 M&~anism~ de p1<:!d presiiCur 
(Cadre tubUI<l1r~; 1'1ll<~s en option) 21 " M@cani>me de I' 011qu 1 pmtomt 'ln 

alimentation l§lectrique n 
13. Micani>me d~ pwr.l pr~~><i:W 

(!<h< de c~d re d~ nom : U2 M<ll(bnilme de l'~quipm1nt en 

p,;,~es en option) " 
&limentation ereurique 
(r; ~~~, ~' , vf'U v• •l n 

" M I.e~ "isone de pied preS>eu r 
(Jeu de raclrio d~ brod~riG) " " Pi Q~~o; ~up6ricures de Ia m~ch i ne n 

FS. M ecan1~me de ~' ~d plesseu r W. Mt\cani~me du moteur n 
(Jeu de cadr011 de bordure: X Mokanism~ du plate&~.< d<' I~ mad·1in<~ " PiA<~> en optir.>11) " '11 . Chd»i' ~ <hapeaux 

co 1VIecan1Smo ~e p1ed prels~ur (Pioi!(es en optam : ! I:!OX 70mrn) ,, .. 
(Jeu de cadre de pi nceu r ; Y2. Chi.'\SSIS~~h<1P\li.1~X 
p,~~es ~n option) ........ " (PiilV!I en opt1on, 360X8Smm) 87 

F7. MiltaoiiSme de pied pre>><~~ur 

" Cht.sli> 11 chapeaux 
(Pi e~es en option) 33 (Pio'K~> ~n option, 1 ~OX75mml " 0. M 6"""'""• Jo I~"~", du pi no~~ c " AAJ. Jeu d~CtiS>Oif&S 

~- Mh~Jnhme du guide de (8E!S·916AC: Pi€ce> en option) % 
I' entra1neme11t " " -. - ' 39 AA2. Jeu da(cessoires 

L M~cJni>mD di! g1!id~ d~ (6 ES· 1 216AC ; Pill(~S ~n optiot'l) 95 
I' n~trm iMmQnt " 7. Acce~1oire! 97 

" l.~ brlil<~t'"" " ,, L1ste des Pi tees d<!can:ment 1CO 

' MeoanismQdu bobinq~r Op. C&dre do broderie (PI i<ce! en OflliOrll 101 
(P1 e~re~ en optl on) " w, f'tlq~ette! d' avertisseme~t 102 M. M€cani <me de CQ\Ip~-fi I " lncl~x ' 103 

. 
' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. E$tl!llibro ha ~ido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia ('11 marr.-o 2000. 
2. Las piezas quedtll'1 ~ujetas a tam bros de diset'\o sin aviso previa. 

3. Las pieza~ sumrnistradas como conjuntos completes se enmarcan con una linea 
··~-M, 

p•mt~.~d.~ L~~~~.l 

IN DICE 

6 . Smra d~ ~gujJ y mec~ni~mo de 
embr~gue d" martdo 

r. M~~~n~>r~o del oje ;~peri.;>c 

D1 . Me,anismo de Ia b~rr~ d~ ~g~j~ 
(Ub~?1~AC) "''"" 

D2. Me·:~m<mo de 13 barra d,;,a9uja 
(BES·1216AC) '"""' 

E1 _ M&thn•~t'!IO dell~nzador d~ barr a de 
a~'JJS (BES,916AC) 

~~. M~~~~;,.,.,., <1~1 IM~~dor d~ l>~rr~ d~ 

~\J~J~ (B 0$- 1 2 16AG) 

1'1 Macani>mo de Ia prf)n~~ t~l;,~ 
(8d!tidor de bord~do) . , .......... , 

F2. M~CN\ismo de Ia prenS~ t~la 
(BJ;tklor tu bvl ~r B~ztidor tu buiM: 
Pr~za1 op(ionales) . , 

F3. M~~anismo d<J Ia pr.-n:;a tela 
(Juego d~ baotidor con nombre; 
Pi~lM opwm~l•ul .. 

e4 _ M.-c~nismo de Ia prensa tela 
(J U~'.JO U~ l:!aSliOOr 01! IJOroaOOJ 

FS, Me~~n"mo de Ia prensa tela 
(Ju<~go dB ba$t1dord~ bord~: 
Pie~~' op~1on~l~s) 

F6. Me,~n11mo de Ia pr~m~ wl~ 
( 1, ·~on~~':->"'"'"'' d~ P'~'"<-'; 
Piez~s opcionale<) 

F7 Me,anilmo d~ l11 prens~ teiJ 

' 3 

9 

" 

" 
" 

(Pi~H>Opdonnle•J 33 

G. Mecamsmo dellevantador de mensiJia 
de lr~b~l" 37 

H , M~c~ni1mo d~ I~ '.Jlli~ de 
alim~nt4,i6n , . , ...... , ....... , 39 

J. Mecaniomodel~g~lade 
lliimGnti!CI6r1 4\ 

K. lubr~~a<~6n 
L _ Mecanl<mo del devanador de Ia canilla 

(Pieza> ~;~p.;1on~loo;) 

M _ Mecan1:;m~;~de Ia cortaaura de hiros 

N 1 _ M~~~' li" IIU ch:l Ill "1-'j ~UUI <.1" I II IV 

(8E'i·'llbAC) 

N2 _ Me(aOi$"10 dellimplttdor de hilo 
(BES·1216AQ 

Pt _ M(l(an11mo d~l enhebr~do £upenor 
l!l<~·QtfiAC\ 

P2. Mecar~ismo del <;nhebrado superior 
(Ul5·1216AC) 

01. Ten~l6ndel hila (BfS-916AC) 

Q2. TensiOn del hilo (6ES·1216AQ 

s_ sincronizador 

T1 , Mec11ni~~"' d'i' lil ~aja de ~('lntrol~$ 
(BES-916AL) 

Tl. Mec~m,mo d€ I~ cap de controle-; 

" 

5S 

(CC£ l~t~AC) , . C) 

U1 . M~t~nl>mo del ~q~ipo de iillment.llci6n 
decorriente ... 71 

IJ2 , Me•ani~rno del Gqu i po de ~I i nHm tadQ., 
de cornente 75 
(Pi ~z~s o~'ion~les\ 

V. Pie~<Jsd~ I~ (l!be~adela m~q<Jin~ 

W, MncMhmo d~l motor ... , 

X Mecani<mo de Ia me>a de Ia miiqulna 

Y1 , Accesorio para prGnsor de >ombreros 
(Pi~~~• ~,,_;Q~~IQ<; 1~0X70mmi , , 

Y2. Accesorio para premor de iOmbrero> 
(Pie~a~ rme.tanniN: 360XSSMm) 

Y~ _ Mcesorio para prensor d<' Jombreros 
(P1ezas opdonal es ; 160X7Smm) 

1\1\ I Ju~'i)"" d~ +lJ~d6n 

([i f~·\11 ~AC ; Pie•~~ op(' r.m~l ~s) 

M2. Juego de fijaci6n 
(BFS-121 6AC ; Piezas opclonales) 

7. Au;emnns 

77 

77 

" 

" 

Op Bam dar d~ bcrciad01 (Pi"z~< opoi onal,.,s) t 0 1 

W~ . &: •.it:~umtJs de adv~rtenu ~ 1 02 

lndit~ . 1DJ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



A. ::l::i*rJ!l~ / Mach1ne body I MaschinengeMuse I Corps de Ia mar.h1ne I Cuerpo de Ia mriqu1na 

23 

.5:;> 

8 _ftfttUMil% i Needle bar and dnvmg clutr.h mechaniBm I Nadelstange und antliehskupplung I 
B"'rre !\ ~uguille m mecanisme d~ imhrayage d 'entrainement I 
O<:>t<U de."- u'c, "'"'~~"'~'"v u., ~"'""" '"' d~ ~'"'"d"' 

' 

rj{JP6J 
I 
6 

~~ I 

' 11 12 6 9 10 

4 

l~.to·VID·I li 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



A. 3:i*ml1~ I M<~chine body I Masthmengehi!iuse I Corps de Ia machine ICuerpo de Ia maquina 

REf' NO, 

I 
3 
4 
s 
6 
I 
9 

" " " " 15 

" " " " 14 

155·(16-117 

<::ODE 
sn51400I 
S2.;!418001 
$32515001 
061400$16 
$32~16001 

060501016 
SS0023000 
117936009 
117954009 
159150009 
$3265500 I 
060501016 
159150009 
6?5010000 
061400616 
140&9(1009 
S20B7?000 

S51Q42001 
532574101 
018501036 
107550002 
53257500 I 
14878~00'1 
S£2576001 
018501236 
532577001 
S325ll0001 
532(;74101 
02C50Q103 
113431002 

"' ~0-<){ 

1 "'"' f'!JI<-> 
5 :/-"-":/4X5 

' "..":'1'7!1<--l 

4 '1?-::H~S 
1 7-L..;?J<-F 

31,1>.hM5110 

' ;f{J(-)_.7+::J.•)J.'. 

4 ::lld! ;. 9 4 
Z :::L..t;;.-1J,i 
3 :::· .. -rr:--20l 
1 1"-.i</)J(-l 

3 1'1 ~ ~M\X10 

' "-"-"""'"' I 7-1::1'-''J-7>:/NK-lN 
1 7-"0l4l(~ 
2 o;j---(Jt,-!J·:•7 

2 :;I.·~>U 

bar and 

.. ,,. 

NAME OF PARTS 

BED COVER. S 
SCREW, M4XS 
liED COVER, L 
SCRtW, f·LA1" M4X8 
ARM COVER, F 
SCREW, 61NDM5X10 
I A~f'l IIIP.Rir ATION 
RUSUER CAP, 0.4 
RVBBERCAP, H.S 
RUBBER CAP, 20.S 
ARM COVER, L 
SCRgW, BIND M5X10 
R II RR>'R (' AP. 7<"1 <; 

COR.D HOLDOR. NK·2N 
SCREW, PAN M4X8 
OIL CAP 
RU88EiR CAP, 5.3 

LEVER SET 
UiVl!~ 
BOLT, $0CKU M5X10 
ROLLER 

"" 

I ~~~~~~1;~;,~;, ;T!TAKF·UP 

R .... 

2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



C . J::.i!IIJI!l~ / Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de 1 · erbro sup6rieur I 
Mecanismo del eje superior 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



C . J:$1!J;J~ I Upper shaft me~hanlsm I Ober!.'l Welle 1 Mecanisme de I' arbre superieur/ 
Mecanismo del eje superior 

r,-8-~f.;~_Q: ... (ODE Q'TY ~:--11 NAMI"OF!>ARi$ ... -- ---------------------------

' 532517101 
' 

'7'7')':1 UPPER SHAFT 

' 1407:'6000 ' ')'?'/-7~1!1·~1 BUSH, M ;U-SHAFT 
3 532518001 1 1< 'L·'\t- BALANCER 

' 012060636 1Y7-1::70.<.6 SET SCREW, SOCKH (FT) M6X6 

' S32!51goo1 1 "i?;-''J$)!"' BUSH, F ;U-SHAFT 
6 012060636 ' r+~'>oa ~ rr '<I"R ~w. ~r.r~<n (n) M~Y ~ 

' S50020001 1 J'>~:·JlJ.'Jj THI\EAO TAKE-UP CAM ASSY ,_' '550021001 ' 7>1::!':.-JlL. THREAD TAKE·UP CAM 
7-~ SS0022000 ' 7 IJJ- f FF.I. T 
3 53?521001 ' :Xj; f"f!l:\1 VVASHE:R, THRUST 
9 532522101 ' !U.C- oi 1 'J SCREW 
w 523651001 3 7'7-1::-3-SXD"'"-">' ~FT ~('~I'W, ~0/"I<!'T (n) M~>l~ 

" sn.'inoo1 1 '>7;.-'J::J'J~'J~ CRANK ROD ASSY 
11 • I $12523001 1 10' 770'? CRANK, 90' 
11 -2 145466001 1 '''-''"-""7>1P':•c NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
1 1-3 147777000 1 ;;;- f'h«'!''-'>-1 NEEDLf BllARING 
11·4 145465001 ' >~*-~'M>l. $CREW, SMH7 l 

" 532507101 ' ,;_,-;t;.-7'')[../-{ f'?:i IIIMP~OI r:NOirJ A~<;Y 
12- I '\31501001 1U.-/11'51,- JUM~ SOlENOID BASE 
12·2 S3l50l000 ' :''f:-7','1---/1' li)MI' SOI.~NOID 
12-1 0$1003870 1 Ol) .-?'S·l 0 RING. S-3 
12-4 048025346 ' >J?El.S RETAINING RING. El.5 
12-5 532503001 1 Nl</-1i'7'r JUMP SOLENOID BRACKET 
1Ni $35646001 2 +«:llliX$ SCREW. PAN Ml.6X8 
12·7 S12S04001 ' IJ iv( ) CAM PLATE 
12-8 525773001 2 Ji>t->4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
12-9 msosoor 1 !J.(I'f)'U SPRING, PlATf. 
11·10 062400816 2 -}--/·,::J4Xil SCREW, !'AN M4XS 
12-11 06~400816 ~ -J--«Ol4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1 ~-12 $34200000 1 '/'/J--(i-7Y\dil/ SOLE!NOID CUSHION 
12·13 \3"!277000 i J\1!./-f~'!<');t·y,;;, HEAT51NK, ;J.SO~E~IOID 
n 06240101~ 2 7";0l4XIO SCR.EW, MN M4X1 0 

" 532525201 ' '\-) ;:1;'7 ;:; =; '7 't-1! ., f. NEEDLE BAR VEP.TICAL SET 
14· 1 531526001 ' >'1'/?Y·ic\'~ JLJMPCI.AMP 
14· 2 0623S1016 1 J-«::lJ/>X10 SCRE!W, ~AN M3.5X10 
14--S 532527101 ' 0:1'/71--f JUMP BRACKET 
14·4 532530201 1 Y-1''--'''q. SPRING, JUMP 
14-5 sn>31 101 1 'rfl\l);t'7~'>1J> eUSH, ;1'!/N·AAR 

" S32S33001 ' 'COJ\')o!UJ BASE Nf:WL!: BAR 

" S33673000 ' ~ fJ\I))j<>'!7IIY f FELT 

" 012060636 ' 'JI-T~?Ii~· SET SCREW, SOCKn (VT) M6X& 
30 532435001 ' 'J?"J-t11'l'- BEARING COLLAR 

" 51~651001 2 ?::'-l:-76AiFb'>' SET SCR€W, SOCKE!T (FT) M6X6 

" 0762041>59 1 )<'./7'J'T6Z04VV BALL S~ARING, 6204VV 

' ' ' 

r 

' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



01 , itJJIIIl~ !BE:>f/1/JACII N~Gdl* t;IM mechaniqm (BES-915ACI I Nadel$langenvomclttun(l (BES-916AC) J 
Mecanisme de Ia barre a ai(luille (BES-g16AC) I fviE~~anismo dE! Ia barra de aguja (BES-916AC) 

f1 
3!)19 
J.J 

10 

12--® 

25~ 

" i], 

155-816-118 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



D 1 :it~ 1&1 1\ (UGS·916AC) I Need I~ b~r mechanitm (BES.916AC) I Nd<htllti~qen~orrkhtunq (S~S·91 GAC) I 
rvl~canisme de Ia barre a aigullle (BES·916AC) I Mecanlsmo de I~ barm de aguja (BES-916AC) 

' 3 

' 5 
6 

' 8 
8 
w 
11 

" 11 

" LS 

'" 11 

" " " lJ 

" " " 21 
27·1 
27·2 

" 30 

" " ll 

" 35 
36 

" 38 
?.9 
40 

" " " " " 4b 

" 48 

" 50 

" " 52- 1 
S2·2 
52·3 
;3 

" 55 
56 

" 

sn~!liJOI 

018061536 
025060236 
028060243 
S3i587101 1 

<; 11 .'lF!'Il ~ 1 
$32652001 
532653001 
113431002 
S32SBA101 
53258$001 
1111n~nln 

535153100 
SJ2587001 
016301036 
S3~588'101 
062350816 
533149000 
532654001 
062400816 
025040136 
$3314<)000 
$36505001 
536264001 
$39415301 
S40719101 
OOBJOOS14 
008400806 
00!!400800 
S32S92009 
008400606 
>32593001 
532378001 
S.U37~0ll1 
534032001 
008400806 
$~25~5001 
06~400(!16 
$32596001 
062401016 
512597001 
0!411006"{1} 
S32S98001 
018301036 
047501242 
~3?599001 

018061236 
062300416 
532600001 
532631001 
532651001 
S32633000 
S3J632000 
$464\14001 
014.100~3~ 

532634001 
$31635001 
532637000 ! 
$3~63(!001 

I '"1<1''/-r~;o; 
4 71'<1"·->•061.16 
4 >;') 'f )'j _,. 1' :l."'" 
4 lq>.-tfti.tH 
, '''!1'')-)"~;>;l'jt-(~ 

j ,\l)of"lfr-J ~CI-rl 

2 11'ff.'l t::-

2 -lfiiti 
9 1\')>1<") 

<) "'!'f.'.,>J;;:-!!")!1;\; 

!)7•YC,3>::JJ, 

<) ;;u");..f<v?C'~"-

9 YTiU' HX·o 
1 "')1\711'> 
9 T« :l JSX~ 
1 ::l:LJ" f/\'0';1;:.-

1 ?:!JVf>t"':t:J:: 

2 +--;;;;uxs 
2 lc7'!'Jri\0B")4 

1 "'"';"r-'n'-<-:.--
9 -'"!or.., -r '-p-, t 1 
9 l'rc:115XU 
1 '"!J'.);/>1\-'J.~ 

977J1f~'i' 

9 +1>7A;;;J;l\5 

2 • f-7A::l4)13 

2 + 1--7'-::i'l\8 
1 7J-}7J/,--
2 + I-77:::1~/.U 
1 YiH f-~1" 
9 J-7-<J-7 
9 ;>:;;rJq. 

9 'f H<':-'3"),:-'i':P 
2 +f-7?.::14Xa 
1 I•IJ'}'J;I){j.t..---J\. 

5 .1-«:-o4M 

1 'r-73'7l---!" 

4 -t-«:-o4X;O 

1 ''t'71' 
1 7T?>Ii~4X6 
1 i):;:.J'fJ{ ~ 

4 ";l";j<!C f;lXIQ 
~ J.J''!..-7t:':.--Aws 
1 ~$~«-?. 

3 I'T*!V f6XIl 

8 ·T"1M1X4 
1 'f :.-- 0: :.- ;.- 7 
1 1'->t:~ '/'l-:/'/'/"-
9 J-:--t:::.-•..-;1~?; 

~ ;">O'>L--1\-
9 1<- If :.-.1\ 7 

1 B 7 , __ ;;, ~nu 
4 7f'-7-i\~4X6 
1 :r~~--~t'C:';/7 
1 1":.-l~·or.>;<·;l,..:c 
9 :T>~:.-.;r-;.-

9 .\'171\-i-

___________ N~~E:_9F PARTS 

NEE:DLE BAR CASE 
SOL T. SOCKET MGX16 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
WASHER, SPRING 2"6 
NlfDkf BAR CASE BRACKlT. R 
N~~r'll ~~A~ f'Mr k~II('\;T'f, I 
PIN, W/SCR.W 

'"' \1\iASHl'R 
NEEDLE BAR 
<;PRING, <.:OM~RI"S$10N 

RUBBER, CUSHION 
'fOP DrAD Cr.NTl'k S'fO~PtR 
BOLT, SOCKET M3X1 0 
NEEDU BAR CLAMP 
SCREW, PAN M3,SXS 
FFI T PAri(INt> 

F'ELTSUPPOR'f 
SCR£W, PAN M4XB 
WASHP:R, PLAIN~ 4 
FELT PACKING 
THREAD GUIDE, ;N,f!AR 
SE'f SCREW. SOCKE'f fFTl M3.5XJ.S 
UPPERCOVERASSY 
INNER THREAD GUIDE 
SCRF.W, TRUSS MSXS 
'i(REW, TRU~S M4X8 
SCRfW. TRUSS M4X8 
LOWER COVrR 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
THRI':ADGUibe, LOWER 
DISK 
SPRING 
SHOUU.lliR St~~W, M3 
SCREW. TRUSS M4X8 
GUIOt RAIL, Nt;WLE BAR 
SCREW, PAN M4X8 
RAIL fOR CASE 
SCREW,PANM4X10 
SPRING llRACKt 1 
SET SCREW. SOCKET {CPJ M4X6 
LINEAR GUIDE 
SOL T, SOCK liT M3X1 0 
PIN, SPRING ROLLAW5 
RSR BASE 
SOL T, SOCKET M6X12 
SCRI'!W, PAN MSX4 
SHAF'f, ;TtTAK£·LIP 
BUSH, .TfTAKt·UP SHAfT 
THREAD IAKE·lJP LEVER ASSY 
THREAD TAKE·UP lOVER 
BOSS,, T/TAKE·UP 
SCREW, PAN flti.'JX7 
SETSCREW, SOCKE'f (CP) M4X6 
HOLDING SHAFT, ;TITAKL-UP 
BUSH 
HOLDER, ;T/TAK!:·UP 
SPRING 

RM 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Oi , aflil!illli% (BES·916AC) I Noi\odle bar mochai11Srn (B€S·916AC) I NadelaiMgonvornchtur.g (SES·91 6AC) J 
MScan1sm10 r;l~ Ia b&rrv- a alguille (BES·916AC) I Mecanismo de Ia barra de agu1a (SE$·916AC) 

36 35 34 ' 49 

'155-916-118 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



D 1 . H\Jiill 1.¥ (8 ES·9 1 6AC) / Needle lw me~llJni;m (BES·!I 16AC) I Nadelstang'lnvorrlchtung (BES·916AC) I 
Mecani~me de Ia b~rre !i aiguille (BE5-916AC) I MecMismo de I ill b~rra de ar;.UJ<l (8ES-916AC) 

Jl.EF.NO_ CODE ~, l::.-1{ NAME OF PA!l.T5 .............. . .. !"' ·••·······•········· -···--········-··· 

" 070699800 ' 5< ·; Y 'l '? 'T6~9ZZ BALL BEA~ING, RADIAL 699ZZ 

59 S32639001 ' ~171;"9'7;']7·· HEARING COI.LAR 
GO 532~40001 ' Y1'of;<1'$1 POSITIONING PLATE 

"' 016501036 2 71">l'!I-I-5X10 SOL T, SOCKH MSX10 

" 018501236 1 7r*I"C0~1<l SOL T, SOCKET M5X12 
6l 0250501)6 ' "'"'fh4t-::!.75 WASHER. PLAIN M 5 
M 028050246 1 11;i'\fjj4l·S WASHfR, SPRING 2·5 

" 515629011 9 1>-~-"'!~B~K~ NEEDLE, DSXKS (#l 1) 

'' S3S632001 ' ~7-tf15'*-$ WASHER, PlAIN MS 

"' 536434001 ' {fff'~ THREAD GUIDI'!, A 
68 061400611; 2 c;H-;:JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 

! 
' 

' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



02 , lt1411!11!$ (SES·1 <!16AC) I Needle ~ar mochaoism iBES-1216AC) f Nad~lotangenvomchtung iBE.S·1216AC! I 
Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille (BES-1216AC) I Mecanismo ds Ia barre de aguJa (8ES-1216AC1 

48 

1-4----@ 

,,~, 

1·~8 -- ~1-16 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



D2, it.IUJJJ\\ (SiiS·1216AC) 1 Needl1l bar mecha"l;m (BF.!~ 1216AQ I Nadelstangenvorrkhtung (BES-1216AC) I 
MecaniSme de Ia barre il aiguille (BE5-1216AC) I Mecanisme de Ia barr a de a~uj~ (BES-1216AC) 

EX.-.~2, ___ ..... S.?..~~---··· .s~::: .................. ':.::.!. .. "!" ...........................................• !!~~~.£~~--.. --............. §; 
' 546960401 l '"i$'/')"-7.125? ~ NEEDLEBARCA'iEASSY, 12$ 
'I· 'I 546959001 1 1',1,/;f..,'r- ~1l0 NOODLE BAR r.ASE, 12S 
1 ,, 532584101 " '''}*" NEEDLE BAR 
1 3 SJ25115001 12 '" ,; *".,"' v:;:., '""' SPRIN(j, COMPRESSION 
1A 1 H!735002 12 "f :i -~ WASHER, PLAIN 

'' l 
536153100 12 1 ·~ ) EL-<:1 .\ RUSSE!R.CUSHION 

1 6 HJ!\87001 1l Yll';/?>AI<'"~· TOP D[AO CENTER STOPPER 
l· 7 018301036 12 J'}";J!J"I-JXHl SOL I, SO(K~'r M3X10 
Hl $32588101 1 "'.1#'/Y<t NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ,,, 0623SOS16 " f''':l3\\8 SCREW, PAN M3.SXS 
l· I 0 ~45505000 1 J;UOI-it';J'f;,.-1! f~L T PACKING, 12 
1 "11 545507001 1 ., :r." ~<t -l;t"' " FELTSUPPORT.12 
1 ·I 2 062400816 2 7<"<'141\B SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1·13 02S04QH6 ;: 1::71Jh#YU.,4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
1- 14 S45506MO 1 JI!C f.tC·~tc:...ll FELT PACKING, 12 
1- 1 5 $3~505001 " ''');j,•)1 '""'1'1 THREAD GUIDE, ;N-BAR 
1-16 536264001 12 J'1"L?:>SXJ.5 SET SCRI:W, SOCKET (f'T) M3.5X3.5 
1- 1 7 S4SS08109 1 '/:L77)1i-l<?~ UPP£RCOVI':RASSY, 12 
1· 1 B >4~584101 111-~9''/I,2?~ THREAD GUIDI': AS5Y, 12 ;UPPER 
1 • IS· I 146924000 " ;q .. ·~ ~' T)' ;.- 2 THREAD BUSH 
1-!9 548399001 1 71111-~'fli!A THREAO GUIDE, 12A ,INNJ;R 
1-20 OOM00$06 6 + '"~"'4118 SCREW, TRUSS M4XS 
1-21 $45$12009 1 1JJ!)I\-t~ LOWER COVER, 12 
1·Z2 0084001106 2 • C'?7'14M SCRCW. TRUSS M4XS 
1-23 \46194001 1 ·:Oi!{f.~71l?~ LOWEiR THREADGLJIDI:ASSY, 1;( 
1-23-1 S3237M01 " ::t ::t'+t '7 DISK 
1-23-2 S3Z379QOI " A:\'!<{. SPRING 
1·23·3 534032001 12 1 f-,1<Vii·~~;,.fc'; SHOULDER SCREW, M3 I 1·23-4 146924000 " A/YI'-;1·~',.2 THREADBU$11 
, ·24 008400806 2 +1-o;?.'lMij SCREW. TRUSS M4XS 
1· :15 S4SSTS001 1 1'1)i'·77l-l ~i,--'>12 GUIDE RAIL, 12 ;N .. SAR 
1 ·26 061400$16 5 ~"' ::1 4)($ SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1-27 $45516001 1 'T-A:;J"J..--!>1? RAIL FOR CASE, 12 
1 . 28 052401\!16 4 7«;;:4!(10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1,)9 , S45S17001 1 "*':l'rl2 SPRING SI'<ACKH, 12 
1 -30 0144006~~ ' 7'1"?'ii<4M SH SCREW. $0CI<~T (Ci') M4X6 
1-31 S4SS18001 1 7>1:',•C'}U SHAFT, :TfTAKE-UP 
1 ·32 53~6~1001 1 7-·~'·0'7~'10.•;>. BUSH, ;T/TAKE-LJP SHAFT 
1-33 S32651001 12 y:,.-~:...l,-11-))j IHREAD TAKf-UP LSV!:R ASSY 
1-33-1 S32633000 " r:.-;:;:...L-:<- IHRtAD TAK~-UP L~VSR 
1·33·2 532632000 1] J<...-1!;..-,rx BOSS, ;T/TAK.t·UP 
1-'!B S45404001 " -:f--',:JMlX7 SC:Rt;W, PAN M3X7 
1-;,4 014.!.00636 4 1'f'','>J\~4X6 SI"T SC~I"W, SOCKET (C:P) M4X6 
1-35 S4SO 19001 1 r;..-<;;-m;:;;..?l< HOLDING SHAFT, 12 ;T,TAKO·I!P 

' 1·36 S32635001 1 r:-e::-.~-"J'J'-'"'- BUSH I 
1·37 S326.~7000 " 7"~1:~'1''/ HOLDER, ;TfTAKf-UP 
1-3S S32631l001 12 '1-'J','Wf, SPRING 
1-:39 S!S629011 12 ) \< ;,.- /\ ') ()S~.~~ N~~DUi, DBXK5i#ll) 
1-41) S35632001 ' t7-if11H WASHER, PlAIN M8 
1A1 54'>;10001 ' {,li0A11 THRI:AD GUIDI!, A; 12 
, ·42 062400610 2 ;- k .:J M4J;~ SCREW, PAN M4X6 

' 018061635 4 7;qi!,fOX10 ao~r. SOCKET M6X16 
l 025060236 4 L71X~.+;>.'J6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
4 01BOM243 4 J(;j•.;'jj:q.r; WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
; 545532101 1 ti'Ji<-';';r-::ll-li'1R NllDLE BAR CAS£ BRACKET, R 
; 545522101 1 ''•'Jn<c;'.--7.1'"''' NliiOOU ~M- CAS< ~~At;KH, L 

' $1}652001 11f·4'~l:";, PIN, W!SCRfiW ' ' 4 >32653001 i 2 -{J·-'f-"+') 1- NUT 
i 9 11~4;l100Z 1 2 '~'!!!>. WASHER 

.. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



E" 121GACJ/ nvorrichtung (B ·"· AC)/Nadel9tanga. (BES-121MC) oha~ism (BES·1210 de Ia barra de MUJa ""00'": (BE-.8·1~16AC)AI ~gO~i~~ ~~~S~~216AC\ I MeCMlSmo 02, """ "" 8 de Ia barre"" 

1-4---® 

1 -~-' 
I·H4:1Jj 
l-3g11-16 

155_(;16-118 

" 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



D2 , H14r.!1 i/i! (B£S·1 ~ 16AC) I Nudle b¥ m~~hanism (BES" 1216AC) I Nadilhtang.:nvorrichtung (BES· 1216AC) I 
Mecanisme d~ I~ b~rre ~ aiguill~ (EES-1216At) I Me~anisi'Tlo de Ia barr a de a9uja (BES-1215AC) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TV !:::'./~-( NAME OF PAR,T~ ------ -----------------------------

" S4SS23101 ' i):O:)"'Ji-( 1')20 LINEAR GUIDE, 320 

" 018301036 4 71-or." C0)(10 BOLT, SOCKET M3X10 

" 047501~42 2 ;_;t·J~1't';..Aw> PIN, SPRING ROLLAWS 

" 53259900 I 1 RIR"'-"- RSR BASE: 

" 011)051236 3 ?i-1UvO~X;J SOL T, SOCKET M6X12 

'" Mi~1Miol1 ~ 
f< '"/'"""''"" 

~ORfW,I>A~I ~~1V.:t 

58 07069980() ' !'~;.J~"'If099U BALL BEARING, I'ADIAI. 59911 
59 sn639001 ' :>7"J1·;a.;o;,J- BEARING COLLAR 
60 S32640001 ' <"7-'f/fil POSITIONING PLATF. 

" 018501036 ' 1'7M!> "YW BOLT, SOCKlT MSXI 0 

" 018501236 1 i''i"of'(.,,,-x~l BOLT, SOCK liT M5X12 

" o2~o~nn~ 1 >- '?-.ffi ~7--'1..,' W..!.~I-IF'R, PI .111~1 M <; 

" 028050246 1 ''*-lf:iit.>-1 WASHER., SPRING 2-5 

" $46961001 ' 777'1 t-.n/\-R BAACKfTCOVtR, R 

" 546962001 ' --::"!'T')f!J!\-1_ BRACKET COVER, L 

" 01!!300636 ' J'TT•Vf31(0 DOL!, ~OCKEr MJX6 

" $32257001 ' '? 1 ~ :" ·:-' •' l fJUT, CAP MZ 
85 OOS~00514 ' • f.77.:J"'i ~rRf'W TRII<;<; M~)(~ 

I 

I 

I 
' ,,.. 1 " " ' 

eM 

' 

' 

' i 
I 

' ! 
' 

i 

I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



E l . lfl*tJJfo&\ftl&lli* (BES·91 SAC) I Noodle bar fllfJ·UP mocllaniom (BES·Ii\1 eAC) I 
NadeiSMnQehocMtellung (BES·916AC) I ME!canisme de sautee de Ia barre a B.IQVIIIB (BES-916AC) i 
Mm;<tMI~mo til!ll 1(111ZUdtlr de barr& UG ~guja (8ES·9i 6AC) 

13 

J 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



li 1 jtl$t{J lt\ tf;': ill! Hi: !B •~·91 DAC) I Neodlo bar fl1 fH.Ip moch~ni~m (!>~5·91 EiAC) I 
Nadel>tangel1oth~t"'llu ng (B ES-916AC) I Mt!cani~me de saut<ie de Ia barre /l algu i lie (B ES-916AC) I 
MPc~nismo del I ~ntador de barr~ d~ ~guJ~ (B ES-916Ac;) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:.-;1 NAMt OF f>ART!.i 

' 532643201 1 +:C:.-O:*'Y?;( CHANGE BOX 

' 53]644101 1 :;;;c;. 0.•;') '?- CHANGE BOX COLLAR 
; 014400636 4- FJ-':,f¥4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
4 532645101 ' 1J-4Y'\'7 o CAMSHAFT 
; S173~0QOI I 1 --y-:;r.;.-;,!)4 CHANGE CAM 

" 01/~00~<Il '1''1"1"0<~1 ~FT'irR"w. 'iornnrn M".Y'i 
7 01!1062036 2 7'T1\!H6XJO BOLT. SOCKET M6X20 

' 02B060l4J 2 1\;-ift;~;:.o WASHE!R, S~RING 2-6 
9 025060236 2 1:::7'i'!f-t9'.;;.:>o WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

" Z2S701001 1 "H1VOS'IS041 ~0~ PlJLSr MOTOR, ;BH-200575042·B04 
11 0Hl4012J6 4 'i"J-#J~f.4X1l: BOLT, SOCKtT M4X1 :1 

" D2SOMJ4h a Ja-tf-H~'-11 WA~.ri'R, ~J>RIIJ(; '-.1 

" 025040?.36 4 ~')'f!J'i-~'l'l'-4 WASHER, PLAIN4 

" S173991S2 1 1"\' 4 J>' 'I'- A CAM GEAR, A 
1; 014400636 2 7'7-7;;(i<X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 

'" $1740105'1 1 '<'fhf'1'-~ CAM GliAR, B 

'" 532647001 1 1'"--...-S-':::ri"-'--"- CHANGE ROLLER SASE 

" $32648001 
9 "'"""'*''~" 

CAM R()LLOR~<:T 
20 021500103 9Y'Yf-l~.:l.5 NUT, 1 M5 

" 004401 oo:< ! ~<r""-'·'·~10 SCREW, FlATM4X10 
2l 013050246 9 ltt-lf!J*I·\ WASHER, SPRING 1-5 

" $40720001 , ' .. 1\:-- f IJ y~·-'X-7, PCB SETTING OASE 

~ 
062400!11 ~ 4 ;-c-c:::•xa SCRF.W, PAN M4X8 

- ~~7iaooo . 1<,5';,-:.·~f-9?U>i._ POTENTIOMETER ASSY. 3H 

" S40721000 ' ~f>>9>i-~1;> 6RACK!fT. ,POTENTIOMEnR 

" 025100235 ' "7 tt'1i t'f-"-'710 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 

" 014400636 ' 7"!" 1 * ~ 4AI; ~F.T SCRfW, SOCKH (CP) M4X6 

' 
' c -

)-< ~\ '/'<-- r--

-

--, -

I 
I 

I , 

" 

,, 

' 

'/ 
-

I 

I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



E2 . ~!'~!9tl!H\181li% (6CS·1216AC) I Needle bar lllfi"UP mecl~anr~m 18ES· 121 &ACJ I 
Nad~lstangehod1stellung (BES-1 216AC) I Mecanisme de sautee de Ia barre a aiguille (BES-121 6AC) I 
M<Kl!lnlsmo dellanzlldol d~ boma de aguja (SES-1216AC) 

15 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



f2 . j,f ~t/l~l!H'f Ill! fifi (SES· 1216At:) I Nll'ld I<~ bar fit P·UP me(hantlm (0 ~S- 1216AC) I 
N~delstengehochstell u~g- (8 ES-1216At:) I M<icsnt~me de sautee de Ia barre ii aiguiile (BES- 1216AC) 1 
Mr.,~ni<;mo d<!IIJn< ¥)Qt' ~~ P~rra de 11guja (BES.1216At:l 

REF.NO. CODE "' ~'-1"1' NAMEOI'M~T$ 
···················· . .. ............... _ 
' 532543201 1 'l'J::-'/>I'Y7:< CHANGE BOX 

' S455Z11001 1 ;;.:r::..-!;:117- CHANGl COLlAR 

' 014400636 4 J' 1' "1 * : 4.,"1; SET ~CREW, SOC KEf ICP) M4X6 

' 545587001 1 ti".:-'1;'7" CAM~HAFT 

; S17390001 1 -J'T>~'J'Jh. CI-IANGE CAM 

' 012500536 2 J'TL':'$X> SrT SCREW. SOCKET (I'T\ MSX5 

' 017062006 2 ;j! Jld- 6Xl0 SOLT, M6X20 

' 028060:<43 2 J\.t"'tiil·6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
9 OL506Dn6 2 1::7+i'ti;t,;l'.:;.'JG WASHER, PlAIN M 6 , Z25701001 1 ~HlMll~Ml-~OJ PULSE MOTOR, ;SH·200S75042"B04 

" 018401236 4 ?:I';J!lo >OX1l BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 

" 028040246 4 !';t.-tf:li.tl-0 WASHER. SPRING 2·4 
n 026040236 4 ~5-'1'71;'.';7!;\'4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 

" 5173991:.2 I '!'i'Lift'-A CAM GEAR, A 

" 014400636 2 J'J-?#~4XO SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 

'" $17401051 1 -'i>'.&+~·-s CAM GEAR, B 

" S455l7001 I f X;-':- ;;l(;:r -"-An CHANGF ROLLER BASE;, 12 

" 532646001 12 :11-":Hl1c'1 f CAM ROLLER SET 
20 021 SOOI 03 12 Cj"''/ "'""-' 

NUT, 1 MS 

" 00440\003 2 +'!');{,;,.4~10 SCREW, FLATM4X10 
22 0211050246 1~ ''*"11!4-l·l WASHER, SP~ING 2·5 

" S4553000i ' •)":.-J'?"''':-MA REDLJCTiml GEAR, A 

" 52365100 I 2 7•t"t'HX&*'-'·' SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

" S45531001 1 ')':-y?oi''\•-Q REDUCTION GCAR, B 

" 0144~0&JO:: 2 7'1'?'1'14>16 Sfi $<;J1.lW, $0CK.Cf (CP) f\114X6 
35 $45533001 1 1!:-<J-'/-1'7 f. SENSOR 'IHAfl' 
36 012500S3G ' )'-rt7;:<;; SET SCREW, SOCKET {FD M5X5 

" $4~948001 1 'f/I:.Cf')·:J·'7A.'-'X SETIING BASE, ;PCB 

" 5011421000 1 )."'-" SPACER 
'5 06241)(1816 T ·J··~~4M $CRfW, PAN M4X8 

'" ;<40/:l&OOO I ;J!-J';"~d~--"~tJH POHNTIOMJiTERAOOi, JH 
49 545539000 I 'lff->~0:11-)15' ~LAfl, ;POJNiiOMETE~ 

" 014400636 1 7':"?>1'~4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (C~) M4X6 ., ,_ 025100236 ' o;'fr')'/j~7:I.'!'1ll WASH OR, ~lAIN M 10 
53 S46947001 1 71:)-')>)','j"JJ.!J/1- CHANG IE SOX COVER 

" 062400616 3 ::>-.-..::oM4Xrl SCREW, PAN M4X6 

' 

I 
·- . 1 ' ' ,-- 1~.,.., 

eM 

' ' 
' 

' 

! 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F 1 . jljl :r:.M1J (~J f., tg> ? i4r J I PmMor toot l'll(!ChMi$m (Embroid<jry tram<~) I StofidrUCKer!Uil {StlckereirahrTHW I I 
Mer;anisrns 0~ preQ presseur (Cadre de brO<Jerie) I Mecanismo de Ia pr~nsa t~la (BastJQor Qe bord<ldo) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



f 1 . jlll J: lltl ft. (¢1j 1.t IJ> ? t'f) I Prij~>IJr toot mecMni~m (Embrold<'Jry 1r~me) 1 StofttJrUc~erMJ (Stkk~r~i rahmen) 1 
Me~anisme de pied pre>seur (Cadre de broderie) I Mecani$mo de Ia prensa tela (Bastidor d-s bordado) 

REF.NO_ CODE q•rv 1::'-'-' ,-

' $36397001 I :H'JJ'l~ 
I"' S36~91001 I l~-:<??7~-.._..,~ 

1"2 $15:!8<1000 2 .'1.-"IJ·r~ 

1"2 515285000 2 ;1."'(1) '.:." f 

I·' 0~?401)fi16 4 J"-";;:M4A6 

' qhQ~~M1 J -~ '<' i X, '/Mil1 

--------- --------- ... ----------------------
<:!ij~:r: '! Y415X260mm > 

II 515600001 I !))'7?40\ll 

uof-,.->o>illi\lou 

I 
<l!.l~:: '' 7205X200rmn> 

II 515650001 I tJ 7 "J ';! 14~2~ 

<IU:Mr 'J l'415X170mm> 

" S156S4001 I tJ 'J 7 ?' 4SXJJ 
""1"-11 "' 'J .,.. ., &><~1 ~mm o-

" $15658001 11!::7'J74SX27 

-""-·~--~- ····h·---· --- ----------·-·---------< 1 --f (')JI\f~!l1 > 

" 549342001 ' ?'i'/A;Ii'J??o; 
80·1 S49343001 I 7'f/Aifi-t~?~ 
BO·~ S49345001 4 )':I:ZifiAK--1}' 

80·3 546999001 4 'Y'1'~:i\~-IMB ,,, 0~6040136 4 lo7-if!Jt."!tJ")4 
80-5 021400206 4 b:J.-t"") l-4 

80·6 549346001 I 1--f/).1"1117?" 

80·7 5493~7001 ' 'J'fiJ:\1/1JJ-r?J 
!liH) 0~24001!16 ' t«"'4M 

~--··----- ---------- ·-· ----------------------
<!ULt 1J ·."\11S0mm > 

31 549348001 ' 1'f!;l,'J)~05 " $49349001 2 -.!>'J1~o~1~ 
~Q·l 5<1-93~ 100 I ' Ji],'/') -U,'J 1-

go.2 549352001 2 7!0'77··0>77 

90·3 5327911001 ' )?;.f-::"-
90-4 532799001 2')';!':-~-!-'"I,M4 

90<; 533802001 1 •77/JtY.'M 
90·6 $36043000 21'7-J':lil't-

""""""""-" --------- --- ----------------------
<~liY"' ') 7'\1170mm::> 

81 S4935300l ' 1'1;!;\'J?-~f " 549354001 I 't!V'J?-0!7 ~ 

90-1 $49356001 I 7!>'71-0I·.IC 
qo., ~4Q"1<i7M1 ' """·'""'-"-"' ... "' 90·:0 532798001 

' 
')';!~!!::7·· 

90·4 532799001 I ")?;,~-r''I'M4 
90-5 S~3ll02001 I /)S--J;i<~;'M 

90·(; $360430()(1 I 719.,:\t 

1SSC1!i-:101 

·:. .r en "l Ji.P, '" _ !';!l!HF..1 -r v , 
"ft TheY \ymbol ~~lor Swnd~rd PM\5. 
'~ M1t dem Zeimen W 5t<lnd~fdtelle beze1chnet. 
D: le sym bo1 * corrq>pond J\1~ p1 er.e> ~orr,~l~~­
-,~- 01 Jlt~n\(() * ~• QMa p1ez" norm~l"s-

NAME OF PARTS 
FRAME HOLDER BASE ASSY 
HOLD(R 6A~~ A5$Y 
SLIDING PLAII:: 
SLIDING FELT 
SCR~W, PAN M4X6 
KN(lH ~t'RFW, M4R 

------------------------------------<Sewing area ~415X2Mmm" > 
SQUARE fRAME, SPfA·45X32 

N OI"'TION I"'AilT:i N 

<Sewing are~ n205X:l00mm''> 
SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-24Xi4 

< Sew1ng area ~415X170mm·• > 
SQUARS FI'VI-.ME, SPfA·4SX2J 
_, :;;~"'1 ng ~ro<1 "11 ~><.~1 ~"'"'" >-

5QUARE FRAME, $~FA·45XL7 

----------·--·----------------------
<For ~pldar Mt fr~tna> 
SPIDER ~JET FRAME HOLDERASSY 
SCREW ASSY. :S·NET FRAMO 
SPAC:IER, :S·NF.T ~MME 
KNOB SCREW, M4B 
WA5Hf:R,PLAIN~4 

NUT,2M4 
HOLDER, 1 
HOLDER. 2 
SCREW, PAN M4X$ 

------------------------------------
< Sewing ~r<l~ "\1150mm" > 
SPIDER NET F~AME, OS 
l:tOUND FRAME ASSY. 05 
H.UUI~U CKAIVtE. 0~ :OUl ~K 

ROUND FRAME, OS ;INNER 
COLLAR 
NI,JT, M4 
SCREW, M4 
SPRING, C:OMPP.tSSION 
______________________________ " _____ 
<Sewing area "al70mm"> 
SPIDER NET FRAME. 07 
ROUND FRAME ASSY, 07 
ROUND FRAME. 07 ,OUTER 
Pr'lll W"> WR U~ ~. n, ,.~~~~~~~ 
COLLAR 
NUT, M4 
SCREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 

~ 
" 
' :+ 

' 
' ~ 
.. 

--
< 

.. 

< 

' ' 

.. 

' ' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Fl , 11!l::tllflbti ( 11111 !.,.191 5 ~) 1 Pre%er foot mechan,sm (Embroider)' frame) 1 Stoffdruokerfufl (Stlcl\erairahmen) i 
Mecanisme de p1ed preSS<ilur (Cadre de broderie) 1 Mecamsmo de Ia prenM tela (Ba.s~dor de bordado) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



1'1 , j'JI :L 1!:1 (;1\ \ "IJ 1.- II' J t'i') I Prli~~er loot m~cham>m (Embroodery frame) /5tofldr\l~ktrlu 13 (~ \icker~i rahmen ll 
Mecanisme de pied presseur (Cadre d~ broderle) I Me<:a~i$r'M doe Ia prtmsa tel a (Bastidor de bord~do) 

R~F.NO_ CODE "/-" '( NAME OF PARTS " sr . .r:: ------------

! v '1":1:/ ~ ;.-Jlll,O, .. "OPTION PARTS" 

<'>tWx rJ Y0100rnm> <Sewing ~Nl~ N0100rnrnH> 

" $49358001 ' 7'U ;t'l-)-10 SPIDER NlT FRAME. 10 

" S49359001 ' 71.'7-'>-10'7 :_ ROUND FRAME ASSY, 10 

::tO· I $49361001 1 '>'ik?7-10') f ROUND FA.AME', 10 ;OUTER 
·)~ ) ~4'))C~•l<l1 ' -,,'7~ 1071 ROUNO FP.AMk IO,INNlR 
90-3 SJ2791J001 ' 'J?Y17!"'J- COLL-AR 
!lfJ.4 $32799001 1 ';?~_.;-·~I-M4 NUT, M4 
90-5 S~~S0200 I ' '-'?Y.•~iiM4 SCREW. M4 
90·6 $36043000 1 77E.e:;n>. $"RING, COMPRESSION 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ----------------------------- ------- --
-<lrl~I '! TPHQmm> <Sewing ares u0130mm" > 

S1 $4935)00 1 1 ';''ftJ7'11-IJ SPIDER NIH fRAMO, 13 
oc 549364001 ' 7!0?-:>-LP~ ROUNDFRAMI!A5$Y,l3 
90-1 $49366001 1 ,.),r,')-13:/1- ROUND FRAME, 13 ;OUTF.R 
90·2 $49!)67001 ' vJO?-:>-n7+ ROUND FRAME. 13 ;INNf'~ I 

' 
90-3 532798001 1 ?1!-!;i,-?- COlLAR ' 

' 90·4 531799001 ' '77YJ7-Y.'M4 NUT, M4 ' 
~0-5 SH802001 1 '] '! ,_, .< ~ ':• ~lh 5!;:REW. M4 i 
90-6 535043000 1 ?)J"-"'* SPRING, COMPRESSION ! 
---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --

<;1;111/J :r. I) T' P160tn"' > <SI!!Ning area ~0160mm" > 

" ~4\I$N!VV I ' 74;1/')7-H• ~I'II.J~KNt;! CKAIVI~, IC 

" 549369001 1 "")C7?-167t ROUNDFRAMEA$$Y, 16 
90-1 $49371001 ' 7!C'71-W.' f ROUND FRAME, 16 ;OUTER 
90-J. $49372001 1 '7iC'??-1~')Y ~OLIND FAAMr., 16 ;INNER 
90·3 532798001 1 ?.,o..-.<Jl7- COLLAR 
')0·4 53779~001 1 ')_,'>A+')I--M4 NUr, IVI4 
~u-~ ~~,j~Q4VV I 

' 
·;~o-"'""'~" ~'-1\eW, rwr 

90·6 $36043000 1 71il')!\<f $ .. RING, COMPRE5510~1 

----"·~·-· 
................ -- .. .. ·······•··· ·-···-···---· ·-··-------------------------------- --

<!ittP: IJ Y0190mm> <S~wl11garu ''GJ190mm":> 
9; 544371001 1 7!L·'7?-H?t ROUND I'RAME A5SY, 19 
q,_' <Ll<l<"l'iiln1 ' ""·""-10'1' Rn I I ~I r> FR <I M~. 'I <l ;OJIITFR 
95-2 549376001 1 '"'7-:>~19"~ ROUND FRAME, 19 ;INNER 
9~-J 1 s3v9~oo1 1 ?'I'.J~Jl·j- COLLAR 
95·4 I '532799001 1 'J)C·.<'i"'J CM4 Nul, M4 
~5-S 533602001 1 7 'J 0.• -''i'· C' M~ SCREW, M4 

9H $36043000 1 '?)1l1J<t. SPRING, COMPRESSION 

' ' 

'· ' ' I 
I 
' 

i i 

- c 

20 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F2 . Jl!IJ:IIllfm (Wi~:W; ::t:tY '3 /tdlo!i.l I Pressel 1001 mett~nnism (Tubular trame ; Optic~ parts) I 
StotfdrOcketluB (Rohrrahmen: SonderzuMh6r) I 
M4c~rll~rno de pw,d pro~suur (CMro tubulalto; Pii!C<h en option)' 
M.;,canisma de IJ pr~nsa tela (Oastldor t~bular: Piezas opc1ona1es) 

I 
I 
I ®---2-4 

I 
r<l 1 

1- 1· I 

\'-~ 14 
--------1-9 

I 4 

'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~-r~~~~~--~l~~---, 

J1·····~J,,~ i ,, ,, i 
' I I 

I I 
I I 
I 4-4 I 
'------~- •.. ················-) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F 1 , jlj] :r. llfH.li ( i\!j ~ jll:, :t :1 ~ 11 ;..- ffi\"'i.,) I Pre>W foot mechanism (lubu lartrnmt ; Option part\) I 
Stoffdr(khrfuB (RohrrJhm<!r\; 5anderzubehiir) I 
Mit~ni~m@ dl' p1~d prr~>a~r (CaQre tl.'bul~ire: Pi~r.es ~n Ol)":ion) I 
Mf'canivno d~ I~ ,:>rens~ t~l~ (BMtidor tubular B&~t1dor tubular; Pie~al ooci onJies) 
PIO~.>JO. -;oc;; T"" ~ - .. ' N..,MC or r ... nT~ 

' S364B3001 
r. 1 536485001 
1- ,_ 1 $35466001 
I· 1· 2 53277~000 

H·J W08671003 ,., ~Jb4\IUVU1 

1-2- 1 S~6489001 
1·2·2 532775000 
H-3 U08f>JIOO'l 
'·l SJ641:1400() 

' ' 062501416 

'"' U.it!U~U,/4~ 

'"" 026050136 ,., SJJS77101 

" 06250081~ 

' 9 0~60SOZ46 
l $36405001 

---------- -------····-· 
5 $15623000 

; S1~624000 

s S15625000 

5 515626000 

' S~~(i~~\)Lj I 

~~~-~~~--- ··--------

' $338(Jj1QI 

} ' S32795101 ,_ ,_' o;;o~""' 

2-1-2 532798001 
2-1-3 $32799001 
2-1-4 S3380Z001 
2. 1 .s S36043000 

' ' S32797001 

" n~7Mll~1t-

2-4 021400206 

' ~~'-lllll'11 (11 

2· 1 532795101 
J. I • I $327930<)1 
2· I ·2 5327~SOQ1 

~-~-~ 532799001 
' 1+4 SJJS02001 I 

1-1-'i ~~1\M~~,-'1~ ' 
2-2 53279700 I 
2-3 I 06240"~16 
2-t: I 0~1400206 

'"'"', • J01 

.. •.. ----- ~--~- --~--~-

' 7?0-1'/ ;•;,.--!.-::';' ' TUBULAR FMME HOLDER MSE SO'! 

' ::>;::J'l!J?'fli!'~" IUBUlAR ROUND ARM SET, L 

' ::>7LI't.I<Ji'L7~ TUBULAR ROUND ARM ASSY, l 

' ')J:j<)I!\!;\ SPRING, COMPRESSION 
} •-+~tt~nxoo~ SCREW, PAN (Sii'WASHER) M3X~ 

' ?Yr:Jl;.l•~i'R'l·~f l'U6ULAR ROUND ARM 5H, R 

' 7C:tD'fJ0;"R·'i l'UBU L.AR ROUND ARM AS5Y, R 

' '7?T't:O:J<;J: SPRING, COMPRtSSION 
/ ~-+"'":f.X1XSO~ SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHFR) M3X,5 
1 7)W1"/7c.-··4 TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER BASI'! 
2 7«:;,5X:4 SCREW, PAN MSX14 
~ 11;;<'\01'7'1-5 WA~Hl:~, ~P~ING 2-~ 

2 t'7·trJit;;~1iJI WASHER, PlAINS 0 
e 1+¥-"C> POSITIONING PIN, WISCF\EW 
4 :T«;:J5X8 SCREW, PAN MSXU 
4 r\;j:-lfii+H WASHER, SI'RING 2·5 
1 'Y'V/)'Y'l"B HOLDER, B 

- --- ...... _____ ---- --------------------------------------
<'I,UI7 •J ?0JOmm> < S~wing ar~a hill30mm";.. 

' J';'r:'E /')?-~/ TUBULAR ROUND F'RAME, TI'A07 

<l;t~I ') 7'050mm > <S!1WiMg area u0SOmm" > 

' 7-l'D-fJ'/7-09 IU6UIAR ROUND FRAME, IFA-09 

</ll:J!I I) 7030rnm> < Sewtng ar~ta ~oMmmu > 

' 7)r:i'tJ'7'7-1! TUBUlAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-12 

<1U:P: ·J 70110mm > <S&willg al&a ~0110mm~> 

' 7-JP'E/ 'J';'-1; rUSULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-15 ' 
<:<.n;;:; 'J ?>:i140mm> <Suwing a rna "<il140mm" > 

' 
!'J~tJ !?-··~ T U ~ U IJ\K KWIJ NIJ HW,I~It, I C 1-'-'1 ~ 

"·• ---------------------- ----~~~~~~---~~~~-~~~~--~~~---~-----

<M~:r. '! 7450X28Smm> <5ewiM9 area "450X2B5mm" > 

' 1'~'7JJ~M1?* TUBULAR T-RAM[ A:;SY, SPf'A·30X4e 

' 1J •J 7 o' 3dX4BJ .'\ $QUARE FRAME AS$Y, SPF,,•30X48 

' "'"'"'':»o.v•o·•" >QlJAPO CP.AMO, >0V.1Q ;OlJHP. 

' ?1:1-"117- COLLAR 

' '?..,.'J;/.7'1><M4 NUT,M4 

' 77Y~t:JM~ SCREW. M4 

' 719":'1~± SPRING, COMPRESSION 

l 1V?"ltrr7>. ~OkDOR.A 

4 +s·'"v•o r,r~ ow, "'·' ~~ ~~' v. 1 ~ 

4 '""-1"') f~ NUT, 2 M4 

" 1.1 SA;i', .-~~Jfl or 7 ~ " e-m,", h " For USA & ()ption parts f<lr general N 

< >UI o: 1! ,. 4~(ll(:?J.l5rnm > ..-; 5ewin<J area "4SOX28Smm" > 
) •, 'I '1 '> 'M4M ' TIJ 0 U L".R rrtt> M ~ A,;~y. ~~r h -~O:.UQ 

l ;JJ'j' 1)';'3~XM7{. 

2 1! J 11 .!~.X,W.' f 
2 ?'JC,:'!!':>-
2 'J-';'":1-1 .. ) fM4 

2 ')"!j);l;;:iM4 

J "'~"'"''~ 
4 ·y·yrJ71!T"fA 

8 7""'::14X16 
8 L"'+'~ f< 

SQUAR(· FRAMf. AS~Y. ~Pf·A-30X48 
SQUARE I'RAME, SOX4S ;OUTEP. 
C:OLLAR 
NUT, M4 
SCREW. M4 
~~~I> II\, rl)" ~~<"SSI0 >I 

HOLDER, A 
SCP.tW, PMJ M4X:16 
fJUI, 2 M4 

"' 

"" 

"" 

' ' 

i 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



544700001 
$44701001 
S3279ll001 
532799001 
33360l001 
53604J00ll 
~39104001 

061~0061~ 

I S4470300t 
~4470>001 

S:!279ROCI1 
'132799001 
533802001 
$36043000 
539104001 
061300616 

S44703001 
S44705001 
Sn70S001 
S32799001 
533602001 
536040000 
S39104001 
061.300516 

333802001 
~_;ttU4::!UW 

539104001 
061300516 

539101001 
S39103001 
S327')~001 

S32799001 
53380200 I 
S')604il000 
~!i91 O'fQQ I 
061300616 

S391 0500 I 
S391 QJOO I 
)j~ ~~·~-'l' ' 
$32799001 
SJJ802001 
S36043000 
5~9104001 

..;St!wing aro~ "55X70mm" > 
TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 07 
TUOUl..'\11 m.',ML1 07 ;OWTE/1 

COLLAR 
NUT, M4 
SCREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
HOLDER,( 
SCREW, FLAT M3X6 

' U SAI-l ,-fli!ll < 7 Y " -" iMo'/. " " For USA .!It optic~ p<~rt~ f9r genmal " 

'J 1•5SX70mm> > 
J-OJ1j 

'! T85X1C0mm> 

' 

FRAIIM A5SY, 10 
FRAME, 10 ;OUTER 

c 
, FI.ATM3X6 

·.' 

area "11SX130mm"> 
f"RAMO ASSY, 13 
FRAME,Cl ;OUTER 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Pl . Jljl :r. rill 15\ ( m1 ~it.; '1' 1 ;.. " ~ i!BJ'Rl 1 Pra~w foot med1anism (Tubular frame , Option part!} I 
Stoffdrtlekerfu 13 (l<olorrahmen , $ond~rzubehor) I 
M.t~Milmol dfl pi~d prmseur {(~dr~ tubulairQ; Pi~(P.'; en option) I 

I I(Bd IB IP I) M"'Ldlmmo de d pre mE tll ~ ~Stl or tubu ur Mtltlor tubu m; 1eZUI •JPCIOIM 0~ 

~~~-~10. <;:Qt); •;;'TV ' -. > ~ 'I!I.M' OP D,II,Rn 

"USA!ill,-~Jll T ;t > ~ >IDlo"' " " For USA & option J>arts for general~ 

<iltN.:: '! 1'11 $X130mm > <Sewing ~re~ "115X130mm" > 
4 SJ910SOOI 2 '1'Y7~-I:J~~ TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 13 

'"' S."lq1070GI ' '\"Y '71- P'.l ' T~IIII)L4R FRAME. 13 :OUTER 
4·2 53<79$001 2 '.''1'.'11!)- COLLAR 

'"' >JU~~UUl 4 '77::..Jt'V fM4 1\JU I, M4 
4"4 S3380~00 I 4 'J1'-~4!-'M~ !SCREW, M4 
4-5 S36043000 2 '773')1\~. I 'iPilllllb, (OMPRE$$10111 
4·5 539104001 4 ·;-:-·77.trt'IC HOLDCR, C 

' 7 061300616 " 't-JC::HO SCREW, FLAT M3X6 

<li!):lo:: 'J .,._, 0160mm ;> <Sewing area "0160mm" > 

" $49377001 ' ·;;•;<')7-Hi'l~ TUBULARfRAMEASSY, 16 
96·1 549378001 ' ·~ '1 ') 7 -H;•j :" TUBULAR fRAME, 16;1NNfR 
96·2 $49371001 ' ·ni-'J7-H)'J f ROUND FRAME. 16 ;OUTER 
96-'l S32798001 ' ']Jj~7J")- COLLAR 
96A 532799001 ' '7'1:-~:r·; f.M4 NUY, M4 
95·5 333802001 

' ' 'J?:-){C'M4 SCREW, M4 

"' ~J~04~~QQ ' "'~~__,, •. .,. 'OI"I'IING, COMI"I'It'O~Im~ 

"' 549379001 2 -~-;''7?7J+?f' HOLDER, E 
96-$ 062300616 6 7"::':MJX6 5CRI!W, I'AN M3X6 

' 

I 

I 
' 
' '-'-··--··" ·•·················· .............................................. . ............................................................................•..... 

" USAJEI,-!!HH 'I' 'J' > ~ >t),';. " " for USA & Ol)~iol'l p~rts for g~ner~1·· 

<Mli;!J..IJ ·~0160mm> <SewinQ area "0t60mm" > 

'" ~·~177~~1 ~"'"''"·'-'"''I TI.IPI,11 /\~ C~A~~~ 1'-.<~V, ·~ 
96· 1 S~937S001 2 '/'}')7-1~'))- TUBULAR fRAME, 16;1NNlR 
96-Z 549371001 ' '7A'7'l-16'-' f ROUND FRAME, 16 ;OUTER 
96-3 53279!:00 1 ' '7?~.<<'17- CQLL<I.R 
96·4 532799001 2 'J7Y~'1'V f-1~4 NUT, M4 
96-5 533802001 2 'J?;...<j\YMo SCREW, M4 
96·6 >3t;043ooo I ' '77~1''* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
*~-7 }4~,7~001 ., ·'•''1'/>!T','O HOL.()Ort, t 

%·>3 061300616 12 ;-.-;:::.w;x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 

<IPUlL 1J 7'0190mm> <Sewing area ">21190mm" > 

I 96 54938000 I I T/'77-'9'7; TUBULARI'RAMf!ASSY,19 
%-1 549381001 ' ".' :-''7)-',9')';'- TUBULAR FRAME, 19 ;INNER 
96-2 549375001 ' "'!"'71-19) f ROUND FRA.Mt, 19 ,OUTER 
96-3 532798001 ' ']-~0>.<;<;7- COLLAR 
96·4 S31799001 ' ']'JY~-r·:If-1~4 NUT, M4 
%-5 SJJSOJ001 I '7'YY~1\0'M4 SCRIEW, M4 
96·5 : 536043000 I 'J?':)')l<-1- SPRING, COMPRESSION 

'" 549379001 2 J'V'71!lT1C HOLDER, f 
%·:3 06?300616 6 ::h':OJM"!X~ SCRlW, PAN M3X6 -------------------- "" ---------------------- ------------------------------------ '" 

<:i!\Ui I I) 7205X200mm > <Sewing area "205X200mm" > 
6 SIS6UOOO ' :1'/C.f/77··j4~14 TUBULAR ROUND rRAME, TFA-Z4X24 I 

<lil\1li.IJ: I; 7lS2X21Smm> <Sewing ar9a u2SSX2t5m" > 
! ; S15628000 ' 7-Ju·'!o/'J"J-.i~no TIJ~ULA!\ ~OUND l'AAMt, TI'A-~4XJO 

<;Uill:r 'J 7410Xl60mm > <Sewing Hrea "410X260m";:. 

' ~J04)~001 ' ,·Jw_,,,,._,"""' TU aU LA~ 1\0 U I; D ff'\AM E, l'P A·31X4~ 

"lffiikl/U~.l', N "For sup;~ly parts" 

<S = Smm, L = 21mm> <$" Srnm, l = 21 mm > 
~' $33207000 ' '7 ·~ v" <:J "!' -r :r > 11 ADJI,I$TIIIIG S(J\EW, ?1 

<S ~ tlrnm.l" l3rnm> <S"' 8mrn, L" 23mm > 

" ~3~ZO,:i()Q':) , 
' 

')'l1'oJ'J":!1-f>'l< ADJ\I,TINCl 3•~1\~W. l!• 

<S ~ ilmm, L;;; 27rnm > < S;;; Smm, L" 27mm> 

" $33709000 ' ??0l7tr1't-V11 AOJIJSTINC SCR.I!W, :1 

<~=Smm,L=31mm> <S=Smm,L .. 31mm> 
.'l I $:?963.~001 I ?H-r<Jt·>'i<::.l ADJUSTING $CRfW, L 

' c ••• HOQ1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F3 jljl::t: ~~~~~ ( *-Af<\\t 'Y I-: ;t 7 Y !l ~$81..) I Pro~ser toot mec~<ilnlsrn (Name frame set , Option part$) I 
StoffdrUck<'lriuB {Etik<'lttrahmerisatz ; Sondsr:ubsMr) I 

25 

MlioMi~me o~ piqcj pr\m1e\" (,1(;'\1 dq cndrm !Jq nom , Ptllc~n an optKm) / 
~l~tMtsmo d~ Ia mnta t~la 'Jue c d!l ba9lldcr con nombre : Ptez.~s opcionlll&~) 

2 

----------~-' 

15!'i·Ctl3-201 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



1 ~<:.r! "'- '"' 

S3~4QQOQ1 

'>!16399001 
520012001 
509~W101 
$()983010'1 
S~9e~7QO I 
509828101 
062671014 
028.35024~ 
02S3S0236 

121764001 
121765001 
02167020~ 

021300105 
062300801:> 
~o>0i'OJn 

532945001 
$32296001 
157044)01 
157047201 
509815001 

$32946001 
532297001 
1'>710M01 
157199201 
509816001 

$3294700 I 
532298001 
1~?~0~~01 

1572012(11 
S09818001 

531948001 
$32299001 
1:.no4201 
157203201 
062300806 

S32949001 
s:n:;cJcao 1 
157344201 
157203201 
S098li001 

S30580001 
I>~OS3!QO! 

$30582000 
$30~83000 
SOS818001 

f- ; .t 1' if :il >l!~ci1.) I Pr,$wfoot m~<hMi~m (Name tr~m'J $lit: Option part~)/ 
Sonder2ubehilrl I 

A- C 8.. JXG" >-

..:!4'A:> <llO<l~AO> 

I•"J?i' 

<:i$60> "'HMp~:> 

P1 ~ o ' 

<ftC> <~Mp(;> 

IJ J'60X25tntn> 
.:itO> <~M~O> 

I_J 7'25X601'nll1 :> 
-dH> -'/Hoop•> 

Y55X~5mm> 
r.t~<l> «H'"'P'•> 

1100r,o.~~Y, 0 

·' 
D 

26 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F3 'JIIl.J:!!l'H¥ ( :\\- .bJ~r'l! v i'; 'i':t;, " ;,..i!(lti) I Presser foot mi!chanlsm (Name trame sl'lt : Option parte) I 
StoffdrOcksrfwG (Etil\e1trahmensatz , Sonderzube~Kir) I 
f.rli\Qani~m;;~ do pied preasnur (Jnu do cadre de non1; P1bcec on optiOn)/ 
Mecan1r,mo de Ia prensa tela (Juego de ba9tldor con non1Na: Piezas opoionales) 

----------------------~ 

1 -

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



r3 Jill :t !:(\11ft ( * -1, t4. t -~ I· : if '1 Y E :... \1~6'Q) I Pres!l!r foot moch&l'li~m (N~mt frame ;l!t : Opt' on p<~rt!.) 1 
StoffdrQckerfuB (Eti~.etttahmehsMz; so,-,dertuOOhOr) 1 
Me~mw;me de pied pru$\eur Ueu d" (adrr de nom. Pi~~~i ~n option) I 
ll/l€cani•mo de Ia pr,.ma tel~ (Jueqo de bMtidor con rtombre: p,.,zasopcionale~) 

m;r_,.Q_ COD~ 0 -· ! 
9 157340101 

9 ' 157343100 
g.H '157341100 
9-1-/ 1~7341100 ,_, 

S1308B001 
9-3 509815001 

,, SD9848001 
lJ-1 1:l7l:7~001 

; 3-2 157276001 
!3·J 1"2632001 
13-4 152633001 
13·5 S09S15001 
1 3-6 06230080'0 
1 J 7 O~~O)OZJ:l 

13-S 021300103 

'-' > >' ' 

<liU'I:J: ') v120XS0mm:> 

' ')J:Y7'JlX6'J1 .-.Wli#> 

' ~'~'"-J'7?3Xfi ' -J :r, ') i- '7 7 J)(~ 

' 
)T',)47TJA6 

I 711J11t.)'-,YJ:;..) 

' !) _, -y :- 11<.'~ :1-(A,• 

' 7'7{'~ f17:.-7' 

' ' '""~~ .. ' 
' 'l"J,-7'"7'7~). ' +J0,'>n:>l' 
I *'""'">'701::;11] 

' !Jt·Y H,J,!t-IAJ 
2 7-":13!<.8 
z '-?'!'-·J.,_,._ .. ,, 

2 1-"'Y ·' 1 '.--"-1 

~~~~.M~orrA~T~ 

~Sewing area n120X50mmn :> 
HOOP ASSY, 3X6 ' .. '" .. '"" 
HOO~, 3X6 
OUTER HOOP, OVAL 3X6 
INNER HOOP, OVAL3X6 
HOOP HOLDER, OVAL 
tASSE'TTE HOLDtR. A 

<Sewing lirE~ "IISX60mm" > 
MAGNETIC CLAMP, 70X90 
CLAMF LOWeR FLAT!: 

CLAMP LIPPER PLATE 
HINGF ASSY, R 
HINlit AS$Y. L 
CASSETTE HOLDER, A 
SCREW, PAN M3X8 
W,o,111~1'<, rl."'"' M ,) 

NLIT, 1M3 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



f'4 jl!!.:tl!ll~ (JI!IJ L.. ~ ':i ~t ':1 1'-) I Pre$s,;or toot mechanMn (EmbroJdery frame set II 
StofldrUckeifuB (St1ckereirahmensatz) I Mecanisme de pied prssseur (Jeu de oadrs de brod€'rie) I 
Mocanwno de Ia rensa telii (Jwagll do bastidor de bordiidO 

4 

---
tas.cta.;;m 

F5 . #!l:t:!lllt€ (l.lll:&"'-1:! ":! f. ; ~1':,.. e~ :,.-§1!~) I Pressar foot mechanism (Border frame set :Option parts) I 
StofidrUckeriuG (Einfe5&ungsrahm\msatz: 3ond.,rzwbeh0•) I 
Mi.\cantsme ooe PI~Ct pr~sse~r l·iOU <l!i naoro no oorourr; c<l~cos l:'n OP!IOnJ I 
Meo6nlomo da Ia prensa tela (Jue ode bastldor de bordo: P1&zat o oicn~.~lesl 

~----~~~~~~~~~, 

// ,. , l'1ll I 
~- ,,,~ I 

1.1-s '*' I 
t-H~ I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F4 . jljl ::: m'l ::¥ ($U L- ~ ? il'/fiz ') ~ ) 1 Preos~r ioot m~dtanism (Emb!oith<ry frame set) I 
Stoffd n,lckerf~ll (Stkk<!r!li rahm<'!nsat1) I MEcMtisme de pied presse~r (J~u d~ cadre d<! l;mxl<!rie) I 
Mar~nismo de In r~n~<l tel<~ Joo o d~ ba~ttdor di; ~mrci~~o) 

REf. NO, COD!i Q'TY t:..-.>'1 NAME OF PARTS 

' ~.JM~>:IUU I 
' 
'11'J?>-7~ I'KAIVII:: HULLJI::K ~A~O A~~y, ~ 

·······-··········· ·------
n;t:>'~ii;"m,!'l," "OPTION PARTS~ 

5-1 536396001 1 t7/'!7V-.I.S?~ HOLDER BASE ASSY, S 
S·l S1!i28<1000 l lA'') {'j SUOI~I(i PlATf. 
5·3 S1528SOQO ' 7.A:tJ7:U•J. SLIDING I'FIT ,_, 062400616 ' :r"OJMJX& SCRI:iW, PAN M4X6 

------------------·- - --- --- -------··-·······-- - - . - -- -- -- --.-----------------------------------
<'llU:II 11 P!;:!17Smm> <S<!wlngart:a "e17~mm"> 

' $15642001 1 !:J'7?ll ROUND FRAME, SPF·21 
<S" Smm. L .. 23mm > -< S .. 8mtn, L .. t3tntn > ., sJJ~oaooo ' .,.~;r::r-;-c r.P>" ADJU~TING ,;cncw, ~J 

---------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<tt!>l;:; '! i' 021 Otntn > <S11win1J are~ "0210mm" > 

' S1SG4ti00l ' :£.-'7~z> ROUND fRAME, SPF·25 
< S " lltnm, L " 23mtn > <Sm8mm,l=23mm> 

31 $3320SOOO ' ?0Y:1?':!1';fVn ADJUSTING SCREW, 2~ 
----~-~--- --------- --- -------------------··- --------------------------~----·-··· 

_, !!!~.,. 'J ,_OlOSX~OOtnm > -< ~c...-lng m co ~~I}:I)(Oll}llmm• > 

' 515~50001 ' 1:!? '7? 24X24 SQUARE fRAME, Sf'FA·24X24 
<S"' llmm, L"' 27mm > <S" 8mm, L" l7mm> 

l1 533209000 ' ' '7','1~?tit-Vl7 ADJUSTING SCREW, :n 
i 

N MM~r.m,Q, " " For $Upply pa I'U " 

<~ "'llmm, L"' .:llmm> <S "llmm,l = 31 mtn > 
)1 529634001 1 'J-!'f3')t'J:j;.V'L ADJU$TING SCREW, L 

1$5-C16·201 
F$, jljl:::: llM% (/m,r§.t\1-t ·J ~ ; :t 7' Y !I ::-l!lb"~l I ~rew:rfoot mechani5m (Border fr~me let; Option parts) I 

Stoffd r(kkerfuB (Einfaj5ung>r~hmen1~1~ : So~der~~bef't¢r) I 
M4"""'"""~ d~ pl~d '"~"~'-'' (J<>~ d~ ~~d'" d~ b<odw<<>; Pi~•~• ~" «p<i<>~) I 
Me<ar>timo del a remetel~ Ju-tgo de Q~jtidor de borde: Pi11u1 o dondiQo) 

~EF.NO. cODE Q'TY l:>-<{ NAME OF PARTS 

<tU~ :r 'I r450X3QOmm > <Sewln9 area "45(1X3Q0mm" > 

' 5364\16001 ' 1''-'J:V'7~t!·YC SASHES fRAME SET 
1 ~' 536422001 1 <r:..)J')JJ-<. SA~HE5 FRAME AS~Y 
1-1-1 S36401001 I if'-"1JJ'J-! SASHES FRAME 
I· 1·2 S~6421Q01 4 if>J;..<'J"'*"'""-(:l> SUPPORl PLAJE 
H-3 0&2400!!06 !! 7«:l4X~ SCREW, PAN M4X:6 
1~ 1-4 029040136 8 ~;;-tt7l*-=n'i?4 WASH<R, ~LAIN S 4 
1. 1·5 028040246 e ,q,iftJtl·4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
1·1·6 ~36418000 2 -:> ;:; Jl- ,• 2XJ5X15 FELT,lX2SX2S 
I·< 577910001 , :>.~- ... SMCI':R 
T .3 5327<;'11 000 2 ifC•'J>'l')'Y7'190 CLIP, ?90 
H SJG40SOOO 4 7>7>J')'J7'UO ClJP, 220 

'" 
.... 

--. 

--

--

RM 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Fe . il!tr:llllii ( 0 7 ;.t:tl$ t. ':! r- : :t:t V i:l /B!lti) 1 Pra<l.\!IM foot mecMnisrn (Clamping frame ae1 , Option par1S) 1 
$1ol!dn.lckertuB (HalterahmMsatz: SonderzubehOr)l 
l\tl~eaniSI11<l de piect pr~aaeur (Jeu d"' ~adru de pinceur: Pieces en ~'ptlon) / 
l\tl~canl~mo de Ia r€nsa H:!la (JUl!i ode bastidor d& prensor: Piezas opc1ona1~~~ 

< Jd:il!:i.L 'J / ~UIJ X 1 tillmm I ~s1ng an~a "!<UL'X 1 61Jmm· » 

~ 1-<:-1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F6 . Jlji.T.!Mll;t., ( 'J ? :.-1~¢ t -;· r ; :t 7' Y ,. ~ ~M'Ql I Pre~str i oot rntti'lan1~m (Clamping hmfl ~et ; Option p<~rtl) .I 
Stoffdr•.:Kkerlu~ (H~Iter~hmeMatz: SondertubehOr) I 
M¥,~n.sme d~ P•~d pm»~ur (Jeu dt <:<1dr~ de ninceur ; P•d,es en option) I 
M"~~~r!Mo d« Ia pmnoa tela (Ju~ ode ba~t•dor de prunsor; P1,;~:,s opclon:>ll!S) 

' '.' 
1.\- 1 
1" ,_ 2 
H<> 
1" 1-4 
1-1-5 
1+6 
1·1-7 
1-1-a 
1-1-9 
1·1-10 
1·1·11 
1.J-12 
1-1-13 
1-1-14 
1-1·15 
1·1-16 
1·1-17 
1·1·13 
1-1·19 
1·1·20 
1-1·~1 

1·1-22 
1-1-23 
1-1·24 
1-1-25 
1-1-26 
J-1-·N 

1·1·28 
1-1-29 
1-HO 
1-1-31 
1·H2 
H-~~ 

1-1·34 
1-1·3S 
1-1-36 
1·1-:>7 

IH-SS 
I• I·.:J~ '., 
1·2· 1 
1-2-2 
1-2-3 
1-2-4 
hO·) 
1-2-6 
1·1· 7 
1·2-S 
1-H 
1·2·10 
I -2• I t 

1·2:·12 
1-2-13 
1·2·14 

S39SS1001 
539537.001 
SJ~S~3001 

539534000 
$39535000 
539536001 
S39807000 
539537001 
539538001 
509774001 
021500.316 
539539001 
539540001 
53647~000 
149433001 
028060246 
025060336 
~39~41001 

017061006 
0W)6(J306 
539542000 
016021636 
U28060~46 

025080236 
021080306 
018062036 
539543001 
5395<14001 
~-,~~4;~~1 

146354001 
110793001 
$25439101 
159486001 
539553001 
!d9551U01 
S39S52001 
025060336 
O!!i20Q0806 
018061636 
021060306 
~J~4/~UUU 

$~9545001 

539S46001 
53954"1001 
$09834000 
06)300616 
~J9~4!1UU I 

S39S61001 
04U040342 
539549001 
0480603~6 
S3~fl0400i 
~l~~~UUUI 

018501 03fi 
028050245 
025050:>36 

<;l'll;!lii'L I) Y200X160mm> 
1 'i 7 :.0/'7) I())(W:I"~ ' 
I ?7:.-:f'J'i20X16.,~A 
I 77:.-/«-AlQXl~ 
A"-"') ~J::ll•-06 
1 7'< 1)JJ.,t--l-
1 'l'"'ti"f:<flQX'l\ 
4 A"<'J l'~:::lh-l;l 
I ;tj)<;~;.,ci'AR 

1 ;t 1!' :1: '71' A' 
4 $:.-;t;!MO 
4 >o-;r.T'Y e; 
1 k'tJ:?;>'!R 
1 ;f1)'T'J"i'~l 

2 "J"~:f.YM! 
~ -:JY!*Jvf•MO 

2 "*-<r"'*l-6 
~ l::'}-if;f).t<lf-1~ 

2 tt>:cC>-T«-:1 
4 i!JOt-6X1~ 

4 E-.:17'1 C~ 

2 Hi;v;as'-'"'" 
4 7'-;t--,Y!I. f ~X16 
4 lj;!,l'!)'ji;\11-~ 

4 1:: 7 -if :11 lld' .:1., e 
4 or·~· HO:·:t~ 

4 f'Ti'!O f-6lUO 
2 '7f·I'-1>'T:f.,MS 

~ ;tv;r;1"1"''-
·;, '7•(-1;'-il'T+")MS 

2 -if!)* 
2 'JIJt:':-
2 «o.-;?.li6 

z 11*7':.-'t-1>1''7 
1 'l''f:L'7J'J<t~ 
1 >t'1J;'7:i'"l'i'-', 
2 t::·H'1it.::t1~ 

2 ?riJlJI-1•1\XHi 
z :Jt-:t-;--·~ f-6 
1 "J7~:t.9M5 
1 '71'\"'-«~!>'1~ 
~ :t\>X7'1''){'('-;q 

1 "'"")""'-" 
5 ::iL!<'I''l 
5 +«;JM:lM 
I -"<ill< 

1 ?-rit-:.'1" 
~ H'JIH 
1 "-1fit-V'7 
2 1-;l'}f~ 
1 >"iJ;'JI.Jq._ 

'I ')1-1'-riJ/0 

2 7'T;f!i- HXIO 
l J(4'f!i4l·> 
2 t::-91fh;<f·;t"' 

<Sewin9 a tea n200X1GDmm" > 
CLAMP FRAM~ SET, 2QX16 
(lAMP FRAME ASSY, 20X16 (A) 
CLAMP BASE, ~OX16 
$1.11)0 STOPPER RUBBER, -08 
SLID~ SHfeT 
I'R.E$S~R. PlATE, 20X 16 
SLIDE STOPPER RllflBF.R, · 32 
PRESSOR ARM, AR 
PRESSER AI'!M, AL 
SHOULDER S(RE'W, M5 
NUT,3MS 
PRESSER ARM, BR 
PRESSER ARM, BL 
SCREW, M~ 
KN06 SOL T, M6 
WASHER. SPRING 2·6 
WASHER,PLAINL6 
PRESSER ARM BA5r 
eon. M6Xto 
NUT, 3 M6 
TOGtiLE,38S 
BOLT, SOCKOT MllX16 
WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
WASHER, PLAIN M !'! 
NUT, 3 M8 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
WIRE HOOK SCREW, MS 
UrfER LEVER, ;P·SAR 
WIRE HOOK 'iCREVII, MS 
WASHER, PLAIN 5 
PIN, COlTER 
SHOLILDI'iRSCREW, M6 
WASHE~ 

GUIDE BAR, ;SPRING 
S~RtNG, R.;P~ARM 

SPRING, L :P-ARM 
WASHER,PlAiNL6 
SCREW, PAN M6X8 
BOLT,SOCKHM6X16 
NUT, 3 M6 
SCREW, MS 
WIRE PEDA~ASSY 
LlfHR WIRO A~5Y, j P-BAR 
PODAUIASE 
RUBBER LEG 
SCREW, MN M3X6 
f-'~DAL 

WI REi SHAFT 
RETAINING RING, E4 
PI:DALSHAFT 
RETAINING RING, E6 
SPRING, PEDAL 
WIRC S'rAND 
BOLT, SOCKET MSX10 
WASHER, SPRING 2· 5 
WASHER, PLAIN M S 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F7 , ¥JIZIIII1li'i ( ;t?' Y 3 /81l.W.) I Presser too1 mechanism (Optton partrl) i StoffdrUcM!t1url (SonderzubeMr) r 
MSc<~;nisme de pi ad presseur (Pi<ices an option) I Mecanisme de Ia prnnsa tela (P1ezas opcionales) 

------------

72 

------~------~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



n . jlji.J: ?.ll11 ( :t f ;, :1 / iln"o) ! P~~~~r foot m«hani~m (Option part!!) I St,oftdrU~kertur3 (SondertuboilhOr) I 
Mecanisme de p1ed presseur (P1ece1 en option) I Me~anismo de Ia prensa tela (~iezal opcionales) 

REFJ.JO. LON o·~y 1:::.-~-r -------------------------~AMfi_9_~-r~-~J~ -·-·· -·--
<!IUII:r: IJ 7' 2UIX225mm;;. <S~wing area "220X225mmu> 

67 $4471501)1 ' "J '17 7 <:lXl47 1 TUBULAR FRAME SET. 13X24 
157 ·1 SM714001 ' Ji777JJ)Q4~'~ SQUARE FRAM~ ASSY, 23X24 
67-1-1 $44713001 j i'!?'J'n>XZ4:! f SQUARE FRAME, 23X24 ;OUTER 
67-1-2 S3279S001 j 7'1>•;/.Jl"j- COLLAR 
67·1·3 S!.\2799001 ' ')";'•'.>!IT'~ fM4 NUT M4 
~I.\ A 533802001 ' 7?/J<;f.;/'M4 scREw, M4 
67-1-5 $36043000 ' -'i7:J')I\i; SPRING, COMPRESSiON 
57-2 S32797001 , '1 '17? 11:}-'ft. HOLDER, A 
67-~ 062401416 4 "'"'"';J4Xl4 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
67·4 021400:106 4l'.-:!.1"'Y f4 NUT, 1 M4 

u WSArO!, ill"l""~~·~Mo" u roc U~A a "Ption part• f<>r s~~~ral n 

<~U:Ir 1J 7'220X22Smm > <Sowing ~rea "220X22Smmu > 
67 544715001 2 ';•'1?7n:<..l47~ TUBULAR FRAME Sn, 23X24 
~7-1 544714001 2 -:>7 '}" 1lX147 ~ SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 23X24 
67+1 $44713001 21l?'J?4JX04'.10 SQUARE fi\AME, 23X24 ;OUTER 
67-1-~ 5327911001 2 'J?'-'Y.!J5- COLLAR 
~? 1 ~ ~~~70~001 ~"'"'"'-'''''"'· rWT,M"' 
67-1-4 ;ssso20a1 2 ,_,;_,_,.:;j<':'M4 SCRF.W, M4 
67·1·5 S%04~0QQ 2 'J?.~';'JLt- SPRING, COMPRESSION 
67·2 S321!17D01 4 -~-~'JJ'!!T'JA HOLDlH, A 
67-3 062401416 8 7''0:14XI~ SCRE!W, MN M4X14 
~7-4. 0~14007,06 ' 1'.-"---J-"/ 04 NUT,2M4 

<liUI:t: 'l 7'225X21 )mm> <Sewing area "22SX215mmu> 

'" 544716001 ' 107'772)Xl4?~ SQUA!'I.O FI'\AME SEr, 23X24 
68-1 S44714001 ' tJ77?.l0:<147~ SQUARE FRAMEASSY, 23X24 
6B·1·1 $44713001 ' h'J':lO':llX<l4Yi- SQUARE FRAM~. 21!X~4 ;OUTllR 
68·1·2 S32798001 ' 'JJ>~h?- COLLAR 
63-- 1 ,3 sn799001 ' ':'J\1}!7"~ fM4 NUT, M4 
u 1 ~ '~~ijl)J0~1 ' , .. , .... t.,..,. ~<:n~w. M~ 

61}. 1·5 H604SOOO ' ')?!l"!!q, SPRING, COMPRESSION 
68,2 544734001 ' 107'7?il1"'1CK HOLDER BASE CLAM~, C:!\ 
6>3 544733001 ' ~7'7?il--J-7'Cl HOLDER BASE CLAMP, CL 
68-d 0624017.16 4 T"';JM<JXII SCREW, PAN M4X12 ,., 021400206 4l~:l.T:-'I-<4 NUT, 2 M4 

------·-· ----------- --- ---------------------· < ;~-;;;;,g-;,~; ~·41SXi2ii;;,·,;:;~ ;_-- --- --~ --"" -<!i1t.:i :r '} 7' 415X220mm > 
70 $44721001 ' t;;7'71'~lMl7~ SQUARE fRAME SET. 23X43 
70· 1 544719001 ' '!:!77'n>X~l1~ SQUARE fRAME ASSY, 23X43 
70-1-1 S4471M01 ' n?7?2:<Ml'-' r SQUARE FRAME, 23X43 ;OUTER 
70'1'7 532798001 ' '7?~.·,.,7- COLLAR 
70'1'3 Sil:1799001 ' '"l?>'~'J"'Y fM4 NUT, M4 
10 1 1 ,~380~<'>0' ' ?~>·'"''""'~ "cnrw, M.o\ 

70-1-5 536043000 ' ?'73'/1\;f. SPRING. COM PRESSION 
70,2 $43471001 ' t:7'7?1JT7al HOLDER, 8L 
70,3 543472001 ' 1;:$7-Jfl+?~R HOlDFR, flR 
70-·1 062~01216 4 7"';oM4XI1 SCROW, MN M4X12 
70-S 07.1400206 4 2-'>:J.·r:' f-4 NUT, 2 M4 
~~~~~~~~~ 

-------~· --- ----~--------•-•~•-•~w ""•**"""""w""•••-"••••••••••••••••"* 
-<!U!r. '·' 7'270X285mm > < Stlwin9 ar~a u270X2B5mm" > 

n $447(6001 ' l5'?710X2S~4 SQUAk~ FRAMf SET, 30X28 
72·1 544724101 ' :JJ 7 '7 "j 10)(~$7 ~ $QUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X28 ;OUT. 
72+1 544723001 ' :!l'i '7 7 )OXl~'J ,' SQUARE FRAME, 30X28 ;OUTER 
12·1·~ :>32798001 ' ')7;..~·tJ7·· COlLAR 
72,1,3 532799001 

' 
'J J ;, J :t" ·1 H,1& NUT,M4 

n 1 _, S:l~MzoQI ' "J>>~+Y~t~ ~<:r\rw, 11114 

72-1-~ S36043000 ' '7?'-l':>-"* 5~1'!1NG, COMPRE$SION 
n-2 $33805001 ' l:777:nr7AR HOLDER,AR 
72·3 S33SO!i001 ' ie'J'J)h;-)~' HOLDER, AL 
72-4 062401216 4 ;rA.01M4X1< SCl<OW, ~AN M4)(1~ 
725 011400206 4 l~-"1"'1 :-.4 NlJT. 2 M4 

--. . 

' 

.... 

--

--

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F7 . W:tl!llt'i ( :;t 7 Y s /llll~) I Presosr toot meotmnlsm (Option parts) I StoffdrOollertull (So~derzubehOr) t 
MeGani$m~ de pied presseur (Pteces en op!lon) I MecM1srr1o de Ia pre~ sa tela (Ptezas opoionales) 

155·C16<W1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



F7 . Jill :till] iif ( t 1 / iil :..- e!ln'l,) I Presser toot melh<~ni>m {Option part;) I Stoftdr/J(kerfuf3 (Sonder£ub-eh6r) I 
Mecanisme de pier;! presse~r (Pieces en option) f M~c~nisrno d~ Ia prens~ t~l~ (Pie~a; op~ionale;) 

REF NQ ------------------,. 
9S·1 
98-1-1 
98·1·1 
~~.I.~ 

98-l-4 
98-2 
98·3 
9&4 

98 
98-1 
98·H 
QR.1.? 

98-1-3 
98-1-4 
98-2 ,., 
"' 

CODE Q'Tf NAME Of PARTS .................... ~ 

$50028001 
S44724101 
532798001 
$32799001 
~~~.<1111001 

~36043000 
550027001 
062401416 
021400206 

SS002800i 
$44724101 
S3:Z79ao01 
<~?7<1<1M1 

533802001 
536043000 
$50027001 
062401416 
021400206 

------ ------------------------------------------------------
<l'UY:r: 1J :»23~XlS3mm > <Sewing area n:Z63X2S3mmn> 

1 •;•;'')'J2f!X:W'~ TlJSULAR.fAAMEASSY,2SX30 
1 fJ 7 'J 730X2~~· ~ SQUARE FRAME A5SY, 30X21l ;OUT. 
1 ?'J'-'j.1J7- COLLAR 
1 ?-'J)n1 1"V fM4 NUT,M4 
1 ,..,,., ,, '* ""~ <;I':R.€W, M~ 
1 ? '13 '7 ll;t SPRINC, COMPRESSION 
1 ·;·:'?71J7•H HOLDER,F 
4 1'"':14~1" SCRr;w, PAN M4X14 
4b""Y''l"4 NUT,2M4 

"USAioJ, l:iilf.lot:>'Y~JB~~u 

<i!t~:r: 'J Y236X2S3mm> 
2 T1 ') ? 111X~O 7 ~ 

2 1J 'J '} 7 30l\2~ 7 ·" 
2 7"''-'-":-!7-

1 '77-'?j.;;iVM4 
1 '7?'9<'>}'* 
4 'Y'J?;"J,"f''Jr 
a '1""''"'4x14 

8 l'-'.:!.7"/ H 

n For USA &option p.arts for gen'Oral " 
..;Sawing area ~2G~X283mrn"> 
ii,IBULAR ~RAME A$5Y, 2SXSO 
SQUARE I'RAME ASSY, 30X28 ;OUT, 
COLLA.R 

SCREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
HOlDER, f 
$CREW, PAN M4Xl4 
NUT,2M4 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



G. ~.:r:.tifllm~ I Presser foot lifter mechanism I Stoffha~erhebevorrlchtung 
Mecanisme de leveiJr du pinceur I Mecanisme del lev('ln\ador de rn6nl.llli<l de tr<~b<'!jo 

9 

38 39 

21 

155-C16-204 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



G . ¥jl.r. J:.lf 11>!11J I Presser foot lifter mechani;m I Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung I 
Mlicani~me de leveur du pinceur I Mecanisme dellevantador de m9nsula de trabajo 

R~~-NO ____ _s:_Q!?t o·~y 1:::.-J{ NAME Of PART'; 
---------------- ---- ... ----- ------------------------------------------------------
I 532.662-101 I )j""tL7f''j(.-Jl-7~ DRIVING LEVERASSY 

' $50024001 I "'''··t'? LEVER SHAfT 
3 012S005J6 I Jl:i"i::'Of~)(~ SET SCREW, SOCKI'lT (FT) MSXS 

' $3~663001 I ;t-t;o"L"!J"I'7 1):.-? LINK, <OPERATING 
5 S44S14101 I ·-"t;r;? 1'7 1.<11- t'? lEVtRSHAFT, ;P·DRIVING 

' Ill 1~~M~<\ 
I """"" ""~" ~~TSICRFiW, 'iOC:V~T (101') I\JI~X~ 

7 111865001 I 'lt "6 CAP, (l 

" SS0019001 I ::ll:ll.94 ROUER, /.94 

' )32667001 I ot-r::::!7 P·FOOT SHAFT 
10 53266$001 I '!''tl:Oi?IJiVU BUSH, U ;NOOT ~HAf.T 
II $32.669001 1 .r"i'Io'l?~:l'Ml BUSH, D :P"FOOT SHAFT 

" ~<?hh~tl~1 ' .,._,_,,,,..,."' '"'"' r.o~. ;D.OI;II;I't ~'"'"'"' ,, 061401016 11"-":::14)(10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 

" $32675001 1 ;t'f'J;11t;;ll1); SPRING, ;RETRACTING 

" 081006010 1 O') /-1p6 0 RING, P6 

" 532664201 1 'f\t.'t.f) 1'71'1' OPffiATINC \iiASf, <P·FOOT 
17 s326noo1 1 :t"tXJ"ScA PR~SS!:R. fOOT, A 

" no,nmm<: 1 +-""''H"'"''v" ~r~~W. ~"~i(~JI>Wl!.~'"'<'R) M"Yll 

" S32676000 ' :j'->;1-:t'J·~;.,=~::.- CUSHION, ;P-FOOT 

" $32673001 1 Jf'(+Il":.-;1-11) GUIO£ PlAT€, :?·FOOT 

" 060501016 3 J{1.'~i"M!XIO SCREW, SIND MSX1 0 

" 532678001 1 >1"71::!'1 ""'''- RETRACTING LEVER 

" 532677001 1 J<-rt::vl<-~'7 LEVER SHAFT, ; RET. 

" OlB06014'! 1 /l;l,jj<;l;;,1.B WA~H(<R ~PRING ?-ll 
26 021060106 I 1 :,.;;;.r·~ ~G NUT,t M6 

" 532680101 ' 511"l:SOkVi<-1~ RETRACTING SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 

" 018801436 1 7'1"'1'.'" r Mt4 60L T, SOCKET MSX14 

" 532683100 1 t'ifi){I::~'t.-'/1 f' RETRACTING SOLE NOlO 
30 532662001 j )j" <j" I jQI. f. IJ ';I 'T 11< SETTING PLATE, <SOL. 

" 060501016 ldf;.-i.'M<;XtD SCREW. BIND MSX10 
32 028050246 2 d~<f)j:f~-~ WASH~R, SPRING 2·5 
33 025050236 1 l 'l'if)J ;fcJ<;:l.']' WASHER, i>lAIN M 5 

" sn640009 1 ")1,.-/1"~;')1(- SOLENOID COVER 

" 00$400604 3 t!-J:<.:J4)(0 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
38 $33631001 1 i~I111t~ PRESSER COVER 

" 0084006()4 1 .. o-;;x:ux6 ~CRE'W TRIJSS M4X5 
<0 $15259001 ' ::,-~-j·J:.-;;;.;r.::.] CORD BUSH 

" S4451S001 ' ;~.-;;;:;'ifii411 WASHER, THRUST 11 

" 04811014.2 I r~7>'7'ill7t11 RETAINI~JG RING, EXTERNAL C11 

" 

R 

I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



H. ~t!I!1!11J~ I) If.!!~ I Feed guide mechanism I TransportfGhrung I 
Mecanisme du guide de I' entrainement I Macanir;:mo dG 1~;~. gwia de <~limentaci6n 

1 0 

12 11 

~·~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



H , ~~IMWJ* IJ ~~~I Filed guide mechanism 1 TransportfOh rung 1 
Mecanisme du guide de l'entralnement f Me,anismo de Ia gula de alimenta~i6n 

REF.NO. COOl: Q'TY ~::::..~1 NAME OF PARTS I'" , S1S225101 1X7f'?:11' X-DRIVING BRACKET 

' 018062036 3 1'7-*lld•Oi\10 BOLT, SOCKn M6X20 

' O~B060J46 3 1\;l;iJ'ft*Hi WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

' S1S2SBOOO 1 l:o'.;:;;r:...OCJ'S PINION GEAR, B 
5 0115005$6 ? J':l't7!M SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 

' ~1$.:1~~000 ,,.,.,.,, .... ";' •. iOl~l< C~Ail., A 

' 012500536 2 1"1'k'l'M5 SET SCREW. SOCKEI (FI) M5XS 

' S152.HOOO 1 ')1'1"- ~'l't..X WIRC DRUM, X 
9 012500536 2 J'TI::7lXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (Fn M5X~ ,, S15234000 1X11'1JV7 X-DRIVING 5HArT 

" 076002800 2 5>"-.,.t'7"'r600~Zl BALl BEARING, 6001ZZ 

" ow~~o;H~ ~ f ,.,,.,...,;.~;; RH.•.LN I fJ<; Ri>J<;, I fil'~P.W'L C~~ 

" s 15267000 1 I:O::::.:t:-11'7'A PINION GfAR, A 

" 012300536 ~ 7'71::7)\) S~T SCREW, SOCKIH (FT) M3X5 

" $15239000 1 J'-1 f'JV'fi'B IDLER GEAR. S 

" 012SOOS36 2 7'71::5!")(0 SETSCREW, SOCKET (H) M5X5 

" $39458001 1 X IJ l: "/ ' I' '!WCM X-LIMIT DOG, W 

" ~A.1;>~~~N: ' ',+.A'"\".','>~"'' <:f'~ J:\M, OA" (<:/~ W A<"'"~) '"~"~ 

20 $15240101 1 -12:--+t-'-'1 SENSOR SHAFT 

" S1S~3S001 11"'"''"~''" ~ liSH, . fCC!:' NTRICITY 

" 012400636 1 l"'cV~?4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FTJ M4X6 
ll 515236001 1 x'l':..'i->1"'? X·AXIS HOM~ P0$rfi0N DOG 
24 012500536 2 T':rt~~xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M5XS 

" <:1~)~7M1 1 ""'','f"'.·l>\("•"1. ¥.A \tCI~ .. nMr pnqTinM RRtl.r!trT 

" IJAS400606 z +'i'·"-'f1 ~ 4xao~ SCREW, PAN (SIP WA5HOR) M4X.8 

" OA4300605 2 +T,...,-of?~~.X6~A SC~EW. PAN (5/I'WASHt~) M3X6 
30 515241001 1 )(IJk•Jj>;;l'?'i"''lf- X·LIMITSRACI<fT 

" OA$400806 2 +1""'"'11~4)(8M SCREW, !>AN (Sif'WASHER) M4X8 

" 0A4300605 2 .r~''f"'l.~xGQA SC:IIEW, PAN (S/1' WASHER) M3X6 
'j(j ~111~0U~Il 4 OH·riiJ"'"Y1d ~fll T, GO!'KfT MI\X14 
l7 0280S0246 41j'l->f:fi'fl.·S WASHlR, SPRING 2·5 

" 025050236 4 1:; -;; -If 11 * 1<'-') ~ WASHER, PLAIN M S 

" $15229001 1Y'll'".,;t1 Y-PRIVING BRACKET 

" 01(106?036 I J'J<W,, 1'1\XlO BOLr, SOCKH M6X20 

" 028060246 1 "*""h*'·" WASHER, SPRING 1·6 

" 0111~~~on~ 1 "'"'"'"·""~'n RCII T, ~nri<'~T M~X'lO 

,; 028060246 1 r(*-if;'];t.;:.o WASHER, SPRING 2·6 

" 51523000'1 1 y'{; .. }77'r'~ f Y·MOTOR HRACKH 

" 018061636 3 J':t-'1"' 1-GXl~ BOLT, SOCK!OT M6XI6 

" 028060246 3 /qt'!i'!:f');2·6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 

" 018501436 4 1",-;JiJV f 1!(14 BOl i, SOCKET MSX14 
;o 0)110~1\,4~ 4 1<*'1'1h.M WA~HER SPRING 2-5 

" 025050236 4 l:7'!f'JJ;j;f-.:J.?5 WASHER, PI.AIN 11/l S 

" S1S261>000 1 lo':::'fC..'fJ'~ PINION GEAR, B 
53 012500536 2 1"7~!-IX$ SFT SCI\ OW, SOCK<T (f·l) M~XS 
54 515242000 Z '71'-1' .. """'Y WIRE DRUM, Y 
55 012500536 4 J'J-1::"55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5XS 

" $31959051 1 Y'; t"')!;'J Y-ORIVING SHAFT 

" 506740001 1 «7''J.-'711.SPP10l BALL BEARING, ASPP:IO< 
53 01808Hi31i 1 J•;> !)(J" H.::l~ BOLT, SOCKtT MSX1 6 
59 028080246 2 J(of<tiH'-2·8 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 

" 076002600 1 " ,. :; ., "'r 600i:~l SAU BfARING, 600:Z2 
6l S31'1SS001 1 AJ'IJ;,.')~jtiJ}--if SPACER 

" s 15232000 1 70 OJ,,.'\'A IDLER GEAR A 

" 01,2SOOS36 2 7'T0:7$X~ SOT SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M5X5 

. . '~' ~l(ll4:1 

40 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



J , }!; I) •If.! IN! flit I Feed guide mechanism I Transportfllhrung i 
Mo:icankome du guide dfl I 'entrainflment I Mecanismo de Ia gufa de alimentaciOn 

,_,. 
3 

"f 
30 38 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



J _ !! I) :;~!MI1~ I Feed guide mechanism /Transport/Uhrung 1 

' 2 

' 4 
; 

' ' " " " " " '" " " " 25 

" l8 

" " " " " " " 44 

" 46 

" " ;o 

" ll 
53 

" ;; 
56 
58 

'" '" " " " " '" 
" 72 
73 
74 

" " 77 

" 79 
80 

" " " " " 89 
90 

M<il<;<lnisme du gwide de l'entrainement f Mecanismo de Ia gufil d<;> alim!lntadOn 

REF NO. CODE 
536432001 
018062036 
028060246 
5SM:l1001 
018062036 
028060246 
Hl~tf~UVV 

521033009 
018062036 
028060246 
046320242 
511085000 
~711'1~111\t;? 

018062036 
028060246 
S21085000 
53542500 I 
018401036 
0.17501606 

028040246 
s 1 .~4~00Q 
S15247000 
018400835 
028040246 
~~.~~570(10 

018401536 
S21037009 
01840LB6 
025040136 
028040246 
$21085000 
S3G423001 
061400616 
~t!;~::ltOOO 

018501636 
0280S0246 
025050?36 
$21038101 
018501036 
S1S256000 
018300836 
S152S1001 
018~00836 
028030246 
$21085000 
51S25l001 
517052001 
OA-4300&00 
062501016 
028050246 
025050236 

Q'TY t.:--~-1 

1 ;<.J:.-Hl 
2 7'-r,YII.COYJO 
2 11%';1'"1;\l-6 
1 '-5<:.--~m 
2 ?'1"iill-f.~~l0 

2 iH;'fJi*Mi 
/'/11'7-'! 
1 .'l.~'-'i'~R 
2 7:1-;f,IH6Xl0 
) J(;).-tf;'H-~-~ 

1 f-PJ7':1'!:17C3l 
1 '71'1''1-'J 

2 'l"7":ft!'06Xl0 
1 !t%tf!!A1.& 
1 '/1-\'-:f-IJ 
4;<_f'J''-
s 7':1'lJ!!V f>4XIQ 
4 Oli!H•S.(I6 
L\ '1'"'~ ""' "'' 1 -~o::..-o;-,-:;o--~ r 
2 J1•ii.-I'MOX0 
1 7':1'l\.1\ 
1 )'/'llY 
1 7') 7•x 
1 7'~'/RY 
e "1"*!' f$X14 
a ''*'!'114-l·S 
S ~7<fli-t;<.::v'!o 
4 1'7oM!~ HX~I 
4 J'-)-->1'>" ,4)(8 
4 ''*--<fiJ-l<-1~4 
1><'7''" 
2 Y71'1'-n 
2 7'7-.rJc I-4X8 
2 1~%-<fli~-2-4 

4 IJ"'-7'-Ji·Cf'Y 

14 7'1'41" I-4X1fl 
2 Y-"i1!1J'YV 
8 7'7$'!' f"XIl 
R t-'j\f'1J;t.':>i1?~ 
a '"'·1!'"~~~4 

12 "1-\'/-IJ 
I 'f>f'-''!Ji!-"f 
~ +A:dM4~t 

4 7':T>t.J>r~X1ti 

4 I C'? -if 1J-?. 1-5 

4 t-'iif!Jt.J<:?s 
1 tilf'"t-1<-e 
6 7'T:t!Ji.o f SXIU 
1 '!=,·:111'~ 
9 7:T#iW l•lXa 
1 ~,\;1•1)-~l/ 

8 F+)J\JI-flM 

a ''1'"~'7it~-l 
2 '7-<-\';/-1, 
l 71.--".-lf'?:J~ 
4 +--t-;;;;.::;oxo 
2 >1--'(-if'') dXW~ 

2 7'-'i:J5XIO 
2 ~~t"fliil-n 
z I:; ?'1/Ji/-'f"-"!~ 

NAME OF PARTS 
5TAND, FL 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
WASHER, SPRING 1·6 
STAND, FR 
BOLl, ~OCI<H M6X20 
WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
WIKt ~U41..tY 

STAND, RR 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
WASHtn, SPRING 2-6 
RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C32 
WIRE PUlLEY 
~Ttl Mr., Rl 

BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
WASHE~, SPR.ING 2·6 
WIRE PULLEY 
STOPPER 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X1 0 
BOLT. MSX16 
!'JUT, I M~ 

SONSOR6RACKH 
SCRfW, BIND M4X6 
HOOK, lX 
HOOK, LY 
HOOK, RX 
HOOK, RY 
BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
WASHER, PlAIN M 5 
BOLT. SOCKET MSX2S 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
WASHFR, SPRING 2-4 
X Wlfl' 
Y-WIR~. R 
BOLT, SOCKET M4XB 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
I.INMR (;IJIDF., Y 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
Y-CARRIAI::ll'! 
BOLT, SOCKE;T M4X12 
WASHPR,PlAINS4 
WASHE:R, SPRING 2-4 
WIRE PULLEY 
Y-AXIS HOME POSITION DOG 
SCkEW, PAN MJX6 
rul.~~Y ~LAH 

BOLT, SOCKET MSX16 
WASHER., SPRING 2,5 
WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
GUIDE SUPPORT 
BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
LIN(ARGUIDf,X 
~.Ol T. SOCKET M~Xll 
X-CARRIAGE 
BOLT, SOCKET M~XS 
WASHER, ~PRING 2·3 
WIRCI>UlLfY 
Fi'.AM[ ;>LATt ASSY 
SCREW, FLAT MSX6 
SCREW, PAN (SIPWASHER) M3X6 
SCREW, PAN MSX10 
WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
INASI'IOR, PLAIN M :S 

RM 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



K . t:SldllMJIB!l~ I Lubr1caticn I Schm1erung / Lubriticatlon / LubricaciOn 

75 

~ 

! 41--t 40 

78~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



K _ **lffii1'1l$il!4liii'i 1 LubncatJon I Schm1erung I Lubritk.ation I Lubricac16n 

'Jii&l t;-~~~ .. -~2: ... CODE o·rv 1::>11 NAME OF PARTS . ............. . ---·--
152948001 2;J'{Mf;'•,f-<f' OIL WINDOW 

' SJ25~S001 I _,.:1."/.:l."''<!'XA OIL SUPPORT, A 
; 0605010\6 2H1~fMS)(10 SCR~W, BIND MSXIO 

' 152969001 1 :J-I'+t+t~IJ;t. CORD SUPPORT 
s 062300616 ' ,t-«,.MJX& SCRE:W, PAN M3X6 
6 SJJS52000 1 '.lt~+~XM7Ml WICIC 6X5 L" 7SO 

' $32553000 1 <:'O:!OJ';c-:;i(!DO) OILYUUr,L,l!OO 

' $32554000 1 'I''"" "'" ... ::> :uo f FELT 

' $32556001 1 ;f "- -7 .::t -tt-tt J: B OIL SUPPORT, B 

" 060501016 JII~:.~MIX10 SCREW, SIND M5Xt0 

" 117150001 1 ,_ ~1!'-r:I'XfJ# (01\D HOLDER 

" 062300616 1 +«::lM<XI< ~rReW PAN M~Xfi 

B 53:.?557000 1 'l~~'f4X4(~"JQ) WICK, 4X4 L~ 330 

" S3JSS8000 1 I!;;;J01';:t-'/IU5) OIL TUBE, L=85 

" 332559000 1 "<-"-"~-"- ·:n::1• I-A f'ELT,A 

" S32561101 ' 4;"' C, ,;), <;H)' X <;-7 ~ SI.I~POHRASSY, C 

" 532564000 ' k'77~i::'l!IIM) WICK,FLATL,SOO 

" 532565000 ' ~-::: Jo 7' .::t- :;:fi<;O) OILTUS£:.L=230 

" 152969001 ' :J-F-It-ti"I:Il;f CORD SUPPORT 

" 062300616 2 1""-'!lMOX~ SCREW, PAN M3X6 
n S36482000 1 0 H:'ll WICK 

" $S~SS7000 2 "~I::'COX4(!30) WICK, 4X4 L" 330 
26 $3~570000 11J~t'E4X4(1l0) WICK,4X4L"'120 

" S.>2S71000 ' '~''"'j.17r!•l-~ 01LFffiLT.8 
l9 SJ!M94001 I 11" J01JI<-AA 011. O::OV~:R, AA 
30 $32603000 ' .>'?!,7I!•H FELT, L 

" S32604000 ' ]:; :;; - !'1' :l.- ;f(OQQ} OIL TU~Ei. L"400 
32 S3260SOOO ' ?'.: l::i'4M(~~m WICK, 4X4l = 520 

" 532606001 I 'f7171~- GEAR COVER 

" ~32554000 ' 'i'i' *,;;r·'?-"--; IJe e FELT 
3S 540S99QOO ' 1'1:n:'f?.t OIL WICK ASSY 
3~-1 521671000 ' I:';;; -1~-f' ;:1.- ;J' OIL TUBE 
35-2 536481000 1 '.! ~ k 'E4Y.4(060) WICK,4X4 L" 680 

" 117150001 1 ::)-~;t-t;t;c;,t CORP HOLDER 
38 062~00616 2 7«;:JM)Y.O SCREW, PAN M.'!X6 

" 0624(1(1(!16 2 f-«:14XS SCREW, PAN M4X8 

" 536477001 1 '!"1!,1<:;.. OIL PAN .,, S~S735001 1 :1"11•?1' OIL fEEDING PIPF. 
43 107155001 ' ;t:rJ\> f n:u 
"' $34011000 ' -J !; t:: '\; OX4(l40) WIO::K. 4X4 L" ~40 
43 060501016 ' 11-f :.I'MSXIO SCREW, BIND MSX1 0 

" 117150001 1 "1- ~;t-t;titr;"' COI'Itl HOLDtiK 

" 062300616 1 7«:1M3XO $CREW, PAN M3X6 
00 15288~000 ' 7"-''1-&XTB FF.I.T,8X15.5 

" SJ4J25001 ' >r-I!V1Ji{··~ OIL COVE"R, S 

" 529700000 1 .,'JJO-:<:Pc•"f"17x"f I'ELT 
77 117006001 1 1 ~ 1::-t WICK, L" 6(1 

" S07e76101 1 ·1·s-·;lx f<''~- TU6E CLIP 

" 536479000 2 -:>:t!H•lSXI~ HLT,28X1S 
so S364-80000 1 7:r.•"OllX4 fELT, 23X4 

44 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



L . ;R_.I!ll«?i (.::t ;1 '/ 9 >'lilllfll) I Bobbin w1~d~r mecha~i$rl1e (Opt10~ part$) ISpuler (SondeaubehO) I 
Mecanisme du bol;lineur (P1!lces a~ optiOn) I Mecan1smo del devanador de Ia can1ll'il (f'ie~~~ opcionales) 

1·1 5 

1·H 

~ 
1 1 25 

1 55-C 1 il-940 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



L. ~!l'hllllH\ (:t J Y \1\ ~$.'1.} f Bobbin w1ndar me<hani~me (Option partl) I Spul~r (Sanderzubllh6r) I 
Mecani1me d u bobi neut (PI i!ces en option) f MecM1smo del devan.:~dor de I a canilla (P1etas opdon.:~les) 

REF, NO. CODE Q''CY (; :.. ) 1 NAME OF PART$ ----- ---- -------

' 536410001 1 1 "'~""''1']'7~( BOBBIN WINDER SI:T, C 

'"' $31973109 111•?-tJ"'l-11 !.lOG BIN WINDER ASSY 
1·1·1 008300604 4. ~3;;:nx6 SCREW, T~US5 M3X6 
1-1 -2 5350~2101 ~ ':?) *- ':?'UX:>.> Sc;R~W.M~.6X5.5 
1-h3 028260242 2 ''i'·'ifll-f~·l-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·2.6 
1 "1-J ~~~q()1M1 ' .r • .,. ... •;" ~1>-iAn, :~-WII>li"'~R 

;. 1· 5 014-.'100332 2YT1l!!UXJ SF.T SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3 
1" 1 -6 154024001 1 iJ'I::>:t<ti BOBBIN PRESSER 
1 "1-7 154092001 1 ~ "';\''l~\'f:.-·~4' 80881N WINDF.R CLAW 
1 ·1·8 0141.i304~2 2 1'1'1-~#V4.117'!\ii SET ~CR~W, SOCKET (0') SM4 . .'1l 
1 "1-9 1523&1001 1 1'C"i'"il--1<- LtlVtR, ;9-WINDilR 
1-1-tn T«?<~?nn• '.-( ,.,.;,,--~~-·- ~'-l()l Ll I"'I"R <;OR"W 

1-1-11 111942001 1 {}II'* SPRING, PLATt 
1-1-12 111943001 1 ''''+'lfJi;j; WASHER 
H-13 060660512 ' I~.C'-'n1BADX5 SCREW, BIND 5M3.18·40XS 
1·1-14 15~3&3001 ' *~''J'(*" SPRING, TWIST A 
1-1-15 047301042 ' ~.:1');..,~1:;'-- PIN, S~RING ROLlAW3 
1-1-16 152~fi4MT 7 ,.,_ COil AR 

1·1·17 146191001 ' 1'1-"~i'i~?< THREAD NIPPEF\ASS'f 
l-1 17-1 1.161118001 ' {e~l)'i~A KNIHi, ,Y-NIPf>gl!, 
1·1·17·7. 146199001 ' ,;.-y;q'{) Dl~( 

1·1·17-3 146200001 ' f-)'7($4 RETAINING RING, CS4 
1·1-17-4 144505000 ' ·f rr:--7-fWt- SPRING 
1-H'l-5 11 B764002 ' 1;.."'Y4.17 SHOULDE!RSCREW SM4.37 
1·1-18 $39647001 ' 1 ,.,..,."fr-Jt?-' MOTOI1.AS5Y, ;8-WINDER 
1-1-18-1 539908000 ' 1C.,."i'E-~ MOTO~. ;B-WINDER 
1·1·18·2 1 S2.'iQ7000 ' ?1?0A1'Y-'I-r< MIC:RO$WlTCH. D 
1-1-18-3 152508000 ' 7-(?01'"?1-:t-9 MICRO AC:l'UATOR. 
1-1·18-4 1 S<S09QQQ 1 1'.C::T;..:::J;lt7$"F. NYLON CONNECTOR. E 
1-1·18·5 552851001 2 !"~~--C:"!"JhonB~4 TERMINAL PIN.# 1854 
1·1·19 1 52~45001 1 lflt:o.-;t"tt:l:•(1 BOG BIN HOLDER 
1-1-:w 062300616 ' 1'"::1MJX~ SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1·1·21 0250302~6 ' ~;;;;-tfn~-7-"--?3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-1-~1 1$8597001 ' "'~'"""'~"- $TOPPER, ;S-WINDER 
1-1-23 n1103oco ' -(1-<'i-,1-1\7-C HAI\NOS$, C ;B·WINPCFI 
H-24 $16669000 I /07170.1"' PROTtCTOFI. O.SA 
1·1·25 S045570QO 1 "/:11~-~LTI.I/i BAND,;PLT1M ,., 531960009 1 1 f· ,.,,,,_ COVER, ;S·WINDER 
H 052300606 2 T''C:Pi;l\I:::HY.6 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3Xb 

' .. 532617001 1 ""'"~'~";17-(9 PLATE, ;B·W1NDE D€VICE 
'.; 018400836 2 71'JJ\Jf faH SOL T, SOCKf!T M4X8 

'"' 028040246 2 Jlof'f:iJ-id·4 WASHER. SPRING 2·4 
,.J 062501016 2 ;-r~.':;JjJ11Q SCREW, PAN MSX10 

'"' 14SS711 01 I 1 l-"'-tY>71if11' l: GUIDE BRACKET ASSY, ;S·WINDOR 

'"' 145446001 11 Ct-~'?Y'i~ DISC, ;TI'iNSION 
1·1 0 100401001 ' 1 H' !'! "! ~-~'1- TENSION SPRING 
1-11 100136001 

' 
{ f73CJO,-t·J f NUT, TENSION 

1-14 5.'1434'/001 ' 1 f'l"'f1':-·t-·:·r?' GUID€ PLA H:, ;B-WIND~I\ 

'" 052400806 1 +"•:l-'l*t74\~ SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
1-14 062501016 2 ;>-«:::J,\10 SC~~W, f'AN MSXlO 
1·1 5 $46972001 1 7 ,._,,"'" S~OCJL SHAfT 
1·16 02&1)50246 1 ''*'11f-t<-> WA5HI;R, SPRINCl ~-S 
1-H 021S00103 1-t-·11-I,.;;:.S NUT, 1 M5 
j. 1 8 $46757000 ' -~7-w.-·;c SPOOL MAT 
1' 19 025060236 ' 1::7->fti:f.T.;;:.% WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

.. 

" 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



M. *'W V lllf§ I Thread trimmer mechanism ( Fadenabschneidavorrichtung ( 
Mecflnisme de coupe-Iii/ Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hims 

" 

~54 
~55 

' 

17 

":;t:t;.-~:>lfllo\il/OPTION PARIS" 
< 1111-l'lil:lll/ for Gnp frame device ,. 

155·Ci 6·403 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



M . *'lil 1) 11" 1 Thread trimmer mechanism I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung f 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil I Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros 

REF. NO. CODE <:)"TY t~~., NAME OF PARTS 

' 532451001 1.,. f'<'J7lf<. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 

' 523651001 3 """l'!IOXO$J/ S~T SCRiiW. SOCKET (FTJ MGX6 

' 532452001 1 "i"·/Yr'f-'!'J'r·f'JI SEiniNG PLArE, ;SOl. 

' 060501016 2 1~1:;.. I"MSX10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
5 532453000 1 '"(~>+•Jvv!11" THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 

' Q~HOUIO~ J,..•;•f11·~1 ~ll.JI",1 M~ 

7 02SM0246 2 ! q. 1j jj .. 1.1.4 WASHFJR, SPRING 2·4 

' 532454001 1 ~·• .... .11'1''-·'-?"~ SOLENOID LEVERASSY 

' 062351016 1 7"(.:.1~5X10 SCREW, PAN M3.5X10 

" 532456001 t? r·'7.,,l-r:-r1'!'?" GUIDI'! SHAFT,; D·LEVER 

" 012060$36 2 y,H:?6X~ SET SCREW, SOCKH ("'I") M6X6 

" ~2j~Q,001 ' """'"'·'''<' ~0"110~11 ~10:: ~1-<A~T 

" 012060636 1 7'-1"~76~0 SET SCREW, SOCKOT (FD M6X~ 
H S32457001 1 {fJi.'}'J~')j..-;\-?l DRIVING lfV~RASSY, TR 

" 532461001 1 ';~')0--11-·'tC~H* SPRING, COMPRESSION 

' 6 532462001 2 -.~'")'frP:..-;l:.:.>e SHOUlDER SCREW, 8 ;M6 
H $32463001 1 1 H"JC:i'l" ~V?~ THREAD TRIMMER ROD A5SY, V 

'" M1~~~,~~ ~ "-~~"•"' kll IT, 1 _.~ 

" 532467001 11f.'\'lJj,oJ\- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 

" snaQ\1001 110-f'JI,ol'-'""7 UVI:iR SHAFT, TR 

" 1, 0367001 J "'f:IJ">). WASH fiR, PLAIN SPlCIAl ij 
n 046060342 ' r~'i~~ RETAINING RING, E6 
2l 012060636 ' 7'+1::76X.S SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

" ~~J.tfi>7M1 ' " " ., )II"' ~ - .i. ,, " \HCllll r>rR ~rRFW', R ;~M 

25 0210~0106 ' '~"-J"YH NUT, 1 M6 
26 sn469001 ' 1f'!- 1Jt:l'YI"H?; THREAD TRIMMER ROO A$$Y, H 
'7 Olt\400836 J 7'1"'il!V I-4X6 BOlT, SOCKOT M4X$ 

" $~2471 101 ' { '""')~·"h:-7~ CONNECTING ROD ASSY, T~ 

" S32474001 ' '(~')/\ MQVABL~ KNIF~ 

'" ~~'47~M1 ' '·"~,;~ ~C"'It~W. MJ. 

" ~32476001 ' •(l''ii•Jlj- COLLAR, ;M·KNiff 

" 532417001 ' 011'·(1\ I'IXED k.NIFO 

" 550674001 1 '"J1""1l'"~"'"' SCREW, SPECIAL M3X5.5 ;GUIDE 

" 536135101 11' i-$Y1Ji THREAD HOlDING PlATE 
J6 $44924001 1 ,, ~ t- 5'MJX~d SCI<.~W, M3X5.5 

'" ~'~~1Mn1 ' *"""" .. " ~rR~'W ~li>TMLI 

" 541456051 j !J'i'~;i 8-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET 

" 544924001 7 ).o~*t'M~XM SCRFW, M3XS.S 

" 542461151 1 ''')1"'14;' NEFDLF PLA Tf BASE! 

"' 047200542 1 7.::' 1/>~'iiO/AWl PIN, SPRING ROLLAW2 

" 062400616 4 ;/" -'1 :1 4X~ SCREW, PAN M4X8 

" 5472~9000 ' 1J"t!J!\-'J" ROTARY HOOK COVEFI.ASSY 
46- 1 S4451SOOO ' 1J<!JH- ~OTARY HOOK COVER 

"' 546741000 ' l)";'!Ji\·· -;Jill. f fElT, ;R-HOOK COVER 

" SJ2488001 1 7!1'-T<fXJj'il SP~ING, PLAT1E 

" OHM-00836 ' :r.,.-1<10 Hxa BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 

'" 544519001 ' !JI\··'f't:J: COVER SUPPORT 
50 LJ08671003 2 ~·+«,.k~HX~DR <;CRIEW. PAN I'S/P WASHf:Rl M3XS 

" S324110000 I t"·~JJ-J~,/1" ~ PICKER SOLENOID 

" 021300106 ' !"ll-1 "'.:..) NUT, I M3 

" 028030245 2 l({."f;lii<2·l WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
50 $3?.491001 1 fYJI,/1.11 PICKER SOLENOID PLATE 
S7 062401016 2 ;1-«::14)(10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
;; S'24q)IJ01 ' 

•}1,./-'( .,, _ _,. ~01 EIIIOIDARM 

" 018400836 ' "i'?-11!1- I-4XB BOU, SOCKOT M4X8 
60 S32493001 1 7'-,(,;,:;.. ARM PIN 

" 018300536 1 7'1"0\l"f:JXS BOLT, SOCKET MJXS 

" 532494001 1 !-:-?"·~-,;... CONN~CfiNGWIRt;: 

" 062300416 i +''' :J MJM SCREW, PAN M3X4 

" " 

" 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



M. :>%~ 1J lUI~/ Thread trimmer mechanism/ Fadenabschnaidevorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de ooup€dil/ Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros 

17 

" A-:1!.- ~ :>lll!.ll. I OPTION PAHTS " 
< !t'!"l'l':ffl/ For Cap frame device:;. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



M . ;t\t;JJ IJ ~j;j!t 1 Thread tmnmer mechanism 1 Fadenabschneidevorrichtung 1 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil f Mecanismo de Ia ~ortadura de hiros 

RfF NO - ... ~QOE;. ___ ".l<l!. - ___ , __ ,!;;;.." 1 ... NAME OF MRTS 

" 532495001 1 t::•J 1J- f>ICKER 
65 S32496001 1 it'Yt!-"-A PICKEll BA~E 

" 048020342 ' ":1-'J~) RETAINING RING. E2 

" 532497001 1 )"."1~,3/ CUSHION 
68 53249$001 1 ?'~f;El/1::/ SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
t;::> ~,~~\4001 i P~7?'r-~l· riCI(tr1.UAACI(n 

70 060400816 2"1/f'4Xa $0tEW.~INbM4XS 

" $32499001 1 1:::'11!-'- f')l' PICKER STOPPER 
72 062300416 2 :I--"':::1MlX4 SCt<EW, PAN M3X4 
13 02SOS0132 1 I;; 7 'i 1'1 * ~ £1'~18 WASHER,PlAIN$8 

" C<l1007070 1 o1J:..-fP7 0 RING, P/ 

" ~~~~-4~001 1 , >-7"l7···'} '"" NCCDLC rLATC, f~ ;CMCH\0. 

H.;-;';., ..-'~iJl." "OPTION PARTS" 

..:~'1'\~ffi > <for Cap frama davie~> 
n S51247001 1 ')Uj~3"JJ\I)-l}N NEEDLE PLATE, N ;C-f'RAME 

' 

1 0~-L 1 b-4U~ 

50 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



N1 . iftt1>11J!lf\fi (BES·916AC) 1 nmad wiper mechanism (BtiS·9 IAAC) 1 Fw:Jer~wlschvorrichtung (BE~016AC) I 
M<icannisms de tire·lilv (BES-91\lAC) I M"c<~nismo dellimpiador d~ hilo (EES-916AC) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



N 1 . #.: ;IL { IIIJ tf (BE5-916AC) 1 Thread wiper mech~n,$111 (S ES·916AQ I radl!nwi!chvorrkhtung (BES·91 GAC) 1 
M~'ani$rM d~ tir~·Til (BES·916AQ/ M~eani5mo delllmpiador de hilo (BES-916AC) 

ll.E~ NO_ CON .:.n l/~1 NAME QF PAI\.T.~. R 

1 532361201 1 ftl'T"il.--/1 ~'"--;:: SOlENOID SASE, ;T/GUIDE 

l 060:001016 J 1~1;, ~M\~W SCREW, BIND M5X10 
3 021'1050246 2 H;t,if:IJ;1'-2-$ WA$H~R. W~ING 1·5 

' 025050236 2 i::?'l'fi$7-:::<'7> WASHER, PLAIN M S , 532362000 2 }'-}, 7 -~ ';di! ~- ARM CUSHION 

' H..IOo>POQI 2 -"'"~'"''' > '!•:•ir1 !' SO~T. SOCKOT M~Y.1~ 
7 021400106 2 7'';1 J.IV:t4 NUT, 1 M4 

' 532365101 1 ~ ~'-""1·"1'- SPRING 

' SJ2366001 1-( I-1/?''Jlo/-'i'{~ SOLENOID PLATS, ;T/GUIDE 
1 0 I)A4300605 2 +:i""'t:'Cq:!XGDA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 

" 532367000 1 ?1H-·JI.o'1~ WIPER SOLENOID 

" ~~?¢!01 101 ,., -·~;·;;>- ·-~· iO~IONOI!:>.",RM A'OY 

13-1 S4-705~101 ·JL.-/1CT--i< SOLENOID ARM 
1 3·? 018401036 )I'Tli\JC r4X1~ BOLT, SOCKET M4X1 0 
15 SSLS86001 ') 1.-- .I -r l't /-LJ-·· -r:;; SOLENOID SENSOR PLATE 

" $32369001 1:-1ii:l<11 PLATE 

" 525283001 )':;.-i.Ci4 SHOULDERSCR8N,M4 

" ~<~<711n1 "'-" ~ ""' "· t":l,lrr'~'•"TAI 

" $35711001 -rT'f~1"'-..;-s SPACER, S ;POSITIONING 

" S37.373100 -('f'f~/!"5- COlLAR, ;POSITIONING 
27 532374101 •)'?1 J.Jll;r'J'/-71 < GUIDE HOOKASSY,, U·THKfAD 
22·1 532387101 '/71" >-7JIJ'T~-711' t1UID~ HOOK I' LA IE, ;U·THREAD 

22-2 532388100 "JQ{ ""'""' /''1 
GUIDE HOOK, ;U-THREAD 

n.1 ~~ltLRnnm ' ,., "~ "!W> < ~f'RI'W, M1Y1 ~ 

" $35710101 ' )f:;.-f.:J> SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
2S $~2375201 ' -( ). 'f1j-:(A'- J. -'J ~ IHROAO PRESSER i>ASE ASSY 
25·1 S32376201 ' , i''f'lf;L•<-7. THREAD PRilSSEF\ BASE 
2S-2 S32377000 1 7'/'Y'17--:>' MAGIC TAPE 
28 062400ll16 4 7'"'C:J4~S SCREW, PAN M4X8 

" O?P.nJMM\ 4 tll\<V'IIJ.,_, WA(HfR. ~I>RI~r:: ?.4 

30 S3nM101 1 l•ctif:<;?(I"J) COV~R ASSY. :TitiPRE~JrR 

'"1 S32381101 1f'f":i"X?J COVER, ;TfVP~eSSEK ,,, 532377000 ,c;·Y?'i"~:f" MAGIC TAPE 

" 062300616 r~.:JM3M SCREW, PAN M3X6 

" $39418101 :>1:-;;-;;- ~7:: rTNGiiik GUARD A$$Y 
32-1 ~::~sq14on1 .,_=c.-'f--.-'7 MARK, 11\JIIIRY 
33 S32378001 2 77:'7'5 DISK 

" 532379001 2 :l,l'Jq, SPRING 
35 1 2 :J.Xf'n"?'Jj.~-' SHOULDSR. 5C:REW, M3 
36 1 271/;'J-1!-I"IH; SPRING 
37 ' 2 /Xf'!'~-!r1>:/ SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
38 ' 1 ~--.,.-{11 SENSOR PLATE , ' 1 -r,:-7'\'.'1:;.-?~ J <N~UK ~(,~ AJ~ Y, t.X 

" ' 2 7-r(:ux~ SCREW, PAN M4X6 
41 2 1'4'ifiii'+4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 

" 2 <:7<tlit:uH·4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 ,, 2 >-:I-"<<J'7~3XBDA SCREW, PAN (SIPWASHER) MJX6 

" 1 -~:c~-!;'"-)/1~- SENSOR COVER 

" 1 •+"'i>">'W~M ~('P~W. ~AI\I (\IPWA~"f'R) M~'l~ 

4G I ?1"-<iJ;:;1J WIPER HOLDER PlATE 

" 1 !"l>"if:IJta-8 WASHER, SPRING 2·3 

'" 1 !1~-<;ll!.;l·J WMHE~.SPRING 2-3 

" 2 1:;7-<;1>'1.\\l'--"-'.>l WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
;o I '7S~ >'YJJ~/«-7 ~PACTR 

" 1 1'""01lXI'l SCREW, PAI\I M3J<'. 10 

" l , .. --'7''/ 0' NUT, I I'll~ 

" ? 7-r:;.-n-ti-r-r-:> FINGER GLIARD PLATE 

" 026040216 z t31J'J:t~Ji1'J WASHrR,PLAIN4 
58 018300636 1 ?7~!Vf3>.i\ BOLT. SOCKET M3X6 

" 028030243 i<~'\I'!H-.:-> WASHE;R SPRING~-~ 
60 021300106 11:.- .. ·,,r~ J.J NUT, 1M3 

ln·911.hiO' 

" 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



N2 , *jA-f' !lilt* (BES..1216ACl I Thm:ad wtper mechanism (E:lES~1216AC) I Fadtlnwlschwrrichtung (8El:H216AC) I 
M&cann,sme ds tire~filv ($E$,1216AC) 1 Ma~nismo dallimpiador de hilo (SE(H216AC) 

1S$-Ci6-405 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



N2 4dk 1' f!.l] 1:1\ (BES·1216AC) I Thread wiper me,ho~ism (l'iE$· 1216AC) I F~deOWISI:hV\ltrl~htung (B ES·1216ACJ I 
M<!!~an1sme detire-fll (BES-1216AC) 1 Me~ani~modellimp1ador de hilo (BES-1216AC) 

I 

' 3 

' 5 
0 
7 

' ' 10 
II 

REF. NO. 

13-1 
13-2 

" " 17 , 
20 
21 
n 
22· 1 

22·2 
)).~ 

21 

" 25 

" " '" 40 

" " 43 
44 

" " 50- 1 
50·1·1 
50-1-2 
so-z 
50-2-1 
50-2-2 
S0-3 
S0-4 
S0-4-1 
50·4-2 
so-s 
50-6 
50·7 
S0-8 
so-~ 
50·1 0 
50-11 
:JO·I~ 
50-13 
S0-14 
51 

" 53 

CODE Q'TY 
s:m612o1 
060501016 
02S050246 
025050236 
$32361000 
S010~(J001 

011400106 
532365101 
sn36600J 
OA430060S 
531367000 

S470S2101 
018401036 

I $S.l3a6001 
S323~9001 
$25283001 
~··n711~1 

S3571 1001 
sn~731oo 
sn374101 
532387101 
532388100 
~1).tMM1 

S3S710101 
021300106 
026030243 
S344S2000 
S3i:l84101 
Hfo11Mm 
062400816 
028040246 
026040236 
0A4300605 
SJ238S101 
nA4~nn~n' 
S45540001 
$45541001 
S45S42001 
545543000 
$45544001 
545545001 
545543000 
Ot;;~300616 
S4SS46001 
$-15547001 
536924001 
S323S3001 
sn36~oot ! 
028030243 : 
025030233 
$36714001 
062301006 
S43505QQl 
016300030 't 

021)03024-3 
021300106 
052400816 
02804-0246 
026040236 

11f~?-cll.-/1i'-"'<--'. 

S 1~-f;. fM>XIQ 
2 J<.t<fii.f2·l 
2 1::"7-<f;p.f<.0.')5 

2 7>-A'l'Y~'i:l;.-
~? ,,,_.11~-" ~-,•-r1 i· 
2 't"'/ri!Y-"-~ 

1-ff-.'151'11# 

1 1 1'-71'!>''--'1' 01;!' 
2 ~+·~<1'1 UMOil 
j ':1-(1'-')C/.f~ 

1 Vl.-J-f ~)"-,(_ 

1 r;-11 '' f4tfo 
1 •Jiu'1!-'t>:.--j···f) 
1 'i:111i>"f) 
1 j(":f->'4 

1 """"'"'"· 
1 f'f>f.<;;v·-:--tte 
1 -ffi'~~tl'f>-
1 "?1fJJ~·'J•:•?)i\ 
1 -7'7-r rn'r7·~?-r~ 
1 ')'71 f IJ'r7'11 

2 l'...;o;-•j f3 

1 '1*'!'11-~1-l 
1 '71i1-:t'1"J:1";)1 

1 -ll>-tt-11' 
1 ,_,__~_,_,.,,__,.! 

z }- ··;:J4X.# 
2 ,q,-tf:IJ;).z.4 
2 C::?ift.f:?-~:'i~4 

Z •+«-<r1 03X60A 
1 t:.-"-1111-
7 •+"'-tt''>.'!<)(<n-" 
1-rf·~;'/~ll?~ 

1
1
1 r >t"'l";l; ..._ .. ;~:a? t 

1 '"*"'""'"'-"'" 1 7Y"1-7'l---:11l 
11f-<i''l'I7!>1l-7ii 
1 'l-'l'-ifl:7$'12 
1 '<';--~?I-7'11 
1 7"-":JMlX& 
I 71:.-1!-"1-~I~O'k 
1 7-1:,11'-tl-~n 
1 ?-:;:, -..1-.-1 
2 7 (:..-;J--11-- f'/1.1-
2 :l:Xf')'~1't0' 
2 1\.t'i'tJt.;:.; 
2 t::'J<f:Jif,.'f.:J.<']3 

1 '?"f f.'Jh~"-"'""7 
1 J-t\:JlX10 
Z Y1:.-tJ-tf-f'(1' 

I !"-' '"'""-'"" 
1 "* ·•J'Jf*>-l 
I J'..;::_;-•;H 
4 ;-A:::14XS 
4 1<~;'1,i;t;)-4 

2 t::) 'if 11 :L:t! -H 

NAMO OF PARTS 
SOL~NDID BASE. :T.'GUIDE 
SCR~W, BIND MSXIO 
WASHEJ1., SPRING 2-S 
WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
ARM CUSHION 
~OLT, SOCKU M-1~1-1 
NUT, 1 M4 
SPRING 
SOU NOlO PLATE, ;T/GLIID~ 
SCREW, PAN ($/P WASHER) M3l<6 
WIPERSOLHIOID 

SOLENOID ARM 
SOL T, SOCKET M4X1 0 
$0~~N01D $tN$0R ~lALE 
PLAY!: 
SHOULDER $C~EW, M4 

SPACER, B ;POSITIONING 
\:OllAR, ;POSITIONING 
GUIDl HOOK ASSY, ;U-THREAD 
GlJIOE HOOK PLAH,: U-THRfAD 
GUIDE HOOK, ;U-THREAD 
~r~rw. MW) ~ 
$H(lULDtk $CREW, M$ 
NUT, 1M3 
WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
WII'ER HOLDER I' LATE 
SENSO~PLATE 
~rN~O!\ !>C:P. M~Y C:X 
SCREW, PAN III\4X8 
WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
WASHER, PLAIN 4 
SCREW, PAN (5/PWASHI:R) M3X6 
S~NSORCOVER 
<;L~~W ~AN (<;/!>WA~Hf'Rl M3X6 
THREAD NIPPER ASSY, 12 
YHR,fAD PRfSStR tit\$~ ASSY, 12 
THREAD PRESSm BASt, 12 
MAGJCTAPE, 12 
THREAD PRESSER COVERASSY, 12 
THREAD PRESSER COVER. 12 
MAGI(TAP£.12 
SCREW, PAN M3X6 
FINGfR GUARD 1\SSY, 12 
riNGE~GUARD, 12 
MARK, INJURY 
SPRING 
SHOULDER SC!\EW. M~ 
WASHER, SP~ING Z-3 
WASHER, ~LAIN M 3 
SPACER 
SCREW, PAN M3X1 0 
fiNO:iEiR GUARD PLATE 
IJO l.l, ~0(;1([, 1' IVIJXIl 
WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
NUT, 1M3 
SCREW, PAN M4X8 
WASHER, SPRING 2A 
WA$Hli\,PLAIN4 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Pi .•. btdJl.Yllllii (BES·916AC) I Upper threading methanl$m (BES·916ACJ I Obererladens (BES·916AC) / 
M<i~ani~me ct~ I· enfilage sup!) rieur (E'!F.S-91 6AC) I MeGani$mO del ~nheOrJldD superior (BES·916AC) 

15-5-916412 
P2 ... bl'tii YBII~ (BES-1216AC) I Upper threading mechanism (8ES·1216AC) ! Obererfadens (6ES-1216AC) I 

M<le .. ~.omu d~ i'Qnflb'J<> ~u~cl'i"'u' (~!;.:);; 1!:l1G/\C) ,I MQe,.t'licm~ dQI ~t>hQbr~de ~~~<>rJer (WOO>: 1ll1GACJ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



P1 .1:.~1! S·fl!ll,J'i (BES·916AC) I Upptrthr.tading m<J~hunism (BES·916AC) I Cb~r<Jrfijd~~~ (SES·916AC) I 
M~~~ni smt dt I' Etnfil~ge s~ p~rieur (605-9 I 6AC) I M"anismo del enhEtbrado wperior (BE$-91 MC) 

Rhr.NO. CODE ·~"!"! <;:,.~-{ NAMIE OF PARTS 

' 'W~~IQQI ' ' ",-" ~o;· .. >;OTTOH n.".N!;' _.,~~V, ~ 

1 I $3250$009 I 10771'1, COTiON STANO, L '., $32509009 ' 1 i"!\'51! COTTON STANO, S 
'. 3 060501016 4 1H :..- HASXIO SCRiiW, BIND MSX1 0 

·~ 5469noo1 9 .>;:i-JV0.."1' SPOOLSHAPT 
1· s 028050146 9 /lf,<ttii'l-~ WASHER, SPRING l·S 

" 0~1~0010) ,;lj~l-1>;!.1 ~wr, 1M~ 

'. 7 532510001 1 ·r OJ'>1'1Yli$'i TI-I~U.b dUIO~ OAR ' ., $15273001 1 1 1-r-::-.:t'-f:/~1:;..,.. THREAD GUIDE JOINT '., 060501016 1 /1'(..-f'MOXIQ SCREW, SIND MSX10 
1 ·1 0 $15286101 I 1 1'7>/,..1A THREAD GUIDE, A 
1·11 5152$7101 ' ffi'/71B THR~AD CiUIDO, B 
1 , ~ OG~-40001 G ~ ; .,.,..,a ~C~E\N, rAr< M-4HO 
1" 13 $34450001 1 7':,;-f~·:J-f? GUIOfPLATE 
1-14 062300616 1 "}""<::JI~lXfi SCREW. PAN M3X6 
1-1 5 525391000 1 1;:::-I07:l.-, OIL TLIBF., L= 220 ,, S4755tOOO 1 77-!,V"/H1ii SPOOLMATASSY,9 
49·1 $46757000 9 :;<;f-/V"''O'f. SPOOL MAT 

" b~·916·412 

P2 . .!: c% J!1 :-- rfllj,Ti (B ES-1216Ac) 11.1 PPEtr thre~(Jing mech~nism (8OS· I 216AC) f ObEtrEtdadens (80S· 1 ~ 11SAC) I 
M<kani>mo d~> I' enfi l11ge IUPI!tle~ r (BES-111 6AC) I Mt(~nismo d(ll 1mhebrado superi<:n (BES· 1216AC) 

Rgf,NO. CODE I)'TY ;;;.;-( NAME OF PARTS 

' $494~0001 1 { f$:7-111~7~ COTTON STANOASSY, 12 

'.' S4SS88009 1 1 fJT¥11~ COTTON STANO, 12 ,., S32509009 1 1 f1T'11 COTTON STAND, 5 ,., 0~0501016 4 1'1 ~ I'M5JI10 SCREW, SINO M5X10 ,., 5~6972001 " :;<;/-)~:/? SPOOLS HAFT 
H 028050246 " ''"-tffiifi-~ WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
H 021500103 " :Vlf1V:!li NUT, 1 M5 
;. ' S3251COOI 21 t--7:-:h'Y'-'>11'7 THREAD GI,JIDE 8AR .. , 545590001 1 ,.,.,.::-,..t:Offi1/01l THREADGUIDEJOINT,12 ,., 060501016 211{'..-I'M>Xl~ ~CRF.W, BIND M5X1 0 
1-1 a $46290001 1 1 er:.-"'1"' THREAD GUIDE, A 
1- 11 546291001 1101''-',..16 THREAD GUIDE, 8 
1·1::: 54%89001 ' rc:r-:-r1c: THI\~AD GI.JID~, C 
1·13 06?<\00816 3 7-"l4XB SC~EW, ~AN M4X8 
1-14 S253;liCOO 1 l;':o-J;.O'::l.-7 OIL TUBE, l = 27.0 

" 547552000 1 :i:/-.Jt-r:•;u-.-~ SPOOL MAT ASSY, 1~ 
49-1 $46757000 " A 7--'"<'Y 1- SPOO~MAT 

R 

R 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Qi . ~!ITI!H¥ (BES~916AC) !Thread tension (BES·916AC) I Faderspannung (BES"916AC) / 
Tension du fil (BES"9i 6AC) I TensiOn del hilo (BES-916AC) 

' '1 35 

" 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Q1 . ~!,Q)-fl~h~ (BES-9 1 6AC) /Thread tension (BES·916AC) I Faderspannung (BES-916AC) I 
Tl;)nsion du fil (B~S-916AC) fTensi6n del hilo (BES-916AC) 

R~F.NO. CODE Q'TY t;:,.._,c_,- NAME OF PARTS 1M 
' 54070200'1 ' T~., -1! 1 :t 1 r.;~:zs.; ~ ADJUSTMENT BASE ASSY, S 

' $32394.101 ' { f :<J'r">-,\ THREAD GUIDO BAS~ 

' 008400306 2 + C'JA-"4X3 SCREW, TRUS5M4XS 

' sn~<JS001 9 1 fi'o-7-{Til.,~-t;t?' THREAD GUIDE DISK 
s S34033001 9 7'k•J':-><i1>1'"'- SPRING 

' ~~?11l7M1 q " • " ··+-1</',A', \f.l()lll n~R ~rR"W 

1 1SSS10001 91,1'H?07·1• TENSION NUT 

' 540709001 1 { f'l't-·7~1)~1>1 PlArE, ;1~-e~EAK. PULLEY , S40707DDO 9 f H•Vci··)- PULLEY. ;TIH!REAK. 
10 540708001 9 f H.'l-1~'!-V? PULLEY SHAFT, ;TR·BREAK. 

" 048020346 9 r-"'7" RETAINING RING, E2 

" M~,nn~n.- ~~,,~ .. ¥. ~·~~w. T~~~~~ """"~ 

" 541 Q30001 1 1 f~V-t;(/<)'~"1112<?~ SENSOR PC6 ASSY, ;TR·B~EAK. 

" OOIJ4Q0306 ; ~ '):>::04XS ~CR.fW, TRUSS M4X8 

" 540712001 1 0/;'1'77{ f ~1"-ji THREAD GUIDE, U ;UPPER 

" 00840060~ 2 ~h;>:\::1418 SCRfW, TRUSS M4X8 

" 540713001 I 'Ji:U'J71>t7-:t-"J THREAD GUIDE, C ;UPPER 

" MR4nnRn~ ? ~h'>A::J~~A ~rRF<W TRII~~ MJXR 

" 537295301 ~ { fi":ol'IO.>l''/;1'{<1~ TI"NSION BAACKEr ASSY 
~H 540714001 9 1 ~Tiil?0.')('/1,- TONSION BRACKilT 
21 ") S5001'l001 9 -r ,,..,.,"*" TENSION STLJO 
2, ·3 100402004 9 0~4:-Vl57 SET SCREW, SM3.S7 
21-4 537297101 91ff1Jiic;\ THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
21-5 5.~6))00000 <l0··'11 1J· .. 'J"0 ROTARY DI~C: 
11·6 14.4103009 9 1' \oY.i'l'!l)..-•t7lt<ti DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
21-7 5~0660001 9 1' H"~? ;:.-,t.t$ T~NSION SP~IN<i, $ 
2ql ~20631000 9 _,.. "! "'"'"· 7 ;r; V','f!i\ WASHER 
21-g $20682103 9 1 fli'i'i"Jln-~ \o ntNSION NU1', !l.t.lD 
21·10 S-48398000 9 1 H'3'/;.>t-?15L T~NSION BAR pl)\.TE. L 
2 1·11 $36299001 " 1\-J'\il"J,:..<J-77Xikf ffLr 
22 008400806 '" + i<)A:l41~ SCREW, TRUSS M4XB 

" S40715000 1 11"-J'!l?"*"'~"--r;: BASt: F'I.ATE,, r-STU D 
24 008400806 4 + l-7:l::;l4XS SCREW, TRUSS M4XB 

" 54071ii001 911•0')1~'1'11 !!RACK H. ;TITAKE·UP SPRING 

" OOS400S06 9 ~ I"-7X::J4X~ SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 

" $40140001 2 :o·~l'«~s STUD.<lX2S 

" $40717101 1 7\il"!t'($11',,(_ COVER., ;ADJUSTMENT BASE 

" 008400806 6+1-7~:;l4XS SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 

" 008400806 2 • H<"'- :l AX8 SCREW. TRUSS M4X8 

" $40718001 11'1-~ol''?X THREADGUIDE,U 

" 008400806 2 ~f7A::J4M SCI'\EW, TRUSS M4X8 
39 S17061000 ' )'-J.to-120 GROUND WIRE, 120 

" $42643050 l1rJicvt:-"t . .,,.~~-:t.7 < S·HARNESS ASSY, ;TR·BRAI<E. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Q2 , ~IFf!J,II~ (BES·1216AC) I Thread tensrorl (BE&1216AC) / Faderspannung (BES·12i 6AC) I 
Ten10ion du fil (BES·1216AC) I TensiOn del hilo (BES-1216AC} 

iS5-Gi6·4i8 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



02 . :"r!m-f-m!i~ (BES· 1216AC) /Thread tens1on (BES" 1216AC) I Faderspannung (BES" 1216AC) I 
Tension du fil (B ES-1216AC) /TensiOn del hilo (BES-1216AC) 

~ NAME OF !>ARTS !" F 1:::.-.>< 

~5203400\! 1 'fE'/tli51'iiH12S'7~ ADJUSTMENT BAS~ ASSY, 1 H; 125 
1·1 S4628~00S 1 9'.!l<Jt!•l;i·(~1l>1~ ADJUSlM~NT BA$E ASSY, ll: 125 
1·2 5469/0001 11 :1~-i:;.,~El>J{O Pll.t·itNSION ASSY, 8 
1·2·1 545562001 " -fOT:.-71 THREADGUIDf. 
1·2·2 545563001 12 1f<7':.-:r19'!!.,);f'7 SHJD, ;TENSION 
1 ~ ; ~4~:;C.oiOO 1 " "r~ 1 r<r , ... 1 c·~~I{)N OISt:, A 
1·2·4 S4SS65001 12 1"'1':.-+.-"lt.,, il'!fii$10N DI~C, a 
1-2"5 $46217001 12 ;1'!..-7':.-0/3>h"'B SPRING, 8 
1-2-6 $4~56'1001 12 11·Y'<.l7YT'1' NUT, ;TENSION 
1 .z. 7 047161042 " 77'J;...'l~::':.Aw1~ PIN, SPRING Ft0LLAW1.6 
1-J 549$68001 1 "l•"il-7••')-{9'1 PULLEY PLATE, 12 ;TFt·BRtAK_ 

" ~4()707000 " Cf .. '",- ., rULl~Y 11 TFl GF\(AK 
1 ,, S4070SQ01 12 1 f~t.-:7'-•J->7 PU~l~Y SHAFT, ;TR·BRtAK. 
1 -6 048020346 12 '-'7[1 RETAINING RING, t2 

1 '' 
008400806 4 + I-7A:o~xa SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 

1·8 $45501001 I 1 1 'l' ~.<t :.-tt~'' .-1 ; SENSOR PCB AS)Y, W ;HI·BREAK. 
1 ·9 545501002 1 'f Cotc..-b-:.--t!'l!f1':..<1~ SENSOR PCB ASSY, 8, TR·BREAI(_ 

'" OOO~UOOQ<; ' , I 7<"•'"•"0 ~<:~DW, TF\U'~ M~X\1 

H1 $45570001 2 ;73'771' r '-*T"'," UPPtR THREAD CiUIDt, C; 12 
1·12 003400806 9+fJJI:14XB SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
H3 S46>168001 1 YOl?J1fl'ICdl12 l)~Pnl TH~~AIJ GUIDI'!, D, 1 ~ 
1-14 537295301 12 1 H'3 ") O..:r-¢ff'f? ~ TENSION BRACKET A5SY 
1-14-1 S40714001 12 11-0'3¢::..:rt71f1' TtNSION BRACKET 
1H~ ~~001~\l\}1 " 1f"'""d-t<7 T~"'~IO~I H\JO 

1·14·3 100402004 12 0.><-t-Vl.~' SET SCREW, SM3.57 
1-14-4 537297101 12 11-1-l)l~.t 'rHREAl:l TAK~-UPSPRING 
1·14·5 SJ6300000 12 c-:o '.1--tt) ROTARY DISC 
H4-6 144103009 12 1 f.'f3·7V-1f>;Jt1fl: DISC ~~I:'SStR., ;TSNSION 
1·14-7 $206<10001 " 1 f'l'-"37;Y""'' TENSION SPRING, S 
1H~ ':!()G~1QOO " "'"'" \- ,, t "'" ;<;; t WA~._;,_ 

H4·9 $2(16821 03 1) 1 C'l'il')YJ-"J' TENSION NUT, RED 
1-14-10 $48396000 " .... i-1-il!'Y0•*')1'lll TENSION BAR PLATE, L 
1·14·1, 536299001 " 1 l-70l'7>-_,_.,._,_,;;,H FELT 

1" 1 s 008400806 24 ~e-:;x::~4Xe SCR[W, T~U~S M4X8 
, '1 (j ~45571000 I 1 H'-:il'7i'*"Cllt-\1~U T~NSION SAR ~l.ATE, H 
1-17 oog"OOVQ' ' ''""'., .. ~, I>O:R;W, TRI)~!> "MV~ 

1 ·18 540716001 12 11-f 1J/>*1Jt BRA.CKtT, ;T!TAKO-UP SPRING 
1·19 008400806 12 • I-'.'J.:J4)(~ $CREW, TRIJ$S MdXll 
J,2Q S4SS'I2001 1 J':!l?'lo1';i{)'JI\-TJ COVER, 12 ;ADJ•BASE 
1-21 OOB4COJ.l0T;i 5 +f1A:J4X~ SCREW, TRU55 M4XS 
1·22 \49396001 1 1' rfll')~<:::t;i.?Y191T~· SETTING PLATE, CONNECTOR ;STN 
,_ '~ r\M.IMj!l\t, 'L ""~"""' ~('~I'W, T~l ·~~ M.II<'R 

1·24 517061000 2 7'-~t:.-1zil GI\OUNDWI~E, 120 
1·2S 008400806 1 tbo;;::>.;;4XS SC:RI:'W, TRUSS M4X8 
1·26 $45574001 2A:i1~4XS~ $TliD, 4XSO 
1·27 537060001 3 Y-;t~-'7 lABEL, GROUNDING 
1-28 $462$-4000 1 1 "~Vt.'.".f-•>.-'\'-A7~ SENSOR HARNtSSASSY, TR BREAK. 

' M-lhtMM~ ~. '*~"""" ~r~~W. T~l_l~~ ~MY!l. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



R. Tiil!!Nl!Jil Lower shaft mechanism I Untere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre mterieur I 
Mecanismo del eje inferior 

155·Ci 6·305 
S. tt{Ufl~l±l$-OO'(l I Synchronizer I Synohronir;ator I Synchronisateur /Sincronizador 

" 14 Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



R. "F!I!!Ilmli;$ I Lower shaft mechanism I Untere Welle I Mecan1sme de l'arbre infl!rieur I 
Mecanismo del eie infer1or 

Rlf.NO, COOt Q'~Y I:; C.)'( NAME Of PARTS ' ' ~~?~Aitnr'l1 ' "'"'"·""'""' ~r'IJ<'l r.r.A~ A~<:V, II 
l $32547001 ' "'"'""'-~'0'7:; BEVELGEARASSY, D 
l snszs101 ' 1>7';)1 VERTICAl SHAF1 

' 142708-000 ' J-7'/"JJ.~ii-U BUSH. U ;V-SHAf'i 
; 012060636 ' !'T~'76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (Fn M6X~ 

' 141709000 ' S<f'V7i;<J>D 61JSH, D ;V·SHAFT 

' ~17n~06% ' "'""'~""'"''. s~r scro.•w. ~or::~<:n (n'J MotxG 

' 532!i39(}01 ' :'-;t YJ LOWE~SHAfl 

' 532540000 ' '.f:il'.f'J:<Jt!Oc BUSH, L ;L-SHAFT 

" 012060636 ' )'J·I::?OXO SETSCREW, SOCKET (fT) M~5 

" 104520000 ' f.J')?))!VR BUSH, R ;L-SHAFT 

" 012060636 ' J'-t-l:7GX~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

" <;~~<:<:0M1 ' ., .. , '""i'-<"' ~H S<::R;W <::OLLAI'./I.S~Y 

~~~--~~-~- ··---~~-·· ~~~ ·~-~--·~~--~~~--~~~-~~ ~--~~~~-~~-~~-~-~-~-~~----~-~~Mw•w~~ ~~ 

<mflim> <General export & option parts of USA> 

" 159794001 4 '!! ,;~ ROBS IN 

---------- --------- ~~~ ---------------------- ------------------------------------ ~~ 

"' JJJ'o .. oo' ' •l''--'"J-A"'~ '-0">011~ =~~ ,....,~' 

1 6·1 S3S58~001 ' 17T'-'O:'I;/li,;J< SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 
1 &·2 1819;>6001 ' * iC ;_,. y .. ;:. }' 9., "''* TENSION SPRING 
1 s.s 1B1937001 1 1' El '1 ",q.;. jJ?, ";I~-~- ADJUSTTING SCREW ,., 181938001 ' 7:;)'1""*'")*') $(TSCREW 

" S35Sa5901 ' IJ?L!I;:l?;; ROTARY HOOK, L W/OOX 

155·C16·305 

S. ~tfiT.at~!±IWF..ili*-1 Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur /Sincronizado r 

RlF.NO. CODE NAME OF PARTS !!! Q'TY ~ / )< .,. 

' 520913000 1 0-J')-I;..~-?"JK !l.OTARY ENCODEft, JK 

' S152S1\101 j:I::.O::l-1!'77')"'10 ENCODER BRACKET 

" 0A5300805 l ~1"'-'"1'?1Ji<.Bele SCREW, PAN (5!f>WA5HER) M3XB 

" 536436101 1 :!::.O:o-;1 f.'!'1'T-:'1' SETTING PlATE, ;ENCODER 

" UAU130001 1 1' ;..-* ::/ SHOULDER SCREW 

" OAS400806 ~ ,-rr-:'1{".1 ~4MD~ SCREW, PAN ($/P WASHER) M~X!,I 

" $36435001 11")4j'i!:V'!'i-IJ'~~'J'j SETiiNG PLA Tf:. ;Sl:NSOR 

" 536220001 1 "":V-iJ";\'!10..?~ SENSOR PCS A$$Y, CX 

" OA4300605 2 ~t-.-.if? 03XGDA SCREW, PAN ($/'?WASHER) M3X6 

" OA5400!JO~ ;l; ~'t'«"i"/ ~<XBD~ SCREW, MN {S/PWASHI:R) M4X8 

' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



T1 . :J / )- l".l-!1>11( •y !J AB!Itfi (8ES"\t1BAC)/ Control btl~ mechanism (8CS .. 9i 6AC) I ScMJtkl!lrto)<' (BES·916AC) I 
M<icanism<;l 0~ boltisr de wntrOre (9t'S·916AC) 1 Mecanrsmo de Ia caja de controles (BES·916AC) 

<: 100V,120Vm < 220V,2S(}V,240VII! 
I For 1QOV & 120V AC > I For 220V,2S(}V & 240V AC > 

155-916-502 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



T1 . ;;; ~ f' "'~ !~ ;jt ') ) ;.. ~iM {BES·916AC) I Control box mechanism (BES·915AC) I S'h~ltkast~m (SfS•916AC) I 
M Scan1sme d u boltier de contrOie (BES-916AC) I Mecan1smo de Ia caja de controles {BES·9 1 6AC) 

SS2021003 '1·'1"" il ·~ 'l' ;!. 7 ;<,I< BOXASSY, N :100,1 ~OV 

<220V, 220V, 240VJ!l > 
SS2021004 11'£11•1)::1.)~~ , N ;22,23,24 

552012002 1'1:·'£4\'Y?:<:orn~,~ 

54~390009 1'13BOXJ:I{'J 

S51147000 7:->~ll9aVA 

01M61236 
028060246 
0250602.>1> 
021060106 co 
549770001 7.1/'fl</7~ 

$51149000 T-JI1~M 

542946000 
~51150000 M 

UL0233001 
552221001 
$41195201 
S00554000 
552031000 
552229000 
551141000 
551142000 
SS1143000 
S511MOOO 
SS1145000 
551 H6000 
~:0203:.':000 ' S36211100 
~527l.l1000 
$36213200 
S511S2000 i SS11SSOOO AS$Y, :M/~CB-SOL 
$S621~100 ASSY, ;M/PCS·INDOX/MT 
551157000 ' $43011!000 
S511S<IOOO ~;.-:...'l;-?<\-;).:0.1< 

53621$200 1 1>'7'f<\-;f:t7~ 

s 11848()00 ::1-07?;..7'#7 
1503~9001 :1-1"17/'110 
150357001 ;,- ~77/71;t 

509142000 :l-r77:-;>'JQl 
' $39619000 l'17:-:t1~H ' 1259 

521057000 r :i·Y ;;.::~. 

549397000 I' ;n ;;dMG..<J 
S33S23001 ~7'"-+<.;u~J4D~ M3X14 
OOB400604 ~'77:J4XI\ 

$37059001 
537060001 ,, , 

$3(1353101 
S3C3SZ101 "' $3:'954009 ' S12J81000 
S49391009 '\l -{ 'I' !! GOX)ll <-
$36202000 .I 1 :t? 1 Ji-9 r,IYW1;!Q> ;MYW1~Q5 

) M3X6 

B~ ')1(; ~OL 

64 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



n , ::l / 1- t:l- J!-11'! 'J ? :l.llllm; (BES~S16AC) I Control ~0)( mechanism (BFS-91 6AC) I Schalt!o:aoten (BES·916AC) I 
MBcan1sme du boitier de contr61e (BES·916AC) I Mecan1smo de Ia caja de GOntrolas (BFS·915AC) 

-1 -411 

1-1-12 
..: 100V,120Vm < 220V,230V,240V/II .>I 

I for HlOV & i20V AC > I For 220V.230V & 240V AC > 
-1-1-11 

1 55·816·502 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



T1 . ::; > r r.:J - iVf. ".1 7 AIU!i>i'i (6ES·916AC}/Contrcl box mfl~homsm (6ES·916A() /S~haltkas~en (8E5·916ACJ I 
Mecanisme du bcitier d., contrOl e (8ES-916AC} I Mec~ni1mo d ~ I ~ caia de col'\troles (BES-91 6A() 

REF.NO. COPE ------- Q'lY ~ ..... ~.1 NAME OF PART~ 

1·1-50 544341000 ' PRPM91i0MT? '.; PROM ASSY, 950 MT 

""---~~~- -~· .. ~-·~~-- --- ··-----~-"·-------···- """"~~--~--~~--~---------------~----
-< 1 OOV, 120VIIl > <For 100V & 120V AC> 

'·l S47"100000 ' :!1---tr-MIOA BR.Iii'AKER, M ; 10A 
1·0 6ZOS9900:1 ' +" -r :.-' «I" " m ., LP-6EL. :~·SUPPLY '., SJ62230QO ' +:-~t;.:;,- rvs POWER SUPPLY CORO, US 
: ·5 008400604 , + f.-3:l:J4M 'iC~EW, TRUSSM4X6 

' U341<la001 ' .-..;.;,;.--;tc;;-:>""1 ADAPTERPLUG#1 

.......... 
-~·-""""~ .. --- ·-----------···-~""""" ----~~--~-----------------"·---~-·--

<22011, 230V, 240V.Il! > <For 22011, 230V & 240V AC> 
'., 33Z'-13700U 

' 
7V-:!!-MSA ll~A!:KER, :MSA 

H 620539002 ' j' :--r ;.- :'t '""" \1 " 'I LABEL, ;P·SI.IPPl Y '., sJ&nlooo ' ~:.-'r:-::1- f'~?»i POWE'R SlJPPL Y COR. D. EXP 
,.5 008400604 5 +r7A'14M SCI\~W, TRUSS M4X6 

--. . -

'"' 

--

--

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



T2, ::J / 1- r:l-)l-Jj{':' P AMf\i (BES·12i6AC! I Control box mMI'IMisrn (BES·1216AC) I Schaltka&ten (BES·1~16AC) I 
Mecam~me Qu Ooltler de contr61e {Bf;S, 1216AC) I Mece.nismo de Ia cajP.t <Je r.ontroi~S IBES·1216AC) 

< 10QV,120VIll 
I For 101'JV & 120V AC :> 

< 220V,230V,240V!Jl 
I For 220V,230V & 240V AC > 

~ 

~'·r 
' .~---~····---~ 
,/~ '1·)" 

15S·¢16·502 
.·.1 _,. .. , 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



12 • :J ;... ~ C - 1 V ;J! ·~ )' AI!Jl f1i (6 ES·12 1 6AC) I Control box me~han11m (8ES-216AQ I S~h<~ltkarten (8 ES-1216AC) 1 
Mticanisme du b01tl!l>rde contrOie (SES·1216AC) I Mecanijmode I~ ~qja d<1 controle> (BES.1219AO 

r-Ji~F. ~_Q,_ ____ £9DE Q'7Y ;:,:-~1 MF. OF PART~ "' "" 

<100V, 120VJ11 > <For 100V & 120V AC> 
I 552021001 1 'C'!1¥4-1l'J'J77~~ CONTROL BOXASSY, N ; 100,120V 

--------- --------· --- -----------· ------------- ------------------------------------ --
<220V, 220V, 24QYfll > <For 220V, 230V & 240V Ar;> 

I SS2021002 1 1::<i1'!l¢''/1J.7fN CONTROL BOX ASSY, N ;n,n,24 

--------- ..... ------ -- -.............. --------··""" 
________________________ , ___________ 

--
1·1 S5202i001 I "i "f!! * ~· '7 7.N7 ~ N CONTROL BOX A~SY, N ;N 
1-1-1 $49390009 1 t-f¥O<iOX'-'::Ji% BOlTOM PLATE. ;C-BOX 
1- 1-2 S51147000 I l- :;>;.J;@OVIc TRANSfORM OR, 698VA 
1·1·3 018061236 2 PT*-''"f.~X1l SOL T, SOCKET M6X12 
1- 1-4 n"'~~~,d~ ~ ,q.,.;;-?o' w.•.z 1 1 r:n, zrniN o:; ~ c: 
1 -1-S 025060236 6 i::7->f!i,t7-".'>'0 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1·1·6 021060106 3 b-"'t''J "~ NI.IT, 1 M6 
1·1· 7 5~9770001 I ~{:-'l-1~:..1'~ MAIN PCBASSY 
'I ·I -8 SS1149000 1 DC:'1'>1!'-1'7~M FAN MOTOK ASSY, M ;DC 
H-8-1 S4~946000 1 D07>.'B>\OM24f-'~ FAN MOTOR, DC ;FBA06A24H$ 
1-1·8·2 ~.;no;nnnn '"~'"'·"-~~,.,, .. >-l.•.P..,OO~ -"·"V, M J ~<; f?MOTQn 
1- 1-9 UL0233001 1 +T'\-l:!t-A~XlO~,o. SCREW, PAN (Sf~ WA$H~R) M3X30 
1·1·10 552221001 1 f';d'C•t11¥-<:'~ POWER S~IPPl Y PCB ASSY 
1-1·11 $41195201 I r·~::flfn>>~ HEAD rcl'tASSY 
1+12 SOOSS4000 6'!'¥-f6N~ SI.IPPORT, 6NS 
H·H 552031000 e et>tf- ""N' SUPPORT, 12NS 
1-1-14 5522211000 I f.~\.~1'.-<l.'lO':tO HJI,~MI!S$ AS$Y, P (tR.A.,It P/\VP. 

j1-1,1S $51141000 I r7~<>.J1-;J<;:tZ?~ HARNESS ASSY, Z ;TRANS·M/PCB 
1·1"16 $51142000 I r;;:-;;l\-'i'AM?~ HARNESSASSY, M ;TANS-M/PCB 
1-1-17 $51143000 I 'i' > 't ;-1'- t ;:t Mfl? ~ f.IAI'INO$$ ASSY, MN ;PiSUPAV1/PC8 
1·1·18 SS1144000 I 'i">f':-n-#::<.MTOI~ HARNOSS ASSY, MT ;P!SUP,-M/rC:S 
1·1-19 551145000 I -T;-'t:,-!•-f.ZHD7 i; HARNESS ASSY, HD ;PISI.JP_-H/PCS 
1·1<!0 $511<16000 I Y;-Jf'-'I\-A;7'""f '-' 6. ~M~~~ M(V. 51> ,PIS I.<P.-PJ~A 

1-1-21 SS2032000 I •\ o'/'/?--1 Yfo'/'1.'1'1 ::.- 1 E;RMINATOR, STOP $WITCH ;M/PC!l 
1-1·22 $36211100 I ;.cy;r;>J7.'\-*A1t HAR.NBSSASSY, X·Y/AR.; M/PCB-S 
1·1·23 551151000 I 7" 'J "ji {I\-*;;? ~ HARNESS ASSY, ;HIPCB-HEAD 
1·1·24 536213201) I 9'1 ¥.--Jn-4-A-JJ HARNESS ASSY, ;M/PCB·TI!lENSOR 
1·1-25 S511S1000 I '., ;f" ;:.-\j-"-*;:: 7 ~ HORNfSS A5SY, ; H/PC:S.·H EAD 
1-1-26 551155000 I J '-'-' _, ~ /\-~- ".., -' >-lAR~I<'<:<: A<:<:V, ,0"!1>,.-.P-~r;'ll., 

1·H7 536216100 I INDEX'e- ::'! /\- ,j< A 1 ~ HARN~$5 A5SY, ;M/PCB-INDEX/MT 
1,1-2!.1 $51157000 I I' 0 "1'•; 7 ');:..''•· t X 1 t HARN~SS ASSSY, ;MIPCS-H/PCS 
1-h29 543018000 I H~·J') <IJ C/) t Tl11tMINATOR ASSY. H 
1-1-30 S511S8000 I ~;../"0-!lJ\-#.A-?i; MOTOR HARNESSASSY, :M/P~B-MT 
1·1·31 S36218~00 I 11-Y>\'1'-;\;1.'7{ B·WINNR HAfll'ol€$$ ASSY, ;P-RJHA 
1-1-32 $1184-8000 4 :l- ~7'7/'/0') rnRn r1 "'""'· '~' 
1-1-3.3 150349001 2 '1-1'7';1:--:;tco CORD CLAM~, 10-L 
1-1-.34 150357001 2 "~··l'c>';:-;tn CORD CLAMP, 1~-l 
1-h15 $0914:<000 2 ::l-f?7;-71Ql CO flO CLAMP. 20·l 
1-1-36 539819000 2 !1-~77;.<7"l<!i~ CORD CLAMP, 1259 
H-37 521057000 ' d-1.::;·~:-::~. CORD BUSH 
1·1·38 549397000 I :J-I'?'•YJJMG-4 CORr"l RIJ~H ;MC:-.1 
1-H9 533923001 I • 1" '\-~ ,:, A ~X141>9 SCREW, PAN (S/f>WASHER) M3X 14 
1·1·40 008400604 4 •f7Xrl4J(fi SCRCW, TRUSS M4X6 
1+41 S37tlS9001 I POV-? LAIIEL, P~ 
1-1-42 537060001 I .,_,_,_, l.ABOL, CROUr<DING 
1-1-43 S:lSSS3101 I IJI< ;.< .)'"" 7 «!I-.') IABF.L, ELEC. SHOCk JAP. 
1-1-44 $38352101 I "'"' "!;> 7 "<J".4'" :l -· LABEL I"LFC \Hf'ltl< .1 I A~J['; 
1·1-45 S3:l~54009 ' IW?J COVER, ;SWITCH 
1·1·45 512481000 2 +-r:;.·yf- NYLATCH 
1·1·47 549391009 1 't!1'i"9WX;<JI'- COVE:R. ;C-BOX 
1-1,48 5~1)202000 1 .! 1 ;('7{ Jld< MYW1l01 NOISE FILTER,: MYW120$ 
H-49 0AS3001S05 ' .o·"I"J'?tJx~~a SCREW, PAN (Sir WASH£/\) M.'JX6 

cc c -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



T2 , ::.t / f- 0-MN'Y ?AillliJl (BES· i2HIACll Control box rne~hUI\ism (BES·12itlAC) I Schaltkas1en (BES-121MC) / 
M9can,sme du boltler de oontrOie (SES-181 6AC) I Mecanl~mo de Ia cajil de controles (BF.S-12t6AC) 

"100V,120VII! -< ~OV .~<!OV ,240V!Il 
I Fat 100Y & 120V AC > I For 220V,230V & 240V AC;. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



n . .:: :... ~ 1:1 - IV :f. ·; ? A llll j,J\ (9 ES·1216AC) I Control box mechanism (8 ES.12:16A() I Schaltkasten (BES·1216AC:) 
1 M~cMISme du bolti~r de contrOie (8ES-1216AC) 1 Me.;an'<$mo de Ia caja de controles (SE5-1216AC) 

fiEF-NO. CODE Q'TY .. ~.:--.><1' iliA ME OF PART~ ' 
1-1-50 S44341000 ' PROM960MT? .0, PROM ASSY, 960 MT 

~~~~~--~" --~----- ---~~ ----~-"--~-~~--~~~~-~~ ----------~~···-~------"--------~~~~ --
< 1 O!lv, 12QVIII > <For 100V & 120V AC> 

1-Z $47900000 1 -;>'1.--JJ-MlOI\ 8REAKOR.M,10A 
l·l 62059900:! ' i'.:--'f;.-,.-;/1, "'"'I LABEL. :~·SUPPLY '., SS6Jl3000 I f'Y1'Y:J- ~us POWER $UPPl Y CORD, US 
1·5 008400604 5 • f.?).:;:<\)(0 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

' U34148001 ' ".:--i/:.7'-7?-.et ADAPTER PLUG #1 

-~----·-- . .... .--~~-- --- owwww••~·-~••H•~~••''• ~--------------·--"-------~·-·-----~ --
<220V, 230V, 240V.il! > <For 220V, 230V & 2~0V AC> 

'., ,Z'-\~7000 ' J'-'-71-M>A ~KAt:K~K, :M~A .., 620599002: ' J·:.r:.--J'">!'~ '-"? lABfL, :P·SUPPl Y 

'·4 S36222000 ' l":.--:t:.-<1- ~;;,) Jj, POWER SUPPLY CO FtC, !'XP 

'. 5 008400604 5 +1'-,.ACJ~XG SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

-- . " 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Ui _ at:tt.!ltllll§ I Power supply e~uipmem me-chMism i Stromversotgung I 
M¥.:anismede l'eq~ipment e~ af1mentat1on $1Gctr'lq~e I Meoanismo del squ1po de al'lmentaci6n de corr'1ente 

' 
/~~~~~~~~~----~-

' ::t:1'-'~ :..1ill&l./ OPTION PARTS" 

1$5-CiB-515 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



U 1 . 'llifi: Jli ru11# I rower >upply equipment me<hMi~m I Strom~er~orgung 1 
MEcanisme de I' equi pme~t en ali ment;:rti on ~lectrl qu~ I M ecan ismo del equipod e aJimentaci On d-e corrientll 

REF.NO CODE 9~:':!_ -.. t;:-~1 NAMf.. QF PAR.T5 < 

' 55222600 I ' "..! '/ "'tl'-t,;J..7 ~ 1H OPERATION PANl'L ASSY, 1 H 

< Jt\ll'l~lf!fl > <for area limitatiot'1;.. 

' SS3130001 ' '""" '/ 'l;ri~~J-7 t 1H MB OPEFIATION PANELASSY, 1H 

······--.. -.. . .. 
'.' S447S1()01 1 J!»J•J>•i'-" ·' PANiilPt.:BA$SY 

'·2 $45187000 1 1 OPDIJ roo, 3.5 
F3 $451!J4000 ' LCD'EO:h.-JJ.7i LCDMOOULEASSY 

'"' S4518~001 ' ;... •• 1- ;\ iTI-7 ~ SHEETSWITCHASSY ,_, 
$43457000 ' lCD~ 'J ·( :.o\-;; - INVERTI:1R, LCD 

' 6 
$4517~000 ' «''l''>':t:q•Yf-71. CAP SWIT01 ASSY 

'"' '~11<1Rnnn ' ,,._,,,,_*'"' ~AN;L H.o.;..N"i A>O:Y 

'., 545172000 ' FDDT>'f:-1\-;). -~ 1 i POWER SUPPLY HARNESSASSY, FDD ,_, s4s1 nooo ' Jt:l''lic'-!1-AX7Z FLOPPY HARNffi$S ASSY 
1-1 0 $45174000 ' 1 "/(- 9 -11-Jt. 7." ~ INVERTER HARNESS ASSY 
H1 543270000 ' ;;) -- f'j•;;:/2KR51 CORD BUSH, ,I<RS1 
1 ~ 1 2 S4S17900il ' !<!/A PANEL 
1- 1 3 545180009 ' ""-'""'-" ~"""' ~ .. ~-
1· 1 4 S45181001 ' '-'-r""--J-*"-r SUPPORT. ;SHEET KEY 
1-15 545177000 - 2 "--"<--1;1-;'1-- f SPACF.R ~lATE 
1·16 S4S175001 1 '7V- I· PLATE 
1·17 $46354001 <1 ~7-tf:')'*' b WASHER, PLAIN 1.6 
1- 18 546833001 41-"'*-~M1.GX4 SCREW, PAN M1 .6X4 
j. 19 052400605 2 "'"'::11'#>::-'}4){~ ~CkFW, PAN (\IP WA\'"~~) MA;t~ 

1-20 05?~0~605 5 j""<<::II~Jt.t>iaM SCREW, PAN (S.IP WASf1U<.) M3X6 
1-21 002260405 4 +7'"'<::12£x4 SCREW. PAN M2.6X4 
1·12 546363000 2 .X"i-"!-1,~ SPAClR, L"" S 
1·23 OA430060S 4 + 1' ~tf 7 t3X5DA SCREiW, PAN (SIP WASHEK) M3X6 
1·24 0A4300805 <1 +7-X')'?!i)XaOA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3XS 
1· 2 ~ 000400604 4 <• I-?A:J4X6 ~CRFW. JRII\\Mil)(l, 

1 ·25 $43114001 1 -!1.-..JcBn(IJ I.A!lLL,, cgS(1) 
J.27 546362009 ' :ttJ'JY?;. COVERPLo.\n 
1-28 008300504 ' + 1>7A;lXS SCREW, TRUSS M3X5 

-----
<:<tl<lli!!I.:O':IIl > <~orarea limitation> 

1-Z~ ~~.:~t:~UU I 

' 
J: 1 "f :.--'r -( :~7 -;;.-;;JI-Pl MERCURY WARNING LABI':L 14X70 Pi 

··---------------
<B£S•916ACEil > <forBES-916AC> 

.2-1 S52024001 ' 7"\>I-~15A~ l.AliEL, 916AC 

< BES•1116ACill > <~or B~S·1216AC> ,., ~~lQLJOU I ' ?•'<l~!liMC LABEL, 1216AC 

------------ ---,.-~~~~- """ ------------~-~,~~~--~ ~~-~----------------------
.. ---- ....... "" ,_' OOS400604 4 • f-'t:l::I4H SCR£W, TRUSS M4X6 

4 536220001 I ~:-;;t~/\'..-1 ~ SENSOR Ptll ASSY, CX 
; s3~;nooor ' t::.-'}>F:<;..--J~ SENS011 PCB ASSY, CX 
0 ~-~K))MO! ' "''""'""'''·)''- S~ ~J~O~ ~C~ AS~V, Cl( 

" $16452000 ' 1.1<•(5!'·J~Ol SPIRAL,450L 
B 146:102000 ' -T~'I:I;.c71J·o•7 CORD HOLDER, 6N 

" 554482000 4 '1- J-;IUVf#12 CORD HOLDOR, 12N 

" :i210<l3QQ1 5 --r8:11'" 1:: -;;4X1Q SC~F\J\1, PAN (SIPWASf11iR) M4X10 

" SOQ480000 ' :o-~;;"'!1>1'> CORD HOLDIU\, SN 

" ~?1Mnnn1 ' , !-A"-'''; I< ·H~1Q S<::RIO:W. ~c\ll (Sir W.~~~I~M) M4X1 0 

" 504557000 1 IC;..-)-(P'T'M 8ANO,,J>LT1M 
1 9" 1 S00480000 4 :::-1'1<!1-!/#1 CORP HOLDER, SN 
20 521083001 4 ~:h"<::Jiq.~-;;.~x,o SCREW, PMJ (SIP WASHER) M4X1 0 

" s 11848000 1 'l-.. ~'77:..7-"7 LORD CLAMP, 7N 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



U1 . '.\!ail&!li\ I Power supply ~QUIPment mechanism/ Slromvfl(Mrgu~g 1 
Mi!CM1sma da l·~quipment en alimflnlation Slectriq~~ 1 Mecanismo del squipo de allmentaci6n de co mente 

3-1 

' 
' 

'' ::t::r;;.-~ :-!111& f OPTION PARTS " 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



U 1 , 1tilil&'Mllll* / Power supply ~(lui pmel'1t me(hanism I Stramver;orgul'1gi 
Mecanisme del' equipment en al1n1entafEOn i!le~riquo<l M~~anismo del eq1i1po de alimenta(16n \!<1 1:orrio<nt~ 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t;;.-;<1 'PART> " 
" 150349001 3 ::.1- f'77:.-7'10 COI!D(lAMP,10-L 

" $09142000 : :1-o?·)_.,·~o .. CORD CLAMP, 20·l 

" $1024~000 1 ,_tt:::.-"1'5'-'7'~ir.-JN CORD HOLDE!!, ;NK·3N 
25 14954/000 2 ;:.J- f:oj"-t;t-;); CORD HOLDfR, 4N 
l6 554482000 ' :J-Y,:I\!e~wo CORD HQLD~R. 1.lN 

" SS)~0$00Q ' ""' f''l'><<'f'" CORDII(),IJ(I\,IAN 

" $21083001 S ++•,:>JI'il;l; ':'4X10 SCRfW, PAN (SIP WASMER) M4X I 0 

..... ······-· 
" ;j' ;:t 0 1 ,>Jlll,fo " n OPTION PARTS" 

3·2 008400806 4 + r-,~:J4XS SCREW, TRUSS M4Xil ,., 552027001 1 EMSW? !; SWITCHA~SY. EM 

'·' 008400604 2 + f7};.::J4XO SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

' $49414009 ! 7of'~1'#'J'J77V-f. SETTING PLATE, ;SW·SOX 

" 004400803 2 +"t.,.t.0'4XH SCREW, fLAT M4X8 

" 021400106 2 ,;;.:c-;t-·~ 1-4 NUT, 1 M4 

19·2 149287000 4 r.-n:r'!'h-1 CORD HOLDER, IN 

..... ....... " ----~---- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ - -,_, 008400806 4- ,.,::\:J4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 ,. ' $5~026001 1 ~MV-r!f;,sw74 CUT OFf SWI ICH ASS'(, OM ,., 008400604 2 • 1-77'14~0 SCREW. TRUSS M4X6 

' $49414009 1 '-1'/7<1;'/?:A:;fl.-- )' SHTING /'LATE, ;SW-BOX 

" 00440080;1 2 +'r?;/;;:;4X8 SCREW, FI.ATM4X8 

" 0~14001011 Z ·~·>?"/"A I~U r, I 11'14 
1 9·2 149481000 4 }'yo;.,o IJ 1 :! CORD HOLDH, 7N 

-- - -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



U2 _ lliU'I..IIIlf!K (:;t;ty !!I /~i) I P~wsr supply equlprwmt mechanism (Option parts)/ 
Stromvarsorgung ($onder~ut>~h0r) I 
M~eani~r1w oe 1·aqu1pmem an anmsntatiM ~IGctr'tquo (Pi&o<~s ett opflon) 1 
Mecantsmo dsl ~~ul~<o de alimentaotcin de corriente (Prezas opaionales) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



U2. 'liillJ1.IU'If# (t '1;; 3 ~fl~~"'~l I Power 1upply equipm~nt me~hantsm (Optton pMts) 1 
Stromvo;rsorgung (Sonder:ubehOr) I 
MPr,arJtSt11'l d~ I' O:.(!ui pmi nt <~'"- ali tl1enwt t<.ln ~~ ectr'lque (l>iil~u& tm opt'ton) I 
Ml!t~nosm<.l dol equipo de alt m~nta~i em de ~orrlente (Pie~as opdonalm) 

JO.;<,NO. <:OG( Q"n· '-'•'( ""'Mo; or ~A"-Tl . 
lS SS20330Q1 1 "".:l.')WCt·:-• 1-IH EMCStT, 1H 
3S" 1 $52163000 S ::lTNI'--1'!~ CORf, ;NF·130 
35-2 552166000 " :lt'NeR-161603 CORE, ; N FR- 16 t 608 
35-3 SS2164000 1 ;;i1'~Jet-1S CORE, ;NPC-28 
35-4 0A540160S 1 ~ 'i" "{'if '7 \4~ HWB SCR~W. PAN (SJP WASHER) M4X16 
35-5 021400'106 1 7"1 "I ',>.:~.4 NUT, 1 M4 
3% S.%457000 1 >)11-6 COVER, B 
3S-7 008400806 4 -tl· 7 ;t :J 4)(8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
35·6 $47341200 1 /1'7.7{JW;Iori\IIC1SN NJ7.F. Fll TF.~ ASSY, fJ; l'Mf. 
35·8·1 5473J2000 1 .-'{1'7-tJe:HA NOIZEFILTiiR,5A 
35·8·2 $4734:01200 1 7{JV)J,-;;\A FILTER HARNESS 
35·9 OAJ400806 4 •-:1-"-ti'~~~X~DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASH fiR) M4X8 
35·10 $51160000 1 ;;J;;--))J:~·Nt0'74 CONNI:CTORASSY, ;S"N10 
35-10"1 546551000 1 ::,;...)'11"S-N1~ACll CONNECTOR, ;S-Nt 0 AC:12 
35-11 OAS40160S ' ~ T ·'<if 'I ~ 4~ 1 6DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASH HI_) M4X11) 
35·1 2 $51156000 1 ~-;;;.-;!JaVA TRANSfORMER, 18VA 
35-13 0A44001.106 ' +'i""-t1'1~4XBDA SCREW, MN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
J~-14 S1184SOOO ' -'l-1--)-;;:.-f#l CORD CLAMP, 7N 
35-IS S04S!i1000 2 /t:.-511'PLTIM I>AND,;PLT1M 

~--~~---- -------~-~ -~~~ --~~~--~--~~~~----~--- ~-········---···-··---~-----~-~-----

" 551916001 1 :>.•)1·"--?t'Y/-IH N£TWORK SET, 1 H 
40·1 $52765000 1 CA·C.'.("c•<:.-? ~ PCB .I.SSY, CA-Q( 
10 ~ s~~;ccooo ' ~"" r :- .. ,." <) <O•·• ~owe"' ~ell, ~w, v' 10o·' 
40·3. SS27SJOOO 

' 
i''J:-Ati-*:<N'I~ TflAN~F-ORMfR HAR.NOSS AS5Y, N 

40·4 552768000 1 T;;--if:.-1'-')..:<N<:~ POW~R SUPPLY HARNESS ASSY, N 
40-5 552769000 ' UOSV~S1<- 7 JV 1 ! RS CA8lt ASSY, :OOSN 
40·6 546$33000 5 :<....:-'IJ'1l WACER, 12 
40·7 53>527002 1) ~T·-'t ";>;l~$DS SCREW, PAN (SIP WASH~R) M3XB 

·~- •" 

' 

--

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



V . ilil'fllfflidaiJ.!l~/ Machine head parts 1 Teile des rnaschin!llnoberteils/ 
PiSce<: superia!Jre~ de Ia machine I Pieza.s de Ia cabeza ds Ia maquina 

5 ' 
I 

"" 
I 

' I 
,;, 

155·C16~601 

W .-E-9$111¥: I Motor mechani.:;m I Motor I MOcanismo du moteur I Mecanismo del motor 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



V. Jl&i!ZI!~/J.!J1$'\ I Machine head parts J Teile des maschinenoberteils/ 
Pi~(es ~up€rieuras de Ia machine/ PielaS de Ia cabela de lil miiquina 

REI',NO CODO O'T'I eo :.- ) -r NAME Of' PARTS "M 
' ~?\lA1~Q()Q fA'"'·''' --~" ' ;E~T O::OVErt.•.~~V, .~ 

2 008400604 4 + f7:>;::14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
3 536438009 1 "''" f;IJ/1-ij lllL T COV£iR, a 

' 00840060.1 4 + f.)::\::14XO SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
; 532446009 1 -T-(·~ ... -'1 STOP MARK 
6 S3l44S009 1 f··'):<.·T··!O PULLEYSCA.U: 

' H~H~OOO " '• " I !'\Jl..c.r.v,•ll 
s 012060636 2 ?ct<~76n SET SC~lW, SOCKeT (FTJ M6XIi 
s 5325;6001 1'"J17e-7 ZERO SIQHT NEEDL~ LOCATION DOG 
w 025040236 2 t~-ifzi-i':''.:l.Cl4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
11 062401616 2 ;-r.:.:J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4Xt6 

1SS·C16·60t 
W _ t ~ '1\!lW/ Motor mechanism I Motor 1 Mecanisme dlJ moteur/ Mecanisme del motor 

REf.NO. CODE NAME OF PARTS ~ O'TY t~~1 

' S36l30201 1[1<!e,A~-:l' '-1 ~ Pl,I~SE MOTORASSY ,X ;WHITE 

' S$6:230?02 1 HIV7'0-<1'7i PULSE MOTORASSY, Y ,BLUE 

" ~-~"'' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



, du plateau t II I Mecanmme r table! Motorge_s e X ll:hi:l'li!l~ I Powe sa de Ia mliqutna · . del'i!rne 
de Ia machine 1 

Mecan1smo 

' 80 

' ,,~ 

~ 

Ylr 
60 61 

601"Q--66 
~c -""/ I -

' -------13 

'~II 
bd 16 
f.\'Jlj';' l. - I 5 

6., 155·Gi6· o~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



X. IIJ1Jt'!UliJ I Power table I Motorgestelll Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine I 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia m<iquina 

R~F.NO. CODE .. - .r:~:E .. t::..-~1 " "' 
' S364533Q9 1 "'"""~ STANDASSY 

' ' S364S2209 1 .. ~· ., STAND 
, ·2 S21 05~000 4 'I''\" :toll- (ASilR 
H S3647000Q 4 7:/"f:t;ll-,lO ADilJSTF.R, ?0 

'"' 508089101 1 J')7'f,-7~UOV7 ~ MOTOR ASSY, 3-PHASF iOOV 
1--1- j SOO~H•oo '¥-;" ,, __ ,_ .. , G~OUNO WI~O. MOTO~ 

1-4-2 $37060001 1 r-;. r--:- LABEL, GROUNDING 
1-5 018051036 4 :r+A!Jl-.-OXW tlOL r, SOCKET M6X10 

'"' 028060246 4 IX.t'f1Hll·5 WASHER, SPRING 2·~ 

'"' 025060236 4 tc?"J'Ji'<t+.:t<?~ WASHnt, PLAIN M 6 
H $36466201 1 ..... )•'"' .. "' MOTORBA$( 

' ' 0HtOC010~'0 1 ,..TT•L f "LLO OOLT, ~OCI{~T M~X10 
1 ·1 0 026050246 4 1\;t-Lfti.t-l-~ WASHER, SPRIIIIG 2-S 
1·11 %fl381000 2 +51?1':-~ HINGE, S 
~- 12 01(!501036 4 ?1'#1"1-SXW SOL T, SOCKET MSX1 0 
1·13 119270001 1 N!i>:f-IJ-'1 ii PULlEY ASSY, N65 
1-14 0147b1030 2 7'-!''lol\~1~5-1$XIO SET SCFtEW, SOCKOT(C~) SMS.'15X10 
1.H M~n~~?~; ~ ~"'"""'7-'"-""' WA!;~'R, PCAl>l M 0' 

1- 1 6 028050146 4 1\i--Lfti#<·> WASHER, SPI'(ING 2-5 

' 01 S0!/.2536 4 l"'t';Ji!l• fSXIS BOLT, 50C:KF.T MllX2'i 

' 02SCS0246 4 ''*-"t?!-'lol-8 WASHER, SPP.ING 2·8 

" $21064000 ' t-C::.Ji-~.:l-':" VINYL TUSI': 
11 114<186001 ' 'if 1J;t1?-J1 OIUR 

" ltld~llRMt 1 ,.,,_,..,.!'- -~·"- " ' ~> 

" 133172003 1 -r>Ji)'IJ'Y11-I BRACKET, ;OIL 

" 008400604 1 + r--;;;:t.:::u~o SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

" 152865201 1 V'J ;i ;jU!• i' ~HO BOLT, L·TYPE M10 ,, 021100206 2 i.~:J.-:J-1 1-10 NUT, 2 M10 

" 0~6100246 1 h.t--Lfti.t-l-10 WASHER, SPRING 2·10 

" n2r.111M~I\ 7 e-«,.,..JU"'~''"" Wlo(r..in. ~I 41'-1 0~ H) 

26 518707141 1 V'~!Oi-M::-1:1 BIELT, VM ;WHIT£ 

" S3M42009 1 Y-,'JH:II TABLE PlAT!" 
33 149483001 2 '1'l'~*"fMii KNOR BOLT, M6 

" 02S0602J6 2 ~7"fft'i;+.::t?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

" $15321001 p _, "" " qfi.:L<1~10<l 1 ..,_.,.,,o T.llRI ~. R 

" 008400604 5 + t-':7:<::14X6 $CREW, IRUSS M4X6 

" 536441000 1 ;;u.-;>'1"-"- RUBBO~ BUSH 

" 536446009 1 Y-;l'!>l TABLE, L 

" 008400604 5 d7?C:::l4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
51 536444001 1 ;--;,1."-'r~ TASUi SUPPORT, L 

" 00440MI~~ < ~-tt';;t.'-'"~" ~CRFW Fl .llT M<!Xll 
54 536443001 1 :'i'--"1J"':•-J-~ TABLE SUPPORT, R 
;; oo44oosoa 3 ~<t7-t-0;4XS SCREW, fLAT M4XB 
;6 5210$6001 2 X-"'-:t<t:/M~-4 SPACE~ SCREW M6·4 

" 028060246 2 .q.<f_;,~~-· WA~HER/.PRING 2-6 
58 S36478001 2 .1'(7 f.> POST, S 
S9 S%454001 ). L!l;. " f>(")$T, L 

" $49392009 1 .;.-¢-1'11-1 KEYBOARD BASE 

" 149483001 I ·;•'f~ti'JOI-MO KNOB SOL T, M6 

" 536455109 2 ';1"1"JJ\- $H~Lf COVER 
;; 0()8400604 4+t-?.>;"14)((; SCREW. TRUSS M4X6 

" 536447009 1 /01<-RU COVER, RU 

" 00B.:LD0604 4 • f--'\:<:14>:0 ~CRFW TRII~~ MI!Y~ ,, 53644800::1 1 !Jit-LU COVER,LU 

" OOB400604 ' 'f');;:HX( SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
n 536451 109 1 1'1/\-~ COV~R, F 

" 008400604 7 -1--'\;J::<4XO SCR.EW, TR.U$5 M4X6 

. 
15S·C16·6S2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



X .l'.l:h'Etllll~ /Power table I Motorgestell/ Mecanismlil du plateau de Ia machme / 
Mecanismo de Ia miilsa de Ia mciquina 

" I 

' 
' 11-L 

' 

~I: 1 ' 

'0--65 

~\1 
~13 

C}-11 rr-16 
~-15 

61 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



X , ti"J'J~I!:Il~ I Power table: Motorgestoll I Mecanisme du plateau de Ia machine/ 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia maquina 

REF. NO. coot Q"TY t: :..- ~ ·( NAME OF PM.TI •. 
n 530449009 1 ill\-,~ COVER, J.R 

" 001.!400604 7+t-?7::l4~b SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
79 536450009 1 })1\-ll t:OVt:R, LL 
80 008400604 7 + 1-7A::JAX6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 , 515243209 , 'r"I''J'~c;.;'ll!- CARRIAG£ COVE~ 

" OOU~QQtoO~ ' . """'·"' 1~· S<;HEW, T~USS M4}(; 
83 052400606 4 +-"""'*l~4~6 SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
88 52"1055151 2 ;,- ~H- GUARD BAR 

" 018061636 ' Y::'".Y.!> bOX10 BOLT. 50!;KOTM9XHi 
90 025090Z36 4 k1'f!J;li+~·H WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

" 02!1060146 4 ll'i<tt:ll.fl-S WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

" s~'~;,ooo ,. 
" "'·"' MOTon .:oven 

93 OOS400604 4 • I· -;; :> "<t>;6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X~ 

" $!7069000 ' :..-!H11 SEAL, 1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Yl , ti~~H (:t:t!.- 3 :.<»>!.rl! , 180X 70rnm) I Cap framE> devroe (Op~on parts·. 1 sox 70mm} 1 
MOtz~nrahmen (SanderzubahOr; 11l0X 70mm} I Chassis~ cM.p'laux (Pr$ces en option ; 180X7Qmm} I 
AooesoMo P<Va pren$01 dQ ~orrrbfero$ (Pie~M optionales: 180X 70mm) 

-, 
11·14~ 

c.c.,c,o"c,c,c,•c•c------­
t OPTION PARTS " 

~-11~ 
1·1 

',__,,---- . ..., -- j_------

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Yl , 11'\FfVl'JRr&: (;J "j '/ .w :- BM6 : 180XJOmm) I C~p fr~m~ device (Option part~: 180X70mm} I 
MOt~enrahmen (5onder~ubeh6r; 180X70mm)/Ch~s!isil 'hapeaux {Pil!ces en option: 180X70mm)/ 
A~tesoria par~ prensor de samoreros (P,.~la~ orx:ionales : 130X70m m) 

REf.N():.~ 

' '.' 
1·1·1 
1·1-2 
1-1-3 
1- 1·4 
1·1-5 
1- j.6 

1-1· 7 
1- 1-$ 
I-HI 
1-1-10 
1-1·1 1 
1·1·12 
1-1-13 

p-1-14 
1-1·1S 
1·1·16 
H·17 
1-1,18 
1·1·1!1 
1-1-20 
1-1-21 
r-1-n 
1-1·23 
1-1-24 
1-1·25 
1-1-25 
1-1-27 
1·1·28 
1-1·29 
1-1-30 
1-1-31 
1·1·32 
1·1-31 
1.J.34 
1-i-35 
1·1·36 
1-1-37 
1-1·38 
1·1-39 
1·1-40 
1·1·41 
1+42 
1·1·43 
1-1-44 
1-1-45 
1-1-46 
1·1·41 

1·1·48 
1·1·49 
1-t-50 
1·1·S1 
I· 1-S 1 
1-1-~3 

H·S4 

552829001 
$44351001 
$442$1000 
$32862000 
536498001 
S441S3000 
$141148001 
$44344001 
070606800 
$44249001 
0&0400616 
S44638000 
048170242 
012500832 
S32859000 
004401003 
S446S5001 
SS9497101 
002300416 
025030236 
sne111oo 
LJOll671003 
541223000 
S42S83000 
144784002 
U08671003 
544640000 
052300606 
$43486000 
54)481001 
$4426.:1001 
543490001 
S434sgoot 
004400814 
S43491001 
06(14(lO~Hi 
06240.:1016 
050400616 
060400416 
$44344001 
070606800 
060400616 
S32M1001 
5044~8001 

012060632 
532870000 
$44246000 
S44643000 
S44644000 
OAS400806 
544636000 
544261001 
)<14262001 
0250601:!6 
028060246 
021060209 

t 1'7~1'-7~ 

1 ;lio(!-'7··./,W 

1 IJ::;;/';I'-Jk'7' 1Jo-lj 

2 f·-""1'1"9'101 
I "--;<:1'11 ~1." 
2 :li:ll.,ifo-A 
2 ;;,CJa.,~Al 
5 9<::'-7'7'r606lZ 

2 tt ~-
4 J\"' ~· I'M~X6 

2 1'1-~-
2 f-"'7T7-l.,r.17 

6 71"~30)(0 
1 "'-""71'1')-7 
) ~"'T~t.Si•\X10 

I) ~':JIJo-'/W 
1 '"<-7-17-!f~-IJ;W 
2 J-":1M3X4 
~ t:7"'1!1icY':l.SJ) 
5 P-~-'"'-l--7~ 
8 +·:f-•'.-i;,;.;o:JXjD8 
1 r:;-"jo-fii.-7,7J".-+t-

1 ?~'I"'W~ 
1 'tt'>t"'T"f'7+ 
1 +-1""'--tr.u..:OX5D~ 

4 Jj"'!IJ0-7-

2 7~'-'~''* t !'jX~ 
1 >t-7~"J'71;i'"Y;- f 1)'~'71::"1 

1 «7~'77tl"'1il 
~ '1<J;t.·JM$ 
1 '7-fi'-·'<-7R 
1 '71-1'--"{-:t_, 

4 4':t'7::J~\U 

1 ?i-t'h·:C 
1 /\1/~M4)(0 
1 7"<:::lMOX20 

1 1H .r ~M•M 

1 1<1/~M4XO 

1 :1'-10>'7"''-'" 
1 ilTV~?760~4l 
1 1'1'-'f'M4'0 
1 l"'-l-.1''-f-1;1<., 

2 -t'':' 1-777-
4 "1""'?0:.(1\ 
3 .C<f."/1<-:tk 
2 >11-7Y1ttt:C1il-"l_,*" 
1 t•7:.'1v:t17l 
1 <JU'I;."ti"-I;I"X{n 
4 •1"'"'<:1'7 \,4.>(8()~ 
2 'l'"'7Y-It-lt;t11>f"-1 
J·~~~.J>YM~ 

I '1'\'"i*YM~ 
2 ~ 7 -<f 1Li. f-:::'-''1 6 
2 ";\'.-I;I'J:i;f,;)-0 

2 ;;~-"'-""'" f~ 

__ !'_JA~!'_9; PA_~:r:~--­
CAi> fRAME D~VICE SET, 1 ;SWN2 
DR1VEitA$$Y 
GUIDfAF:M, W 
BALL SEARING,; LINEAR 
RF.TAJNING RING, INT!fRNAl C21 
~A~~ C.IIIIJF PI A TF 
PIN, A 
PIN,O 
BA~L SEARING, 606ZZ 
COLlAR 
SCRIEW,CINDM4X6 
RfliiFR 
RETAINING RING, INTERNA~ (17 
BOLT, SOCKET (FT) M~XIJ 
!'(AIL SLOC.K 
SCREW, FLATM4X'IO 
DRIVING RING, W 
SASE POSITIONING ~LATt=. W 
SCREW, PAN M3X4 
WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
ROLLER BASE ASSY 
SCREW, PAN($/~ WASHER) M3X5 
SPA<U 
WIRg. WS 
WASHER 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X5 
FEEDING ROLLER 
SCREW. PAN ($/PWASHlR) MSX6 
SETTING PlA H. ;C·FRAME SASH 
CAP FI'(AME! SASH 
SCRIEW, KNOB MS 
WI~E 6ME, R 
WIRE BASE. L 
SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
WIRE HOOK 
SCREW. BIND M4X6 
SCREW, PAN M4X20 
SCREW, BIND M4XG 
SCREW,SINDM4X4 
PIN, D 
BALL BEARING, 606Zl 
SCReW, !liND M4X6 
ARM GUIDE SAR 
SH SCREW COLLAR 
SET 5CIH:W, SOCKET (I'T) M6X(> 
STOPPER RUBBEiR 
CAP HOLDER PLAT~ 6AR 
CAP HOLDER PlATE, L 
CAP HOLDER PLAn. R 
SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHE~) M4X8 
TAPE, ;C·HOLDER PLATE 
SCREW, KNOB M4 
SCRIEW, KNOB M~ 
WASHER, ~LAIN M 6 
WASHER, $PRING 2~6 
NUT, 2 M6 

I" 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Yi , I!IIT!I\Iil:il !*7'Y ill ;'/lllhW.; 180 ;< 70mm) I Cap frame d<;JviCI'l {Option part!l : 1 aox 70mm) 1 
MUtzenra~m~n (Sonderzubehar: 180X 70mm) I CMsais a chapeaux (Pi&ces en option : 1SOx70mm) I 
Acce1orio P<IM pr~ntor de ~omtJraros (PIC:t<l$ OPIItmalcs , 1 80 X 10mm) 

1 SS·C1 $-9~0 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Y1 . rWJT:jl)IJ&:!J (:t 7 Y a :.-l!B&t : 180X71lmml1 Cap frame d<l~,,~ (OptJOn parts,· 180X70mml I 
rv1 Otzenrahmen (SonderzubehOr ; 180X70mm) I CMssis ~ ~h<lp<l<l~~ (Pie~~; en option ; 1 $0X10mm) I 
A~~esono pilr~ ptlll1$0t de sombreros (Pieu! opcio~ale; : 180X70mm) 

. --~-~L!:J_9, _________ WRI ____ g_·~ _ 

'"' 1 • 2-1 
1· 2·2 
1-2-3 
1·2·4 
l ·'-~ 
1·2·6 
1-i-7 
1-2·8 
'1·2·9 
1·2·10 
1-'}.11 
! ·2-12 
1·~·13 
1-2-14 
1-2·15 
1-2-16 
1-2-17 
1·2-18 
1·2-19 

'·3 
1·3·1 
1-3·2 
1·3·3 
, ·3·4 
1·3-5 
1-3·6 
1·3·7 
1·3·8 
1-H 
1-.3-10 
1·3·1, 
1-3-12 
H·13 
1·3-14 
1-3-15 
1 3-16 
1·3-17 
1-3-18 
1·3·1\1 

'·4 
1·5 '., 
H 

' ' 1·9 
1-1() 

1·11 
1-11·1 
1·12 
H3 
1-1 4 

544352001 
$39469101 
S39471101 
$32861016 
532886101 
~~n~I\M~~ 

535551001 
53\1474100 
S32890001 
5394'15100 
532896001 
~<7Jlq71\M 

061300616 
026030~36 
021300206 
532898001 
048050346 
sn~~~nnn 

0260,30~~6 
02$030~46 

$44861001 
$44841001 
S448.S1001 
S44S47001 
544!!48001 
544849001 
S44a51000 
OA5400806 
S448S4001 
OA5400806 
S448S9001 
052400606 
S4494~001 

S39499000 
$44$53001 
516691000 
018500836 
0250502~6 
54481>0001 
1)08671003 
532858001 
018401036 
14!1483001 
536475000 
544345001 
060400816 
018050243 
551246001 
S44766001 
025050236 
OA5501006 
544648001 

2 -t~U'J I-'7~A.~~ 
2 "--~'7/A?~;aow 
2 «-:>.·7C:'GS?~130W 
$ -<j-');o;:OX3 

2 'Y/{'f"'t:J:11.. 

2 7JI'7~'~180W 

4 •'i!i·0-"-~1~ 
J 7;t'??A5'74160\f\l 
2 )'):..-;f-,-7 

'""''~''"'" 
4 '770ll)((i 
4 I':'Jif!it)Ji'I'J 
4 2'-'"'-+':.' l-3 
2 7Fl71J1"'} 

R yo;o,;+"l"' 

a ~5<¥)'):1-~!ik-3 
II ~<+·ifJJ'+H 
1 il'~l-'7?'1'•;!-t~?'\ 
1 'J'--:-IJ;..-'1-)01. 

1 717..1--YI<--i<'l' 
2 <1:..-!I:C:I 
2 tlo};t))" 

1 ti(-lq. 

• ?1+::11-~ 
4 +"f'«1f-'J!i4XBD~ 

2 •'~'"'>f'J HX~Da 
1 1'-!/r71Y$\ 
4 f"·-~/Cf-~54)(6 
1 -lz'YI-??'J';;::.--;1 
1 t:J l-?';':i4.W 
1 tO' f-')'1.,11;;\\f\1 

1 J -;f .j( !Vi- 6XZ5 
4 1'1">l"!V HXS 
4 ;;:3<tilf.7"'-'/S 
1 ?'!"'<fdf;>{/;1 
2 +·1""-'t4:>:JX5DB 

2 7;>r.!H4~,W 
1 -~-.J.,tut.-rMe 
2 '17~ t.~'MI 
1 1'-J.'l~-7'/91 
2Jio:,f'4XB 
1 /q.-lf:>'1;;\l-5 
1 >f'/,:..:i')I'')1YN•Ji 
1 7:X:IH•1 ~ 
1 ~:;;qi'JJ;;\1"2'!'$ 
1 •7'"<f?~SX10Da 

1 "''"'-'?07">7"'"''" 

NAMEOtPAI't'fS 
SEMI-SETTING FRAME ASSY, A 
BASE fRAME ASSY. A !!lOW 
BASE FRAME ASSY, BS 180W 
SCREW, FLAT M2.0X3 
VISOR HOlDER BASE 
'>O:R.W, 1M ~I MliY.S 
RUCO~R 
FRAME COVER, B 1SOW 
BOLT BASE ASSY 
FRAMO COV£RA$SY, AS 1$0W 
CLAMP BASE 

SCREW, FLAT M3X5 
WASHER. PLAIN 3 
NUT, 2M3 
HINGF. 
RETAifliNt; ~IN!:i,l'lS 

WASHER, PLAIN 3 
WASHfR, SPRING 1·3 
Sf.TTING FllAM~ GAIJGf: ASSY, SEMI 
GAUGE RING ASSY 
FRAME STOPPER PLATE 
~H()IJI nr.R~("RFW, M~ 

SP~ING HOOK 
SPRING, EXTENSION 
HOlD£R PlATE,; I'~AI\tlE 
SCREW, PMI iS/P WASHER) M4X8 
COVF.~ FftAME HOOK 
~CRFW ~AN I~IP \NA~HF~) M4Xa 
GAUGE COPYING PLATE,$ 
$C~EIN. PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
Cl.AMPER 
RUR6ER, ;$--FRAME 
WASI-it~ 
KNOB BOLT. M8X25 
BOLT, t;OCKET M5X8 
\,'lASHER, PLAIN M 5 
POSITION!~lG PLAT!',, FRAM~ 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X5 
I'AIL6AACKE'r 
BOLT. SOCKI'r M4X1 0 
KNOB BOLT, MIS 
SCROW, MS 
DRIVING ARM, 1 
SCREW, 61ND M4X$ 
WASHER, SPRING i-S 
NECDLE PLATU ASSY, N :C·FI\AME 
FHT, 1 S 
WASHER, rLAIN M S 
$CREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX10 
LABEL, SETTING PROCESS 

......... ---+---+-+~,~"c,~,~,c,,c,.:-: .. ---,~+:.cuc,c .. c
0
c,c,cAc,c,7,c .. ---------+-1 

11 536298001 1 -'''J1"!-A NEWLEPLATE,<I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Y2 t117-*1lfli:l: {*:1:.- a /$6l:o; 360 x S!.imm) 1 Cap frame d!tvlce (OptiM partt; : 360X 85mm) 1 
MUtzenrahmen {SonderzubeMr; 360X ssmm) I CM$~i$ a cllap'Olaux (P1$CE>$ •m option ; 360XS5mm) 1 
Acoeaono p~ra nrensor de ~ornbr~ros {Piazas opuor1alas ; 3b0 X 85mm) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Y2. 'llj!-fj~iiffil (;t "1 ':-' E ;.jj~,j% ; 360X3Smm) I Cap frMM dev1ce (Option f,l'lrt~; 360XS5mm) I 
MQtzenrahr'r'le!'l (Sonderzubehor; 3SOX8Smm) I Chassis a ~hapeaux (Pi':ce$ en option; 360X8Smm) I 
A~"norio p~r~ pmn1or d>: ~ombrero5 tPiez~\ opo:lor'IJI~t> ; 360XSSmm) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 0:'-.<f NAME OF PARTS . . - ..... . . 

1 $5~5~0001 1 >!' '7,;, '7 71'\<'Y 1- WN2 CAP FRAME Df.VICF. SET, 1 ;WN2 
H $44351001 1 ~')-(!\--:)"~ blliV€RASSY 
1· f ·1 544.?51000 1 JH CY-L.W GUIOEARM,W 
1·1·2 ~3286~000 1 IJ:: y 'J{-!O«Y ') ;_ 1 BAU !!EARING, ;LINEAR 
j ·1· 3 S3!J49S001 ;: r" ?r+il ''Cl'' RETAINING RING, INTERNAl Clf 
1.! .A ~Ad1qM~ 1 "'-~<,!.{~.{(> ~A'O 4UIDE ~L.ATI! 
H·S 544248001 2 :'lLiil?I::':OA PIN, A 
1·1·6 544344001 2 ::nJ !I ? t' :- (l PIN, D 
1 . 1-7 070606$00 6 .?l'·"l'!'7'r6Q6;!Z ML~ BlEARING, 606ZZ 
1-1·8 $44249001 2 ~"- COLLAR 
1·1-9 060400616 4il{;·f'M4M SCilOW. BIND M4X6 
1-1-HI ~11..1.-~Rnnn 7 ,.,_,._ ROL.L;F>. 
1-1·11 046170242 2 r.<7..,r:o~">c17 ~HAININCi ~lNG, INTERNAL C17 
1·1·12 012.'100832 G YY~7lXa SOL T, SOCKET (fT) MSXS 
1-H3 S32859000 I V-W;ir:I'J1 RAIL BLOCK 
1+14 004401003 ~ +"i'3;i.')a~10 $CJllW, FLAT M4X10 
H 1S S446S5001 1 .;tCe,•J:.-'/W DRIVING RING, W 
H-16 s3qdq71o1 1 "'-"-'"""'"-'"''" 

~A<O: 0!"\~I"J'II"'I'II"r; Ct.,AT<;, W 

1·1·17 062300416 2 )'-'"-I:JM3M SCREW. PAN M3X4 
1"1·13 02~030236 ) t;>•;Hif.1'-"·'7$ WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1·1·19 $32871100 $ r:l-7-X-7"14 KOlLER BASI'l ASSY 
1·1·10 U08671 003 8 +-7"-1:-"-'lXSM 5CREW, PAN (SIP WASHtR) M'lXS 
1·1-21 S41 ;mooo 1 q _,-«-.'I 7 c<- 'I' SPACER 
1·1·22 S425g.'lQOO 1 '7 -f -~<w• WI~~. WR 

1·1·23 1447-!14002 1 <\'O';f'o;i"J:"f~4 WASHEI'\ 
H-24 UO!l671003 1 ~-T«tJ...A3X.50S SC~eW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3XS 
1·1·{5 $44~40000 2 ct?'Jr:1-7- ~FED1NG ROLLER 
1+26 0Sl3001!06 2 ""''"''4~"1HG SCR~W, PAN (SiP WASHER) M3X6 
'o·1·27 $4~466000 1 <K":>:.-?J'J""~"'.--1> 1h''r1) ~~i'fiNG PlATE, ;C·FRAME SASH 
H"28 $434$7001 1 *"'-'"~'f'l'"'.-- t'"AP~RAM~~A~H 

1+29 S44~G2001 ) '!f~-1\~'M~ SCI'IEW, KNOB M5 
1·1·30 543490001 1 'J-i'l'-«-:t.• WIRE BASE, R 
1-1-31 54348~001 1 '71"1'-At-n WIRE BASE,~ 
1·L'l2 004400614 4 ~'!"'!' '-'4~6 SCREW, HATM4X8 
1·1·33 $43491()01 , 'J{'!h'r WIRIE HOOK 
1-1-34 060400616 1 1<1· :- ~M4X6 ~CRFW, RINn M4X~ 
1·1·~5 062402016 1 ·r«"' M.u:zt> SCREW, PAN M4X20 
1-1-36 060400616 1 J\1/I'M4XG SC:RlW, BIND M4X6 
1·1-37 060400416 1 It,":.- HAAM SCREW. BIND M4X4 
1·1-31! S44344001 1 :Hl3'71::':-D PIN, D 
1·1·39 070606800 1 )V!f1e:-'r61l67.? eALL SEARING, G06ZZ 
1·1·40 060400616 1 t\1 c- i'M~X6 5CRt:W.l!1ND M4X~ 
1-1·41 532863001 1 Y-I.Y:071il? ARM IOU IDE BAR 
j,J-42 504438001 li!'Y H'J7- SETSC~EWCOLLAR 

IH43 Oll0606J2 4 F7t1W\e SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
1"1·44 532670000 3 :\ c-~.-'-:i"" STOPPER RU88ER 
1·1-4.S S44246000 2 <Ji":>\.-"!1""!1"I1):;1'];ji'] CAP HOLDER PLATE BAR 
1-1-46 544643000 11117::<~tt;t;1Jt. CA.P HOLDER !"LATE. L 
1·1-47 S44644000 1 ""'-"ittr:tt$il C'AP HOLDER PLATE, R 
1-1-48 0A5400806 4 +7"'f'l~4XBDB SCREW. PAN (5/PWASH~R) M4X8 
1·1·49 $44636000 2 >1'?'/'IJ-'IJ-I{JIT-J' TAPE, ;C:,HQLD~R PL.AH 
1·1·50 $44261001 2 ·;171; "'-'1M4 SCREW, KNOU M4 
H"51 544;16~001 1 ·~v~+~M'i SCREW, KNO!I MS 
1-1-S~ 025060256 2 1;;7'1';1]ot;>'::!C>~ WASHER PLAIN M ~ 
1-1·53 028060246 2 ''*'111otM WASHEk, SJ>RING 2·6 
1-1-54 021060206 2 /,;_,.;:.;--; ~0 NU0,2 M6 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Y2 , ifll":fHII (;t:1:'r 11 /~Nil : 860x 8i:irnm) 1 Cap lrame diWice (Option parts: ::~eox S~mm\ I 
Miltzenrahmen l'lond<Orz\lb!lhOr; 360X 85mm)l Chi'l:isis II chapeaux (PiSces en option: 360XS5mm) I 
AI}Ca~ono para pr1;1n~or d~ $Ombr&ros (Pi&~a~ optronalot , 100 )( 8Smm) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Y2, il!i.::r:f.:'IJRtl {:t / ~ il J fr~t. , 3GOXSSmm) I C~p tram~ dijvlct (Option p~ru; i 360X85mm)/ 
MUtzer~rahmen (Sonderzubehor; 360X8Smm)/ Chassis~ .;hapeaux (Pieces en option; 360X85mm)/ 
Aaesorio par~ pr~nsor d<~ ~ombrf'rtlS (Pi~~as op<ional~c,; 360X85mm) 

l"j fi.EF NO. CODE ----- tt!:r: t::;..;<.£ N,A.M E_ Of PARTS 
··--- ---- --------------'_, S44354001 2 7-1 1'-I:!'Y f71A'7~ WID F. 5F.TTING fRAME ASSY, A 

1 -2 ·1 544254001 2 ,_,_A7'lW? ~ !lASt FRAME ASSY. W 
1·1-l $32836101 2 ';)1<•0''!'~'-;t, Vl$0~ HOLDllR MSO 
I -2-3 062300506 4 "i"-"":::l)x> SCREW, PAN M3XS 
1-2-4 $)5551001 2 'll''fiJ.T:ol.. RUS~EI\ 

1· '-~ ~<1.nr.1noo ' '/'lF}?J\M covrR r:MM~. w 
1·2·& 544256001 2 +!!?lt;;..w HING£, W 
1 -2-7 061300616 6 ''f) 01 ))(~ SCREW, I' LA T M3X6 
1. 2·8 026030236 6 t::"j-j';l)'f ~ 11-'i-l WASHER, PLAIN~ 
I·H 021300~0<5 6 ~"::i:'"'! H NUT, 2M3 
1·2·10 S3\l4.'i9001 4 #:.-i<o14 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1·2-11 ll714nn?nh 4 '''-'-+"1" "''·''· ~ ~·~ 
1-2·12 544255001 2 '>7'-'7--""-:A.W CLAMP BASE. W 
1·~·13 SJ2119700Q 2 n-r:.>u? SNAP LOCK 
1·2-14 062300506 4 :f-8::J3X5 SC~tW, PAN M)XS 
1-Z-15 021~00206 4 z;.::lT'J 0) NUT, J M) 
1·1·16 544258001 6 'J'?'!-Nh1 f.'l::'::. GUIDE! ~IN 
1-2-17 0211030246 fi i\;1.-tt'ii;t,,_, WA<;'-'~R. ~g~"lt: ~-> 

1+18 544645001 2 *''7'-''!i""li":t:t?J~ CAP HOLDER 8Af\ASSY 
1-?-19 UOB~71 003 8 ~·7-"<-trA;UH!:>$ SCRF.W, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X5 
1·1·20 SJ\1460000 a ,;.r~11?•J·~7' BINDtlt CliP 
'-l 544356001 1 -l!'J fl')';'f-'.''1 ~ SETTING l'MM~ GAUGE ASSY, WIDE 
1- 3- I 544941001 1 -t-'.-'!;;..0'7~ GAI.JGE ~INO A$SY 
1+2 544851001 1 'l7:tf··~J~-<!1' >RAW' ~T(JPP~R P! AT~ 

1-J.J $44847001 2 )'::.!11';>5 SHOULDIER SCRPW, MS 
1·3·4 544848001 i t<t.'ll'T SPRING HOOK 
I<>·S $44849001 1 f:+il;?. SP~ING, t!XT(NSION 
L!\.6 S44S$~000 2 'J7>r.Y-(~ HOLDER PLATE,; FRAME 
1-3·7 0A5400806 4 ~7r-.'-lf 7 ~ 4X608 SCREW, ~AN (SIP WASH~R) M4X8 
1 ~3·8 544858001 1 't--"'1"7if11W (;AIJc:i~ tn~VI~If'; PI t.T~. W 
1·3·\1 052400606 4 T"':O";\.t;,o!J\G SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X6 
1-3·10 $44846001 1 t.·:· H777,~1' CLAMPER 
1-3-11 539499000 1 t·JI--7?::!'"-W f\UBBER, ;s-FRAME 
1 -3- 1) 5<14!)53001 1 \t'?f7.YIYJftW WASHER 
1·3·13 $16691000 1 ,· ·;r;Juo , ex~~ KNOS BOLT, MllX2S 
1-3-14 018500836 4 ,;-;t,t, f.<M BOLT. SOCKn M5XIl 
1-3·15 02SOS0~36 4 <:7-lf!'lt-7"'-'15 WASHER, ~LAIN M S 
1·3·16 S44B60001 1 7?1)'.\'~19 POSITIONING PLATE, ;FRAME 
1·3-17 UOB611003 2 +·"i"-""i:< b '-~XSOB SCF\EW, PAN (SIPWASHtR) M3XS '_, S328S8001 1 1.-Jf0/'1 RAILSRACKH 

'-5 01!.1401036 2 Y1"''1!!k CMTO BOLT, SOCKE'T M4X10 
'-6 149483001 1 '~ _,. ~ O<J"J. M6 KNOB BOLT. M6 

'-7 S3647SOOO 2 V7{*'/M5 SCREW,M5 

' ' S44~45001 1 7'-1.,7 ~'7'7?1 DRIVING ARM, 1 ,_, 060400816 Zh-t:-r•xe SCREW, BIND M4X8 
1·1 0 028050243 1 t<;J;.Yiftl-S WASHE~, SI'F\ING 2·5 
1·11 $51:146001 1 ;J(~YOI<;U\ 1H:!IN1~ N~EDL~ PlATE ASSY, N ;C·FRAME 
1·11-1 544766001 1 7Y)V~U FELT, I,S 
H~ 02SOS0236 1 l~')')'"f*-1'"''7$ WASHSR, PLAIN M 5 
1·13 OA5S01006 1 +1"X'f11 S)(IODO $CREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX10 
H4 544648001 1 >!U)'/'77'J:T';7«)" LABEL, SETTING PROCESS 

"~·-:t'/~~~Ml." "OPTION PARTii" 

" ~~(IZ~GOO I 1"'.11~4 N~CUU~LAIC,'l-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



YJ. •=rtlfi!itl (*:1'Y 3 ;;n!li , i 60X 75mm) I Cap frame device (Option parts: 160X 75mm) / 
MliUanranmen (Sonderzubehor; 160X 7Smm) I Chllssis a c!1apsaux (Pieces en option; 160><:7Smm) I 
Accesorio p;va pronsor de $Ornbreroa (Pis~as optlonal~s: 160X 7Smm) 

155-C 1 G ·S40 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Y3. r.i·:Z.<t4'i#/l (1' 1·/ £l :,.. ~~.=" ; 160X75mm) I Cap tram~ dtviN (OptiOI'\ ~art;; 1 GOX75mm) I 
MOtzer~rahm~n ($onder~ubehOr; 160X7Smm) I ChA>Sis il chapeaux {Piilces en option; 160X7Smm) I 
A{cesori o r:mra prtnsor d~ 10m breros (Pie~ at optionalet : 160X75mrn) 

I, REF.NC. 

' "' 1-1-1 
1-1-2 
1-1-~ 

' " q.s 
1- 1-6 
1" 1-7 
H·S 
1-1 .. g 
T 1 1 0 
1-1·11 
1-1-11 
1-1-13 
I· I· 14 
1-1-15 
1 1 1' 
1-1-17 
1-1-HI 
1-1-19 
1-1-20 
1-1-21 
1.1.)) 
1-1-23 
1-1-24 
1- 1 2S 
1·1·26 
1-1-27 ,_,_,!! 
1-1·19 
1-1-30 
1-1-31 
H·32 
1·1-33 
1-1-<4 

1-1-35 
1·1-36 
1-1-37 
1-1-38 
H-39 
1-1-40 
1- HI-1 
1-1-42 
1·1A3 
1-1A4 
1-1-45 
1-1-46 
1+47 
1·1-48 
1-1-49 
H-50 
1-1-51 
1·1·52 
1·1·S3 
1-1-~4 

c;QDE 
5521!31001 
$44351001 

'544151000 
ms62ooo 
536498001 
i~~2fiJOOO 

S4424S00l 
544.'!44001 
070606800 
$44149001 
060400616 
$<~,~~000 

048170~42 
012500832 
532659000 
004401003 
S4465S001 
~~Q~Q7101 

062300416 
025030236 
SJJSJIIOC 
U08671003 
541223000 
~J)~"'~M~ 

144764002 
UOB671003 
Sll4640000 
052300606 
543486000 
~.<1~4R7M1 

$44262001 
543490001 
S434B<;l001 
004400814 
543491001 
n~;MM~1,; 

0624(12016 
060400616 
060400416 
S44344001 
070606800 
DBC41lMH\ 
$32663001 
$04438001 
012060632 
S32870000 
544/.45000 
<;4.4641MO 
544644000 
0AS40NI06 
S446S6000 
544261001 
$44262001 
~?~0~1\1~1\ 

0~8000246 
021060206 

Q'7Y t:.-;<-< 
T #7:,':7-71-t?:·V I--S$~J2 

I f''}~(II-'J4 

I tH ~,_._,.. 

1 •):::7IF-!'-«7''J:.--1 
2 ~~'7-.'~T"il'7UT 

1 ''·-'-"'"'""'" 
2 _;,1:1ffi7t:>" 
2 :1[1,;>")1;:":..-D 

6 9 ,,:;?'71"60~~1 

2 "'7-
41\f;,'M4X~ 
l 1:1-'l'-

2 f.>''777"'l7C17 

6 "1'L'J'SX~ 
1 l-- ·-Wj[l';.'-7 
1 +'i')fc'I•\XW 
1 -:~'7·J:.--7w 
1 .- ·'·-<"'--1'·'"'"'"' 
2 j-AC:lM3X4 

2 l:;;''if"'~.j-.0.'71 

5 o-7-e<-::.-7\ 
8 ~·::t"-"il1.73X5C"$ 

1 t:J-;;-·-:-).7-"-"!T 

1 '\'';i:f-IJ',l:iJ'jj¥ 
1 +-1"ACt4AJX509 
< ;j"JIJ(;l--7--
, 1"K:i/\>l\~-7~X6 

l 'J7U1':-MS 
I 'H-'r---:-;l.R 
I 71"'1'-<'<-AL 

4 +"!'7:~oxe 
I '/~-';-1!-:r 

1 H-< ·, ~'"v" 
1 1"<'<:;, M4X20 
1Ji>(;..~MOX(l 

1 l'-t>-1'1"4X4 
1 :OIJil')l:t:.--D 

1 Jl<;; 1" -r~oi\;:l 
1 1H ~ >"MAif. 

1 !'-47':.--:r-<#Q 
2-l!•)fjj5-
4 7 ;1- 1:: 'HXG 
3 J.f·Yri-01-" 

7 -'li?:,-tr-trJ>(:Il:il?*':J 
I "'-""''•<~-+>::r:-f-'<1 
l #-;>'i't'fJ;1'SIR 
4 +7-"'J''7~4X8DB 
~ *'?'-"'71'"::l:'f;SI9--'1 
2•:•-;~tiiM4 

1"J?~t'/MS 
' >-- 0 _,. TI "f.'<" -'l '"H 

2 l<t-'"flf'l-l-6 
ll';.o-7.1"'/f-6 

NAME ot MRTS 
CAP FRAME DEVICE SET, 1 ;SSN2 
DRIVERASSY 
GUIDEARM,W 
BALL BEARING, ;liNEAR 
RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C:21 
~A~~ 1.i U I DO 1>'-A Ti 
i>lN,A 
PIN, D 
BALL BEARING, 6062:1 
COLlAR 
SCR&W, SIND M4X6 
P.O~~~R 

RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C17 
BOlT, SOCKET (fT) MSXe 
f\AILSLOCK 
SCREW, fLAT M4X1 0 
DRIVING RING, W 
~A~' PO~ITIO~II'">:: PL.o\n, W 

SCREW, PAN M3X4 
WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
ROLLER BAS~ ASS¥ 
SCREW, PAN (S/1' WASHER) M3X5 
SPACER 

WASHER 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3XS 
fEEDING ROLLER 
SCREW, PAN (5/PWASHER) M3X6 
SETTING PLATE, ;C-FRAME SASH 
r t.l> r~ AM r (t. ~H 
SCROW, KNOB MS 
WIRE BA~t. R 
WIRE BASE, L 
SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
WIRE HOOK 
~r~I'W Rl~lrHM'>.'~ 

SCREW, ~AN M4X20 
SCRfW, BIND M4X6 
SC~!iW, BIND M4X4 
PIN, D 
AALL BEARING, 606ZZ 
SCR~W- !llf.JD M4Xh 
ARMGUIDE6AR 
SET SCREW COLLAR 
S~ 1 SCRHW, SOCKET (F11 MGX6 
STOPPER Rll!!BER 
CAP HOlDER PLATF BAR 
(AP HOII"lrR PI AT~. I 
CA~ HOLDER PLATE, R 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHOR) M4X!J 
TAP€, ;C-HOLDER PLATE 
SCREW, KNOA M4 
SCREW, KNOS MS 
WA~HFR PI AIN M 6 
WASHER, SPRING 2-b 
NUT,l M5 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Y3 . !IZTl<$-Ji!ill: ()j• "1:,. 3 /Sflffi\ ; 160 X 75mm) I Cap frame dOVICe (OptiOn parts : 160X 75mm) / 
Miltzemahm<>n ($onderzubeh6r; 160X 75mm) I ChS.Ssis a chapeaux (Pillcss en option : 160X75mm) I 
Ac~esorio pa1a prcr~aor de sombrwos (Pi~~us optional<:~$; 1\lOX 75mrnj 

11~ 

1-15~ 

155-Ci 6-940 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



t3 _ ¥1!.:rlli:itli::l (:t 1:, B ;...-aBlf'=; 160X7Smm)/ Cap frame d~v"e (Option pam; 11SOX75mm) I 
MOtlenrahmen (Sonderzubehor ; 160X7Smm) I Ch~s;isll (hapeaux (Pi~(~ en option ; 1 ~OX7Smm) I 
Ar(ei<XIO pllr~ preo~Qr ~e sombr'lros (Piu~l opciooalot~ ; 160X7Smm) 

Rt:r.NO. 
1·2 
1-2·1 
1-2-H 
1+2 
1·2·2·1 
1.1.~ 

1·2·4 
1-2-5 
1· 2·6 
I·Z· 7 
1-N! 
1.J.<l 

1·2·10 
1·1-11 
1-2-11·1 
1-2·12 
1.2-13 
1.?.11.1 

1-2-14 
1<!-15 
1·2-1& 
1-2-17 
1-2-18 
1-2-1q 
1·2·20 
1-2-21 
1·2-23 
1·2-24 
1-~-<S 
1·2-26 
1·9 
1-3- 1 
1-3-2 
1·3·3 
1·3·4 
1-3-5 
H-6 ,., 
1·5 

'·' ,., 
J.8 
1·9 
1- 1 0 
1·11 
1- 12 
1- 1 ~ 
1· I 3· I 
1-13-2 
I·H-3 
1-13-4 
1-13·5 
H$-6 
1·14 
I ·1 S 

CODE ____ ~1:!-~- ------------------~-~-0':_{ __ 
:.40224001 
540233001 
S40l34000 
540235001 
540236000 
~~,~~~~M 

$40247001 
052300606 
54023'>001 
OS2300606 
$~55$1001 
<lln???ml1 

052300606 
540240000 
540241000 
SS2889000 
$4024~001 
~llO?ll'lMO 

540244000 
$40~31001 

052300606 
021400216 
532866000 
'><IOJ1AOO'l 
S32896001 
052300606 
S32697000 
061300616 
026030236 
021"lfi(I)O/; 
$40246001 
S39462001 
532!;171100 
052300606 
$40132001 
01850M36 
S16691000 
$32858001 
018401036 
1494$3001 
$36475(100 
$44345001 
060400$16 
536298001 

028050243 
o2soso2ao 
544359001 
$44358000 
S4424ll001 
070606!100 
$44249001 
060400616 
048170241 
0ASSOI006 
$4464800 I 

2 "<-A?~<;:·~ f-S1&0W 
2 ~-'\''~'-;f'7'!"<-AA1 0 
4 "<-AA=ii., 
2 '\'1''17'77"<-7S1~ 
2 "~Js:JJ., 
~ """'''+"• ,,, 
2 #V"I'/?7-"1-;>( 
B 7-A:-'liqt:?lXO 
2 ';11~'/t.r"\-AB 

4 v-«;IJVtlc5JXf 
2 ·JI':>,"tr:l::J.', 
? _ .. ,, •• 

4 ;t-K;:11<.7.1;;<;~X6 
2 ?!;??A!I~OW?t 
2 7:>::1"ASI60W 

2 f~')J<:..-
2 7$t':''i:f~~- 1-1. 
6 :t·•'':::li<;f.I;;C'JM 
4 ,,__,_,..v f4 

e ,.,.,:r·~ H 
':t<O"'_,,.,,_ ,. 
2 ))~'1«-A 
4 :T«:li<i"1::7~X6 
2 "1''-':..9':'1 
4 "t7~JM 
4 t:)-tftf{.UJ'\'3 
4>'--"'"'Vf.l 
1 i:') C'JYY-':'t') ~W 
1 U·:' f?~--.-7W 
2 IJ-7-"<-7?; 
4 }'"(::;Jl:l;~73Hl 
1 +-\'"');11'-:J-'i-J_ 
4 J>:;l-;f<JVf.,XH 

2 /;;I*JI>C~X2S 

1 v-.'•!!1-
2 J'}';f\JI> f-4~1<) 

1 ·~vii*J"I-M6 
2 ·rrfit':'M~ 
1 1'-1..71'??7"1 
2 1'·1 > ~4XS 
1 "'' f;r4 

.1 Ht-tfl'J;tJ.s 
1 l1-tfl'!*-"""''i5 
liJ-5-8?~ 

2 o-7-a 
2 :;Jr:l!11ryt"'>A 
4 !;Vl.J?•)-'"G<l6U 

2 7l7-
2 ''1''-'!'M4XO 
2 fi7Y,..!l'7(17 
I +T"<-tf'J:\~XIUD9 
1 >X?Y')?')j-)KJV 

NAM8 OF PARTS 
BASE F-RAME ~H, S160W 
CAP FRAM~ BASE ASSY.A 
RUBBER., BASE (A) 
CAP FRAME BASE ASSY, 8 
RUBBER, BASE (B) 
WIW'; MIJT, MJ 
CAPFRAMEBAS£,C 
SCREW, PAN (Si!•WASHER) M3X6 
VISOR HOLDER SAS~. 8 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
RUBBER 

SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHEF\) M3X6 
COVEII.I'RAME (AS) ASSY, 160W 
COVER RUBBER($), 160W 
COVOR f'RAME, B 
BOLTSASEAS~Y. !SOW 
~II~R"~. ~nl T~A~-

HINGf: 
COVfR FRAME PLATE, I. 
SCREW, PAN (SIP V\IASHm) MJX6 
NUT, 2 M4 
WINO NUT, M3 
rnVFR ~RAM~ PI ATF, R 

ClAMP BAS~ 
SCR~W. PAN (SIP WASHER.) M3X6 
SNAP lOCK 
SCREW, l'lATMaX6 
WASHER, PLAIN 3 
NIJT, 2M~ 
S~TTING fAAMEGAUGfStr, W 
SETTING FRAME SASE, W 
ROLLER !lASE ASSY 
SCREW, PAN (SJP WASHER) M3X5 
CAPGAUGESASf 
~(')IT_ SC'lCKEl' MSliR 
KNOll BOLT, MIIX25 
f\AI L Sf\ACKEiT 
BOLr, SOCKEI M4XJO 
KNOB BOLT, M6 
$CRl'W, MS 
DRIVINGARM.1 
SCREW, SIND M4X8 
NEEDLE PL.ATE, 4 
WASHflt SPRING 2·5 
WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
ROLLERASSY, B 
ROlLER. !l 
PIN, A 
BALL SEARING, 60~ZZ 
COLLAR 
SCREW, BIND M4X~ 
RETAINING RING,INTJ:RNAL Cl? 
SCRI!W PANiSIPWASHF'~lM5X10 
LABEL, SETTING PROCESS 

··············+-H:c~~-+==~----+-1 ""'7"~:..-~Go'1." "OPTIONPARTS" 
1 1>'!1!« N~EDLEPLATI:,4 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



AA I , :ti- IJ ;..-:1 t!: y )- (BE:S·9 1 tiAG : ;t 7 Y 9 :rail.%} / Bonng llevice set tBES·916AC : Optio11 paris) I 
Anbaueatz (BES·916AC : Sonderzub~Mr) I Jeu dl!cc~sso1res (8!08·916AC ; Pil!c~s en option) I 
Jue ode fijackm (BES"916AC; Pieza~ opoionales) 

2-1 

' ~-----------, 

I 2·1·4=::~ 1 

I ,,,-<SJ l 
II ?.1.o0 .... ~ I 

2-1-1 1 

I I 
l ~J. I 
.._ ___________ ) 

i ~5·916·940 

AA:J . -r-~ IJ /¢" t: ":~ 1- ([II;.';H 21MC ; ;t;1 ;/ 3 /!lii.IJ.) I Bon no dev<ce oet (BES·i 21 6AC , Opt1on pari$) I 
Ac.b<I~O<I1~ jl:)t;$ 1CH/\G; O<>n<l<>'=~l>~h<>') I .J~u dd~<>~~~~'"'o (UI:OU Hl1QAC 1 Pll>~~~ om opl,<>n)! 
Juego d~ fll\Cicln (BES·12HlAC : Plerat opcionalesl 

tS5·C16-940 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



155·916·940 
AA2. 

S324a2001 
100360003 
~.J'>4\IY1Vl 

$199~1001 

sn4e~oo 1 

100360003 
$48397001 
ST~951001 

I • -'!-"?i!':' 1-lH 

-'J>c13'.""i199~ 

-')/';'::0')!\111!1 
1J1J!,<X7'r 

'!/YriJ-~Yf 

']i-1/ ;..-:; J X-tr'J 1-

;..?t:•) 0TK12N 

"'?11'1i'')1J!7A 
"'-1'1 ""I) 1 <1 

; Opti<:J~ ~M~) f 
; Pi~(~! 01n opt1 on) I 

:H·DlVICf: 
BORING KNIFE SET 

; Option parts) I 
• option)/ 

,12;BORING 
KNIFE SET 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



. 1 Accesorlos . 'Zubeh6r I Accessom;~s Rni1fi I Accessones, z' 1<111111~ 

I 
'c 

I ~~' "~,¥ 

25~ 
G~ 
52~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Z . ftlldiJIJJli!fi I Accessones I Zubehl:lr I Accessoir~s! Accesorio~ 

20 

" " " " " 29 

" " 

REF. NO. 

" 49 
49-1 

'" " 49·1 

" " 64 

CODE 
122991001 
415814001 
502887000 
14244~001 

118837001 
101~1711\1 

1S033l001 
150335001 
116064001 
142121001 
154125001 
1J.?nMnn1 

$46430001 
107180001 
142205001 
)08132001 

159794001 

$156~9111 

184783001 
117A.<l~MI1 

121156001 
500966100 
S08170001 
Hl841051 
$32656051 
\:l2672M1 

534455000 
S47!'iS1000 
S4~7S7000 

$34455000 
$47552000 
S467S7000 

504926100 
$46758001 
122992001 

g_·~ --- - _I;_:':'_L_1 
1 J')?t:.-¥ 1J77C1 
2 Gi;.:!.-~5Ajl 
1 e::.:~.-:\'1SA 

1 '1-::0<'J~T.~X>l 
1 t-V1''J>HX10 

1 '*-''""'-"''""'' 1 ;'?J.~'j{d··NO.l 
1 5"7!117AHJ•5 
1 ~i>?;Jl,A1174 
1 6n7W?7t'1"3 
1 5!J'7;f.'e';A1'7l.S 
1 ""'""'"'~•<+> 
1 OtJ'7'1'7ifV"'7:-1.5 
1 ::\1>';1-'1~X1l 

1 AJ\'+7X3 

1 x''+s' 

... ----·······-------···· 

I ~·~o-fi'!DSXKO#II-'1< 

1 l''t'~ 
1 f.'-,"' •·! ' 

1 >t-f'!J··;J7$ 
1 'i')-A:\'o-?30 

1 UH•.t.V?'Jf-.-
1 !J:--7:--'1-~ 

1 1 7 ''"' 1'-
1 "'t1-::C1'>A 

<BU-Il16ACII!> 
10 o?.'Y f-100, 

1 7:1-J(.<·~ ~--~·n 
9 ;. 7'-!1--,-~ r 

""'""'"'"---~ 
<9E$·1216ACI!l> 

15 ~-') fiSOL 

1 :>:7'-JI..;•;I f!l?"' 
12 77'-J"'';' l-

1 '}<J-:>:1:-?~RZ 
4 1' f,'Q/\;:.x--t; 

1 I. :;:.75!· 

~4ll40tiUUV I .< 7 - '" "''' I> ;~'1 ~ 
S4-l:M05000 g ?. 1-"'"' •J f.\ 

<BES-1216AC!il > 
5434Q7QQ() 1 /_ :1-JO'<''e' f->l,l-7 ~ 
S4lNOSOOO 12 7 '1'-'" "''J f l 

@ llt1\il Jld)IIJllffliJ JCJ! t ~ 4: t n' :S. 'I T 't, 
@ The dl'telll of included ac~essories are subject to change. 

___ [lj8_NJ!L9!:.~~-R_T_S_ 
ACCESSORY BAG 
FUSE, 5A ;ST 
FUSE, ISA 
SCREW DRIVER, 1.SXS2 
SCRrW DfliVtR, 3AX70 
~f"R~W l'lRIV~R. ~ ~'tllln 

SCREW ORIVEiR, 2X100 
HI"XAL:OIJAL W~ENCH. 5 
HEXAGONAl WRENCH, 4 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH. 3 
HEXAGONAL WR!lNCH, 2.5 
"!')(.0.(;f1N.O.I WR,:Nr-]..1,? 

HEXAGONAl DRIVER, 1.5 
WRENCH,10X17. 
WRENCH, 7X8 
WRONCH, 55 

._ 011~11~1 d] U!JVI l {.! V!JliUI L >'<'' '" U r U3A ~ 

BOBBIN 

NEEDLE ASSY, DBXK5 (#11) 
SCISSORS 

OILERASSY, B 
GREASETANK, 30 
SCREW DRIVER. ;Z·TYPE 
B.OTIOM DEAD CENTER GAUGE 
~OSITONING BAR 
PRrA~FR f(lC'lT, A 

<FarBES-916AC> 
NET, 160L 
SPOOL MAT ASSY, 9 
SPOOL MAT 
-...~UI ~~J-1210AC:;..o-

<For 8Es-121MC> 
NET, 160L 
SPOOL MAT ASSY,12 
SPOOL MAT 

GREASE fANK, BR2 
SPACER, ;M·KNIFE 
BRUSH 

------------------------------------ --
<For S($•916AC> 
~I'W\A I\IIA f A~~ T, ~·':I 
SPOOLMAT,S 

<For BES-1216AC> 
SPOOL, MAT ASSY. $-12 
SPOOL MAT, S 

@ Anderung~n in dec A~~~ell~ng d~r Mitgt~lit~f<:rt~n Zub~htlre lin.;! vllrbl\'h~Hen. 
•Ql L~s d~t~il~ deo ~"·es!oire~ i ndu1 soot 1uj&t$ li del changem&r.u. 
!k lm d~t<:>ll"" ,;.,, """''"" iv> ;, ~el uf<.luo f'""U"'' 1 •~ 1 '"'' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Z . 1ll'll~~1~ I Accessories IZubehbr! Acces:soires I Accesonos 

REF.NO. COD< Q'TY t:.-.<1' NAME OF MRTS 

<USM!l> <For USA> 

" 535584001 ' :td:::.,. 'J ..;/ '! t BOSSIN CASE ASSY 

"T-:1';.3::-~!,'l," "OPTION PARTS." 
29 S3646t00t 1 )(Y")'/j'::,.J'~-f<'J~ X·Y HOME POSITION PLATE A$SY 
30 5506{1:1000 1 """7"'7'"7~ SAMPlf A~SY,, rHRilAD 

" 533244001 1 :"'11','•7W'Yt:'3t';' f. DESIGN FLOP~Y SET, 3 
31-1 S.'l324S000 I ~"f>f>7P'~~->7~ DESIGN FLOPPY ASSY, 3 

@ ill ffill.(J)Il/!t~ l.tltJ! t '1i i: t: !f /}, ') !! 'j", 
@ lhe details of 'ncl uded acce~>one> ere 1ubject to thange. 
@ And•u~ ng<~n in der Auf>\,;11 un(l der Mi tg~l ieferten ZubEhOr~ 5i nd vorb10hal ten. 
@ l~! detailt de> att€\lOIWI in(IUII~m ~UJ•H~ It o.i•~ dllln9'>11~h!mU. 
® L"o ,; <lt~il~' ~ ~• ~<<o>o" o' i nd uldo, p~c,Jcn ~odm 

eM 

•• 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Ga. , 7'- Yi!fl~-R:l!t /Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I List a des Pieces deoartment 1 
Li<Jt(l d' ePie2:as de calibradores 

" Jt:1V'~ /1!11.$ I OPTION PARTS'' 

IIIT11>1ll I F'or Cap frame devi~~ 

155·C16-Ga 

*liTIIltt:taN I Needle plate, N ;C-Ir&.me 
:551247001 

' 

Ce, ~ 
,-----~~ --= 

I 
il-l!<N I Nssdle plate, N 

551243001 

Jt'ii1i41 Needle ~late, 4 
S36298o01 

ttt>:l!i I Ne<>dle hola plats 

fjl4 ,, 
~---~··························· 

0~1'0,~001 

~ 
~3281 :1orn 

I 6 

~ ''P"" 
1- ·····---~::=---·······-------''-----1 

@J "F=rr 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Op , ~IJ Vw ?~ (::t?'Y e~ Ylltl&!) / Embro1dery fram~ (Option parts)/ Stickere1ratlmen tSondertuboMr) 1 
Cadre de bradene (Pi&ces en aptic,n) I Sastidor d(:l bordadr.> (PieZa$Clf>CIOM.I~s) 

CODE • 1!o I NAME OF PARTS llltl'r ~ 7 I Sew1ng ~rea .... 

,)i::ifJJII#/11 

{ {,_:/' ) S15612000 ?'!'J;).fi'-f7~ I For holding 
S~IDEfl ~IH iRAMJ;; HQI,D£R, PF('l2·2 §, the spldemet lrame 

s 1il61 3000 
~'!iJ:A<;!{'--07 ------- --· 
SPIDER Nl'.T l'i'IAMI': S~I'H·Ol 

~~~~~--~~~ -~~~-~~~-~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~ ~~---~~----··· 

515618()(]0 :l"!l??--1l7 
.1.~flmm 

""'~~ ~OUI<O "~'"~"-,~""'Of ·--·--------- ········-··-· -- ·············------
$15614000 )'I' J ;1.1) ::>-09 

n~~ SPIDER NET ~MMe. SPFH-0~ --- --·-·-
---------- ------------------------ ~'-<~ --------------
815619000 f:'t'l?-0~ 

~50mm INNER ROUND FHAME, SPF-0~ o!~i '.s-;7, 

815615000 -'"-/C'.?? " ~ !iPIOER NET FRAME. SPFH•I ~ ·-··-··· 

---------- ~··~**~~-·-*~-***·~~~~*~ *·------------
S15620000 J-'!l??-12 ,p80mm INNER f'IOUNO rl<AM~. S~F-12 

1";1~(110000 /I~JJ.<:J?-15 

Q'll S~IDEPI NET FHAMf, Srf'H· 1 S 
-------~-- ***** **~-~** ~-~·*~~~~ **. ~------·-····· 

515621000 T:li'J~-15 4>11Dmm INNER ROUNO rRAME. SPr·15 

315617000 ?"-/A?/1-!8 .... " ··-· . 
SPIDER NET PRAM6, SPFH·le 

---------- -" -~-- ---" --·· ·----·-·-· --------------

815622000 :t!1'?!t-1S 
~140mm INNER ROUND FAAMF. SPF·1~ 

liiii£-Rl!lll!\1 I For $Upply parts 

$~~207000 "!t'f-~?~1*:Jl1 

~ 
$.:6mm, L=21mm "-OJWQT'""' ~<;:Ro;w, 01 

S3320SOOO 'J ~7- • .., -\!-~ *'-'illi S»6mm, l..-~3mm AOJUSYINC! $CR[W, J~ 

? ~,..~., ~..,. 4-;1~7 
533209000 ADJUSTING SCRE'I>'. ?7 C? S=8mm, L=>27mm 

s.~9fl:l4001 
?':17o?I!A4-'.'L S=Bmm. L"S1mm 
AOW..,~Tij<Q ~OC\~W, 1.. 

1 (lj 

' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



Wa. 1!1~51'\J[; I Warning labels/ Wamschilder /Etiquettes d'averlissement I 
Etiquutas d* advo!tencia 

(,OI.l!<l 

, , I ,, 
I -- .. • 

Label, clec. shock 4 lang. 35X118 

40X64 , 838357-001 

Labol. operation (BAS) Eng. 

L"'16 · 836924·001 
Mark, injur'/ 

---1------~+--

I< IOX30 

"' 12 
Lab;~l, grounding 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



*~!/INDEX /VERZEICHNIS f 
INDEX/INOICE 

c..uu~ Kt:C.I~U. !"age C..UI.IL': 1'\~C.NlJ. ~~ge 

"S004fiCI0"6"il" · ·or:··nr····-·-··n "ST52STifOT · r····:·'is·········-. ··-;r;;··· 
I.J1·19·1 n SIS2S2001 J • 80 42 

500554000 n . H-12 64 S15256000 J ·76 42 
n ·1-1·12 " 515257000 J • 55 " 500614100 X "1·4-1 eo s 15259001 G . 40 " $0\!~1\6100 ' . ~~ "' ~~~~~IUUV " . " so '" $02887000 " • 2-2 " $15268000 H ·4 40 2 < 

504438001 Y1 -1-1-42 "' H ··52 40 " Y2 -1-1-42 88 S1S273001 " • 1-fl ;6 " Y3 ·1·1·44 91 S1S281001 s ·9 62 42 
$04557000 l ·1·1·25 " S152s.tOoa " • , -1 " " 111 • HI " " . ~-' '" . " " Ul -35-15 76 515285000 " • 1·3 " • 1·2 eo 
$04926100 J • S2 " " +3 lO ... " 506740001 H " 40 $15286101 P> - 1- 1 0 56 . 04 BO 
S07876101 K ·7S 44 515287101 PI • 1-11 56 · H-37 64 
50fiOS9101 X • , ·4 so 515321001 X ·35 80 ·1·1·37 68 
SOS132001 z ·18 " $15612000 Op -14 COl ., eo 
,01!1170001 ' . " " 51~~13000 Op- I~ "' >~IQ<lJQQI . " " 508421000 " "" I 6 S1S614000 Op - 15 WI " " S09142QOO Tl ·1·1-35 " 51 S61SOOO Op ·15 1 0 I ·20 72 

T2 ·1·1-35 68 515616000 Op • 15 101 ·28 " Ll1 -23 " S 156HOOO Op - IS I 01 ' " 509774001 F6 - H-lJ " S1561eOOO Op · 20 101 ·IS 42 
509815001 " - 2·2 " S1561900D Or> • 10 101 ., " " • 9-J " 515020000 Op • 20 1 01 • 62 42 

" • , 3·5 28 515621000 Op -20 101 .SJ 42 
509816001 " • 3·2 " 515622000 Op ·20 101 ·1-1·23 46 
S09S17001 " • 6· 2 " 515623000 F2 5 " 35- 1 " 509818001 F3 • 4-2 26 S1 5624000 F2 -5 22 ·3 2 

F3 • 8-2 " 51562~000 "' ., " ·10 •I 
10~1l)J1()1 " . 1-J " ~1%~GOOO " ., " • J 1 s 
S09l.l2"/001 " • 1·5 " s 15627000 F2 6 " ·2 " $09828101 e2 • 1·6 " 515628000 "' ·6 " ·<> " 509830101 F3 • 14 " 515629011 D1 -65 ' ·17 " 509834{100 flj -1·2·3 32 D2 ·1·39 10 ·17 5< 
S09lJ4ll001 1'3 -13 " $15629111 ' • ~0 98 S253J0001 " 46 
510243000 u 1 • 24 " 515642001 F4 · 2 30 525391000 • 1-1 s 56 
511848000 n ·1·1·32 M S1SM6001 " ., 30 . 1·, ~ 04 

T2 • 1·1-32 66 515650001 " ·II IS 525439101 • 1·1"30 32 
u 1 • 21 n " ., 30 $25773001 • 12-/~ ' U2 · 35·14 76 515654001 " ·11 18 521910001 . l·l lO 

~1241)1000 n • 1·1,46 6< ~1 ~658001 fl ·II " n9634001 ·31 24 
T2 ·1·1·46 68 515860001 " ·II " ·31 lO 

,130~~001 " " " ~1S4S~OOO 01 " n " 101 
515225101 H . I " $16669000 l ·1·1-24 46 ·76 44 
515229001 ~ "" 40 516691000 Y1 ·1-3·15 " Fl ·8 26 
s 15230001 ~ ·46 " Y2 ·1·3·13 90 Fl S·l 76 
515231000 J •20 42 Y3 -1-3-6 94 F3 -8-1-1 " smnooo H ·6 40 S17052001 J ·" 42 F3 • 8-1-2 26 

H 65 40 517061000 Q1 . 39 58 H ·62 40 
~~~J:I.:!UUU " 

., 
" Ql·1·24 00 H • 56 " 515234000 H I 0 40 517069000 X "" " ' • 1·2 46 

515235001 H ·ll " 5173~0001 " "; " c • 1· I 46 
515236001 H ·23 40 Et • 5 16 rn -84 " 'i10237001 H ·21 40 517399152 " ·1' " F3 ·2·1 26 
$15239000 H • 1 s 40 1'!1 • 14 " FJ ·3·1 26 
~ 1<;"}.1'" ~ 1 ~ - ~(l '" ~17~~1~~1 " " II " - •-1 " $15241001 ~ .;o " " ·IS " "' • 5·1 26 
>15242000 ~ ·" 40 $18707141 X ·26 eo F3 • 6·1 26 
s 15243209 X "" " $199~1001 AAI • ~-3 96 N 1 • 1 " 515247000 J .5) " MZ -2-3 96 NZ 
31S?4 QQO J 5I 42 510012001 F3 " I ·2 " 

'" 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



CODC R~~-r;o_ r~\1~ 

$3247$001 M . 0 " $32476001 M • 31 " 53<477001 M -32 " • so.£ S32:480001 N1 -2B " _, N2 • 22·3 54 

·' ,,, S$Nllt~01 '• 100 Sll!:\11000 ,, 
.g " AA1 • ~-1·3 96 532574101 ·H 
. 9 54 .., • 2-1·3 96 ' ·1-'1· _, 

" S3248fic001 M ·" " ' 
. , 

-11 54 532488001 M -47 " ' 
_, 

7 
. 1 6 " SJ2490000 M -53 4$ ·9 3 
.,; " 532491001 M -56 " . ' , ., " $32492001 M .5S 4$ 1 • s 6 

·" " $32493001 M -60 48 1 . ' ' -71 " $32494001 M ·" " 1 • 1 0 6 

·" " 532495001 M ·" 50 -H " ·" 57 532496001 M 65 so S325S500 I 1 • 11 6 ., 54 532497001 M • 67 50 02-1·3 10 
.,~ ~2 ~J~-1~0001 M " '" ~3~"B7001 01 11 ' • 25- t 52 532499001 M ·" ;o D2·1·6- '" • 25·2 53 532:501001 ' . , 2-, 4 S31.5SS1 0 I " 16 6 

• 30-2 " 532502000 ' " 11·2 4 DZ - HJ. 10 
$32376001 . 34 6 532503001 c · 1 2-S 4 D1 - 31 , 

-1·23-t 10 532504001 c . 1 2· 7 4 1 - 33 6 

·" " snsosoot ' • , 1-9 ' ·38 ' Hl379001 
_, 

' 532507101 ' " ' " ' • 1-23·2 10 532508009 " • 1-1 56 ·42 6 
-54 " 5;12509009 " - 1 -2 56 ·" ' .)0 52 P1 

,_, 56 1 • 47 ' . 30-1 S2 532510001 P' " 1 "7 " ·" " ·36 52 " • 1· 7 56 sn6oooo1 " . 60 ' - ~I;L~ 
,, $1D$i"M1 0 

" ' ' ~,,~n~~11n ' ·'" " -38 52 $32515001 A ' 3 532604000 K ·31 54 

·" 54 532516001 A •• ' 532605000 . K • 32 " S2 532517101 ' . ' ' 532506001 K -33 54 
54 S32S\8001 ' -3 ' $31611001 ,, '" 52 S32519001 c .; ' 532612001 ,, 100 
54 sn~21001 

, _ _ , A S31613001 " '" •/.I.-I " ~:ll~UIUI ' 
., ' ~;:1~1)14UUI '"' ., '" • 22· 1 54 532523001 ' • 11·1 A 532617001 ' - 1-4 " HneaJOo • 22·2 53 S32S2S:l01 ' -14 4 S"J2631001 1 - 51 6 

·12-l 5A 532526001 c • 14· 1 4 • 1·3:2 10 _, 
" S32S27101 ' 14·3 ' 532632000 • 52·2 6 

"' " j32530201 c • 14·4 4 • H3·2 10 

' " o;uo;~ll~l ' " 14-~ A ~~l/;~_irirlll . ~1- , 6 
• 30 4 532532001 c ... ' · H3·1 10 
.6 " ' .,; ' 532634001 .,; 6 

" v -9 78 532635001 -SS ' 48 p -3 " • 1·36 ,, 
" ' ·• 62 532637000 -56 ' " p _, 

" .j-37 10 

" 0 . ' " ~J2~::!M\'l1 "' ' 
" ' ' " 10 

" ' -13 62 S-!2639001 ' " K ·' " 12 
48 K .7 44 S32640001 ' " K 

_, 
" " 48 K -34 " 14 

48 S32SS5001 K 2 " 16 

" snsssoo1 ' • 0 " 14 
532557000 K 13 " K .;; " $,; S5SOOO K -14 4A 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



CODC llrr,No. r·o'"~ IIH.NQ, ~~ge 

S32648001 E1 • 19 ' S31947 ' ·4 .. -i6 
S326S1001 D1 ·52 6 53294(!001 Cl ·5 26 

D2 -1·33 " $32949001 " ., " S32652001 D1 -7 5 532954009 n • 1·1·45 '' D1 7 " 1'1 "1·1·4$ " ~3}6~goo' "' " 
,, ~ss•·•~Mo DI·HI ' o:z -a " D1 • 24 6 

532654001 0 1 " 21 6 S33~07000 r:z . 31 " A '" 7 06 '" z • 46 98 m:wsooo f2 ., " ' ' 38 F4 • 31 30 

' G ., " F4 • 31 30 

G ·16 " op '" G ., " '4-3 $33209000 "' .;, 24 
G • 9 " - 4·3 1'4 • 31 30 
G ·W " .. , 06 '" G ., " • 96-4 24 533244001 ' " 99 

' G .p 38 • 96-4 24 533245000 ' -3H 99 

' " " ' ~---~ 
, . 1).1<;;,000~ " 

., " 531673001 G . , 
" -67-1-3 " S3363H)01 G ·38 " SJ2$74101 ' ·W 2 ·57-1-3 " $33613000 ' ·" 4 

S326JS001 G .,. " ·68-1·3 34 $33802001 " • 90·S " S32676000 G ·20 38 -70-1-3 ,, 
" • 90"5 " 537.677001 G ·" l8 -n-1-3 24 " . 90-5 20 

532678001 G ., " ~$-1·2 " " • 90-$ 20 
~J~Dl!VIV1 c •U " ·98-1·2 36 " ~ 90·5 20 
53268~001 G ·30 " ., " " • 95·5 " ~nQB~Joo G . ~9 " • , ·4 86 " -1-1-4 " $3~715000 " "1-1-2 l2 • J.4 90 "' ·2·1-4 " " "1·2·2 22 • 1-4 ,, 

" • 4-4 23 
532791000 f5 • 1-3 30 -1-1·13 " " ·•4 " ~3J7'l:JM1 r~ 

_,_,_, 
" 

_,_,_,~ 

" "' H " Fl ·2·H " • H 13 " " .. , 23 
532195101 F2 • 2·1 " ·1·2·3 86 " ... , " F2 • 2·1 " • 1·1·2 " " • 4·4 23 
532797001 F2 • 2·2 l2 "1-1·2 " F2 • 4·4 " F2 • 2·2 " ·1-1·1 " " -9~5 " " • 57·2 34 ·1·1·41 " " • 96-5 " n • OJ1·L " .. '1-1·41 " " • !<b·~ " 532792001 " • 90·3 '" ·1-1-41 " F7 -67-1-4 34 

" • 90·3 " ·1·2·17 86 F7 • 67·1·4 34 

" • 90·3 20 ·1·2·3 " F7 .·68-1-4 " " • 90·3 20 ·1·2·18 94 F7 • 70·1-4 " " • !10-3 " • 1·H4 " F7 ·72·14 l4 

" . 'l!P. '" ••••• <1.11 " '~ .<>~-'-' " " ·2·1·2 " ·1·1·44 9l " ·98-1-3 36 

" ·2·1-2 22 • 1-1·19 04 533203101 F2 . ' l2 
f2 • 4·2 23 ·1-1-19 " " • 7 22 
F2 .. , 23 ·1·1·19 , 533805001 " -n-~ 34 
F2 . 4-2 23 ·1·3·2 " 533606001 F7 • 72:-3 34 
F2 -4-2 " 532877101 • 1· 7 2l $340 11()00 K ·44 " " . 4·1 " 'SZU<I101 " S.'l403200 I [)I •JOJ ' " • 4·2 23 90 D2 · 1·2H >0 
F2 ·02 " 94 534033001 Ql -5 " Fl • 96-3 " " 534200000 c ·12·12 ' " . 96-3 " 86 $34325001 " 

., 44 
F2 • 96-3 7.4 94 534347001 l • 1·12 " " ·67·1·2 ,, ~->4450001 " - 1-H " " -67-!-2 " S34452000 N1 , 46 " " ·68-1-2 " N~ · lG " F7 '70·1·2 l4 534455000 7 ·48 " F7 ·7:'·1-2 l4 7 ·'8 98 
F7 ·98-1-1 'l6 $:)4807001 co 100 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



<..vl..tE; l'.ef.NO. fcl':Jtl coco~ ~~F.NO. ~~'::l" 

sgo321 o1 ' 1·1.. " $36454001 X • S9 ' $3$5$1001 Y1 ·1·2·6 " S364551 09 X • 62 80 
Y2 - 1-2-4 90 536456000 X ~92 " " 1-2-8 " 536457000 U2 • 35-6 " $35583001 ' - 1 6· 1 " 536461001 , ·28 99 

~Jj~ij4001 0 - t r, " '"' ~JC4CC~Ot " " 1·0 " , ·71 " ·" " 536470000 X • 1<1 so 
5~5595901 ' .,; " ·" 90 S3647SOOO F6 • 1·1·12 " 535632001 D1 • 66 ' - 1- 1 0 " Ffi-1·1·39 " D2 · 1·40 I 0 · II 94 Y1·1·7 " 535646001 c . 1 2·6 4 ·21·11 ;s Y2 ·1-7 " 535655001 F2 • 5 " ·1·14-11 " Y3 • 1·7 " 535710101 N1 • 23 52 - 21·5 58 $36477001 ' ·40 " N2 · Z3 " -1-14-S 60 $36478001 X .se eo 
535711001 N1 -20 Sl • 1-1 18 536479000 K .J9 44 

N2 -20 " ~' " S3fj480000 K ~so 44 
S36043000 fl • 90·6 18 • S·1 30 536481000 K • 35·2 44 

fl • 90·6 " . ' " $3S4siOOo K ., 44 

" "' " > " ~~6<S~001 ,, ~~ 

" -90-6 " " $36484000 C2 • 1·3 " " • 90·6 " " 535485001 C2 " 1·1 n 
" . %·G 20 30 S3ti466001 " . 1·1·1 " "' • 7·1·5 " 96 536488001 Fl • 1·2 1l 
Fl. ·2·1·5 " • 2-1 " B64S9001 Fl .J,2,J " fl • 4-S " ·2·1·1 " 536491001 J " " " • 4·~ " I·H " ~.:l\>4\J4~U1 K . ~~ .. 
F2 • 4-S " ·2·1·2 96 $36495001 C2 ·• " fl - 4·5 " ·2-1·2 " 536498001 Yl ·1·1·3 " FJ .. , 23 22 Y2·11·3 " Fl .. , " lO Y3·1·1·3 " C2 .. , " lO $36505001 " " ' " . ~r •. g " • 1-7 "' r>?-1.1<; ,c 

Fl • 96·6 l4 . I 4Jj 516714001 N1 ·SO " Fl • 9h·6 " -1·1·6 30 N2 • 50·9 " FJ -67-1-5 " -1-1-2 ,, $36924001 N1 -32-1 " f7 ·67-1-S " - 1-1 lO N2 - 50·4·2 54 
r-1 .. sa..t.s " ·" 4l wo 101 
1'7 • 70·1·5 " 

., " 537058001 w. 1 02 

'' ·n·l·~ " ·" " B70~~>JO I " • H·<lol '" 
" • !)1)-j ·4 " ·" 42 T2 ·H·41 " f7 ·9S.1-4 " • 41 4l $37060001 X -1+2 ao 

536135101 M ~34 4S ·42 42 Q2·1·27 60 
S361S3100 D1 • 13 6 .43 " " ·1·1-42 " D:! ·1·S " ·4 42 T2-1H2 " S3620ioOO " • 1·1·48 " . ' " w. '" T2 -1·1-48 " 67 ' $37ii1000 c ·1i·l3 4 
536211100 " -1·1-n " 

. ., " 037295301 Q1 • 21 " n ·1·1-n " ·12 " Q2·1·14 60 ' 
$362132.00 71 ·1·1-24 " . J 78 537297101 Q1 -21-4 58 

li . 1·1-24 " ~> " Q2·1·14-4 60 
$36216100 " • H-27 " 

_, 
" $38352101 rl ·1·1-44 " " , 1 ~' " 

,, M " 1 ' .... " S3fi?.Hl~OO " ·1-1-31 64 ·" " wo 102 

" -1-1-31 " ~Sl 80 S3635S101 " -1-1-43 " 536220001 s ~" 62 ·36 80 T2 ·1-1·43 68 
N 1 • ;g 62 . ,, so wo '" N2 · 39 S4 ·" eo S383S7001 w. 102 
U1 • 4 n ~ 70 so S38SJ1001 wo 102 
lJ 1 . 5 72 n " 538735001 K . 41 44 
lJ 1 " 6 " S39101001 " ' " S361UOOO " • 1·4 66 "' 

., " T2 • 1-4 " 539103001 F2 -4-1 " " • , ·4 66 "' '~' " 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



lULJl Kt".NLJ. ~age CULH: ~H.NU. Page CODE RH.NO. P~ge 

$~9104001 " < :·: il < ' ~; j.J-4 " 54J4f:l9001 Y2 • 1+:01 " " .. , $40233001 Y3 -1-2-1 " Y3·H·31 " F2 
< "' " 5'10234000 Y3 -1-2·1-1 94 S43490001 Y1 ·1-1-30 " " .. , " 540235001 Y3 -1-2-] 94 Y2 • 1·1-:lO "' Fl ... 23 540~36000 Y3 • 1·2·2·1 " Y3 -1-1-30 9l 

" • 4·(; " ~4Uh1WU1 r ~ • '1-.<·b " 04J4~1UU1 n • 1-1-JJ "' F2 ... " 540240000 Y3 ·1·2·11 " Yl-1·1-33 es 
539105001 F2 ·4 23 540241000 Y3 -1--2-11-1 94 Y3 · 1·1·33 92 

F2 ·4 " S40142001 Y3 • 1·2·13 94 $43505001 N1 ·53 5l 
539107001 F2 • 4- 1 " 540243000 '13 ·1·2·13-1 94 N2-S0·11 S4 

F2 .. , " S402MOOO n -t-2-14 94 $44.246000 Y1 '1 -1 -45 " ~·Q41<i.OOQ ' < ' '" ~41l?4Ann• '' . '-~ " V~ . LLA~ .. 
$39415301 " ., 6 540247001 '(3 ·1-2-4 94 Y3 -1-1-45 92 
S394Hl101 " - 3< 52 $40702009 Q 1 - 1 58 544248001 Y1 ·1·1-S ,, 
539459001 Y2 • 1·2·10 90 $40707000 Q1 . 9 ;a Y2 • 1·1·5 " S39460000 Y2 ·1-~·20 90 Q2 -1-4 60 Y3·11-S 92 
5394~2001 Y.~ ·1·3·1 " $40708001 m '0 " Y3 "1-13-2 " S39469101 Y1 -1-2-1 86 Q2 • 1·5 00 544249001 Y1 -1-1-8 84 
J~'4TIIOI 

.,., • I•Z•l '" ~40/0l.<W I '-ll ·II " YL •l•'l·ij '" 539474100 Y1 ·1-2-7 86 540712001 Q1 -IS " Y3 • 1·1-8 " ' 539475100 Y1 ·1-H "' 540713001 Q1 " " Y3 "1 13·4 " $39488001 " < 17 40 $40714001 Q1 ·21-1 " 5442S1000 Y1 ·1-1·1 84 
539497101 Y1 . 1-H6 " Q2 • 1-14-1 "' Y2 -1·1-1 " Y2 -1-1-16 " 540715000 Q1 -23 " Y3·1-1·1 " Y3 • H·15 " 5407'16001 01 ·25 ;a ~44>qMo Y1 • 1-1.4 " $39499000 Y1 ·1-3·13 86 Q2·1"11! 60 Y2 ·1·1-4 " Y2 -1-3·11 , S40717101 Q1 -34 59 Y3 ·1·1-4 " 539~31001 FG - 1 92 540718001 Q1 • 37 " S442S4001 Y2-1·2-1 , 
539532001 F6 ·H " $40719101 01 -27-1 6 S442SS001 Y2·1·2-12: 00 
53953~001 F6 · 1·1-1 92 540720001 " ... " :>442560(11 Y2 --1-2-6 , 
539534000 F6·11·2 32 540721000 F1 ·49 " S442S/OOO Yt ·1·?.·5 90 
~Jos~~ooo " 1 '' .J " ~4071:(l(lQQ " "" " 3o14l.16(l01 ~·z ·1-z-1(1o " 539536001 " ·1·1·4 " E2 • 48 " $44261001 '1'1 ·1·1·50 " 539537001 ,, • 1·1·6 " 540740001 Q1 -33 58 Y'i. ·1·1·50 " 539538001 F> ·1·1·7 l2 $40899000 K < 35 " Y3 ·1·1-50 " S39539001 " -1-HO 32 541030001 Q' " " $44262001 Y1 ·1 1-29 " S39S40001 " -1-1·11 " 541195101 " ·1·1-11 " Y1 ·1·1·51 04 
S39S41001 Fb ·1·1-16 " T2-1-H1 " Y2 -1-1-29 "' S39S42000 " ·1·1-19 " S41223000 " . 1·1·21 " yz ·1·1·51 " 5~?543001 " . 1-1-25 " Y2 • 1-Hl " '1'3 ·1·1-29 "' ( F6 • H<l7 32 Y3 ·1+21 " Y3 . 1·1·51 92 
$39544001 e6 ·1·1-26 32 S424S60S1 M ·41 " $44341000 n ·1-1·50 66 
$39545001 " - 1·2 " $42461151 M ·43 " n -1-1-so '" S39S46001 " l-)·1 " 5425!13000 Y1 ·1·1·22 84 $44344001 Y1 ·1·1·6 " S:JPO•P001 " ' " " " 1 1 ~~ ® " 1·1-)P ~ 

S39548001 " -1-2·5 " '1'3 - 1-1-22 92 Y2 ·1·1-6 ., 
S39S49001 " -1-2-8 " S426430SO Q1 -40 SB Y2 ·1·1·38 ., 
539550001 " ·1·2·11 3l S42946000 n 1-1-IJ-1 64 n • 1·1·6 92 
S39551001 " • 1·1·33 " " ·l·l·B-1 " Y3 ·1·1·38 " 539552001 F6 ·1·1·34 32 543018000 T1 • 1·1·29 64 S4434S001 Y1 -1-8 " S395S3001 " ·1"1-32 " n - 1-1·29 " Y2 ~ 1·!:1 90 
~~~~!;>IV\) I co ·l·J·b " S431141)()1 " 1-~~ 72 Y3 ·1·8 94 
S391J04001 "' -1·2·10 " S432S7000 U1 ·1·5 n $443~1001 Y1 ·1-1 " S39807000 ,, ·1·1·5 32 S43270000 U1 1- 11 n Y2 ·1·1 " $39!119000 T1 • 1-t-36 " S43471 001 "' ~ 70-l " Y3 ·1·1 " " • H·36 " S434n001 F7 - 7().3 34 S443S200 I Y1·1-2 " 539847001 ' ·1·1-18 ,, S43486000 Y1 ·1+27 S4 544354001 Y2 · 1·2 90 
~~~M1MT 

' 
" '"'-~ " '" ' 1 J;< .. ~Har;~oot v' " " ~39908000 ' -1-l-18-1 " Y3 - 1-1-27 " S4435SOOO Y3·1·13·1 " 54M~4001 " ·H 94 $43487001 Y1 . 1-HS S4 $44359001 yg · H3 " 540227001 Y3 • 1·~-9 " Y2 · 1-1-21! " S<l-45\4101 ' < , " $40228000 -~~ -1-2-19 94 

<;.d348\l(lfl1 
Y3 • 1-T-28 " 544515~ ' "" " $40231001 i ·1·2·15 94 Y1 ·1·1·11 " S44518Q M . 46-1 48 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



l.UU~ ~~e.l~lJ. Pdg~ .:oo~ R~r.r;o . ~~\,1~ 

S445f901iT "M"'"-4 $45572001 Q2 ·1·20 60 
$44636000 Y1 ·1·1·49 84 S45574001 Q2. 1·<':6 60 

Y2 ·1·1·49 '" 545584101 Dl-HIJ 1 0 
Y3 • H-4~ " S4SS87001 E2 ·4 16 

S441.i3ll000 Y1 • 1-1·10 84 $45588009 P2-1-1 56 
r~ "r·I·IO " . ' S•>55iW001 PZ • H l ,. 
;'3 -1·1-10 " ·1-3-10 86 S45S90001 P1 ·1·8 S6 

$44640000 Y1 -1·1-25 84 ·1-3·18 " S46217001 0.2. 1-l-5 60 
Y2 -1-1·25 " . 1··3 .J 6 " 5462!!4000 Q1. 1-28 60 

" 1·1-)$ 92 1·3 " S41.i286009 Q2·1-1 60 
$1\4643000 Y1 ·1·1-46 84 ·" " SJ6190001 P1 -1•10 " Y? .1.1.4~ '' ·" " S46291001 P2 -1-11 " Y3 ·1·1·46 " • 1-8 72 546294001 D2·1·23 10 
$44644000 Yl ·1·1·47 84 . 1-9 72 $46362009 ur -1-;n " Y2 ·1-1-47 " .J-10 " 546363000 U1 ·1·22 n 

Y3 • 1·1·47 92 . 1-6 72 546364001 U1 -1-17 " $44645001 Y2 ·1·~·1<1 9Q -1-16 n $46404001 " 52e3 6 
>44648001 Y1-1-14 " . 1· H " D2 -1-33-3 10 

"(2 • 1•14 " • 1•H " ?4<MJ0001 ' • 1 ~ " Y3 ·1·1S " -H3 72 $46533000 u~ • 40-6 76 
'i4465S001 Yl ·1·1·15 R4 . 1· 14 " S465S1000 ll2·>5-10-1 " \'2 ·1-1·1S 98 -H 12 S467410CO M ·46-J. " Y3- 1-1-15 " ·H n $46757000 c • 1-18 46 
544700001 f2 • 4 23 . 1 ·2 " ' • ~9-1 " 544702001 F2 ·4·1 " - Hl 60 ' • 49·1 " • 
$44703001 F2 • 4 23 ' 1·9 60 , • 49· 1 " f2 "4 " • 1-1 (I 10 P2 -4~1 56 
$411.705001 f2 -4-1 ll • 1 -14 10 546758001 ' • 56 98 

rz -4·1 23 . - H 1 10 )468J:JU01 U1 ·1·18 72 
S44713001 F7 -l.ii-1-1 " • 1·17 " 546947001 E2 ·53 " F7 -67·1·1 " . - 1-]1 10 s~m4soo1 E2 • 43 " ~1 ~~ 1 1 ,, "' " ~,,(1.,~001 C) · 1 1 " S4471<l001 F7 • 67·1 " " 1 "27 " $46960401 oz ' 1 10 

C7 • 67-1 34 ·H9 " 54696\001 D2 • 81 12 
C7 • Ge-1 34 -HI 10 S46962001 D2 -82 12 

S<l4715001 F7 ·67 l4 • 1 ·3S 10 S46968001 Q2·1·13 60 
F7 ·67 " - 1·41 " S46970001 Q2 ·1·2 60 

544716001 F7 ·68 34 ·6 " 546972001 c ·H5 46 
'>44718001 F7 -70-1-1 34 .• 44 " e1 • 14 '" '>44719001 " • 70·1 " ·" " P2 ·1-4 56 
:>44711001 F7 70 " .z " $46999001 F1 4 " :>44723001 " ·72-1·1 " 

., " " • S0-3 " $44724101 " • 72-1 " .)3 " 547051101 N1 -13 52 
F7 - 98- l " s 10 N2 · H S4 
F1 • Ql't. 1 " ~il~t;1~M1 ·" " ~470~71111 N1 -1~-1 " 544726001 " 
., 

" S4553SOOO ·49 16 N2-13-1 54 
S44733001 " • 68·3 ,, $45540001 .;o " S47229000 M ·46 " $44734001 " '62·2 l4 S4S541001 - :;0-1 S4 547341200 ll2 • 35·8 " $44151001 U1 • 1·1 n $45542001 • 50·1·1 " 541342000 U2 · 35·8-1 " 544766001 Yt-1-11-1 " $45543000 -50+4 S4 547343200 U2 • 35-8-2 76 

Y2 • 1·11·1 " • 50·1·2 S4 S41SS1000 7 ·" " l441l+1\IQ 1 Y1 - f·)·l " "~0-~ ,. 
" . "' " Y2 ·1·3·1 " • 50·4·1 S4 547552000 7 49 " 544846001 Yl • 1-3-12 " • S0-4 54 PZ ·49 S6 

Y2 ·1·3-10 90 -50·4·1 S4 547900000 71 . 1·2 " $44847001 Y1 ·1,3·3 " . 1· 2· 1 60 T2 . 1 -2 70 
Y2·1·3-3 90 ·1·2·2 " 548381000 X . 1·11 so 

$44S4M01 Y1 ·1·~·4 " ·1·2·3 " S48397001 AAl -2-2 " Y2-1-3·4 " -1-2-4 60 548398000 Q1 ·21-10 " S4.4849001 '11 1 ·3-S " 02 "1·14-10 60 
Y2·1·3-5 " 54'3399001 D~·l-19 10 

S44851001 Y1 · 1·3·2 " S4840SOOO z • 70-1 " Y"J • 1·3·2 " z - 70- 1 ' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



·' (..CJU~ J<Ef.IOU. !'age 

·ssoo24rJoT tr-.-,···-- 38 
SS0027001 r7 • 98·2 36 

" . 98-2 36 552163000 " SS0028.001 F7 ·98 36 S52164000 " F7 ... 36 S~2166000 76 

" ~tV'>/4VUI "' . ., " ~~~.:JlUUl "' " $50689000 z ·30 " 60 

" 551141000 71 -1-1-15 " $52226001 " " " • H-15 60 S52229000 " " $51142000 n • l·HG 64 " " n - H-16 " " ·" " ,,,u~~nn " .1.1-17 ~ - '-; JO 
·90 " n • 1·1·17 " " 

' 
• ilO· 1 18 551144000 " 1-HS " 76 
-90-2 " TZ -1-1-18 " " ·01 20 551145000 n ·1-1·19 " 

,, 
·!0 20 n -1-1-19 '' 76 
• 90·1 20 551146000 T1 -1-1-20 64 76 
· ~o-z " " • l•i•ZO "' - 1-1-~:1 ~ 

·81 20 SS1147000 T1 --1+2 " . 1 "' ·00 20 7Z ·1·1·2 68 . 1 "' - 90-1 20 $51148000 U1 - 1·7 72 • 1 92 
• 90-2 20 551149000 n ·1-Hl " . 1 " ·01 20 TZ ·I·I·S " ·13 " ·90 20 SS1150000 T1 -1-HI-2 " n " 1-1"'< " - 90-1 20 12 • 1-H1·2 "' " ·1-H; '" -96-2 24 551151(100 T2 ·1·1·23 68 U08671003 M . 50 48 
'' 91)-2 24 SS1152000 " ·1·1·2~ ,, 

" ·1-1·3 " S491172001 • 90-7 lO T2 1-1-25 " F2 ·1·2 3 22 
S49373001 ·95 20 SSIIS5000 n -1-1-26 " Y> ·1-1·20 " S4937S001 " 95· 1 20 T2 - H-26 68 Y1 ·1·1-24 " 0$ ~ " s!:t1~Gonn l12 ·~"r11. " Y1 ·1·~-1, " "95-2 20 $51157000 71 • 1·1·2!1 64 Y2 • 1-1·20 88 

"" " T2 ·1·1·28 68 Yl ·1·1-24. " ·96 24 ss11saooo n -1+30 " Y2 ·1·2·111' 90 
-96-1 " T2 -f-1<30 " Y2 -1·3-17 90 
- S6- 1 " )51160000 U2 ·35·10 " YS · H-20 " . 96-7 " ~51243001 " '" Y3 • 1·1-24 " . 96-7 " 551245001 M ·aD 50 IJ34148001 n 2 " - 96-7 " G11 • M-80 100 " ·2 70 
·96 " 551246001 Y1 1-11 "' Z25701001 " ·10 " • 96-1 " Y2 • H1 90 E2 . 1 0 " -1-H 64 S51247001 M ·77 50 OA4300605 H ·18 40 
·1·1·1 68 Go '" H ·28 40 

1 '1 17 " ~Sl:!~GQ01 .•.A2 ' " " " "' ·1-1·47 " S51916o01 U2 -40 " ' ·87 " S49392009 ·GO " $52021001 T1 - 1 68 5 
. '' " S49396001 " 1·22 60 $52021002 Tl • 1 " N 1 • 1 0 S2 

S49397000 • H·3B " SS2021003 T1 . 1 " N 1 ·43 52 
- 1-1·38 " 552021004 T1 • 1 " IIJ1 • 45 5l 

S4941400g ·9 74 $52022001 T2 • 1-1 " N2 • 'I 0 54 ., 
" )~/UUUUl " • 1·1 " 1112 . 4'l S4 

5494~0001 1 56 S52023001 ll1 • 2·2 7l N2 • 45 54 
S4945100t • 1 56 S52024001 U1 . 2-1 72 IJ1 ·1-23 
S49770001 ·1·1-7 64 552026001 U1 • 8-1 74 [.11-1·24 

• 1·1·7 " 55202700 I ll1 • 7·1 14 UJ • 35·9 
$50013001 ·21-2 5S $5203100\l 71 · 1-HJ " U2 ·3S·13 .•. ,.7 " 1-1-12 " 1 1 1P 

. 8 552032000 71 ·1-1-21 " -1-1-49 
T2 • 1·1·21 " ; ·10 
U2 -1'i 16 H "" Q2 - 1 " H .;, 

' • 1 , 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



.:oo~ !'>ef NO. ~~~"' coo~ ll.~f.r;o. ~d~" COD~ ll.~f-"0. ~dy'< 

OA$400606 ' ·20 " 008400806 Q1 " 14 " 0144{10631; ~2 • IS \~ " ·1·1-48 84 Q1 "15 " F.J. - 34 

" -1-3-7 86 Qt - 18 sa E2 - 51 " " " 1-:3-9 86 Q1 -22 58 014680422 l -1-1-.8 " Yl - 1·1·48 ., 01 -24 " 014761030 X ·H4 '" .,., . ,_,_.,. 
" Q1 -ttl " ll17M1~0G " 1-1-17 " Y3 -1·1·48 92 01 . 35 " 017062006 E2 • 7 " OA5401605 U2 ·35·4 " 01 -36 " 017501506 l - 28 " U2 -~5-11 " Q1 - 3S " OH!061036 X - t ·S 80 

0A5501 006 YL 1- I 3 " Q2 -1-7 50 018061236 D1 • 4S 6 
Y2 ·1·13 90 Q2 • HO 60 DL • 4ll " Y3-1-14 " 02 -H2 50 Tl . 1-1-3 " oon6040s U1 -1·21 72 02-1-15 60 T1 ·1·1-3 " 004400803 X ·53 so 02 "1·17 60 01$061636 H ·47 40 
X • 55 eo Q2 - 1·19 60 X 

_, 
" 1)1 -10 " 02 -1-21 60 D1 ·1 6 

U1 • 10 74 Q2-1·:l3 50 02 -2 >0 
004400814 Y1 - 1-H2 " Q2 -1-25 60 " ·1·1·37 " " 1 1 n " 

., ' '" ~HlM:IOJG " ' '" Y3 • 1-1·32 92 U1 -3-2 " H -42 " 004401003 " ·ll " 1.11 -3-2 " ' 
_, 

" " ·21 " U2 ·.15·7 " J 5 42 
Y1 -1-1·14 84 012060632 Yt · 1+43 84 J -12 " Y1 -1-1-14 " Y2 -1-1-43 '" J ·20 " Y3 ·1-1-14 " YJ -1·1·43 n 51 . ' " \J1Jij;:SUUOU4 IJ1 ·1-26 " 0120b063ti ' 

_, 
' " ·1·1·24 " 008300514 01 - 21·2 6 c -6 ' 018063035 H '" 40 

02 .as 12 ' 
,, 4 0180(116J6 H 

_, 40 
008300604 L ·1·1-1 46 ' 

_, 38 l'6 -1-1-20 ll 
008400604 G 

_, 
" M -11 " 0180S2S36 X -3 " G -39 " M 

_, 
" 016300536 M ·6' 48 

v . ' " " ·" " ~11!)01)1;1!~ " " " v ·4 76 ' . ' " Nt -sa " X ·" " R 
_, 

" N2 -S0-1~ 54 
X ·38 " R 

_, 
62 018300836 J -77 " X • 42 " R -12 " J " " X 53 so v _, 
" OHB01036 01 • 1 5 6 

X "65 so 012300536 H -14 " 01 -45 5 
A ., ,o U I t'IUUI:I.JI:I ' . " <O Lll • 1•/ " X ·N " 012500536 G -3 38 D2 ·45 12 
X ·78 " H • 5 " 018400836 J 

_., 
" X -eo " H .T 40 ' -53 4l 

X 
_, 

" H 
_, 

" L - 1-S " X 
_, 

" H ·" 40 M n 48 
n -1-1-40 " H ·" " M ·" " n - 1 -5 66 H -53 40 M .;, " n - 1-S 66 H ·" " 018401036 J ... " n -1 1-40 " H ·" 40 N1 -13-1 62 

" - 1-S " 51 -6 14 N2 • 13-.2 54 
n · 1-S " " -6 " Y1 · 1-5 86 

"' • 1·2 s n " -36 " Y1 • 1·S 9D 

"' " " 01 t400D:J~ " -1-1-11 "' \'J - 1-:J " " • 7-2 74 Y2 . 1-1·12 " 018401236 J ·59 " " • 8-2 " Y3 -1·1·12 " " 
_,, 

" OOS400806 " -28 6 014300332 L . 1·1-5 '" El - 11 " " ·30 6 014400636 01 • 43 6 018401636 J -56 " " -n 5 01 • S3 6 Q1asnos3o;. Y1 ·H~16 " 01 • 3? 6 D2 ·1·30 " Y2 ·1·3·14 ,, 
02 ·1-20 " D~-1-34 " Y3-1-3-S 94 
D2 ·1-22 " " -< " 01$501Ct3~ " 

,_, 
' D2 • 1·24 " " " " J • 75 " Q1 . 3 ss E l ·" " X • 1 -9 ~~ 0 1 - 1 2 ~P, " . J ' ' X • 1-! 2 " 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



O::ODC 11er.NO ~~.,.., <:.0[;1~ ~~~~.NO- P~g~ <:uue K~l-.1~1). rage 
018501036 Dl • 61 ' ' . . .. N I ·49 s;r- ·ois·o3ln43 NT ·59 52 

D2 • 61 " N2 • 50-8 " N2 • 25 54 
F5 ·1·2·12 32 025030236 L ·1·1-21 " N2·50·7 " 0185012:36 ' ., ' Y1 ·H-18 " N2-SO·I> 54 
D1 • 62 ' Y2 ·1·1·18 " 02!10J024S M ·55 '" D<: "C) , ,., 1~1-1\1 " Oli>II,OZo<~ ' " " 018501436 G " " 025040136 J ·60 " Y1 -h<·19l 86 
H .;< <0 01 -23 6 Y2 ·1·2·17 " '' ... <0 D2 ·1-13 10 028040246 J .;o ,, 
J ·44 " 025040236 v • 1 0 78 J ·" " 018501636 J ., " 02.005023(; 0 -3:1 38 J 61 " 021060106 G .,. " M ., " 

~ .;, 40 
' 

• 1-~ " H ., 40 M ., 48 
M • 35 " J ·" " !1 ·12 14 

" · 1-H; ,, J ·73 " " ·12 ' ' T2 -1-H '" J ·90 42 " -1-1-5 " 021060206 Yl - H-54 S4 8 • 1 ·I S " "' ·29 " Y2 • 1+54 " 01 '63 8 " ·" 52 
~' 1 ' $-'I " D~ • (lJ " .... ~ ... , " 021060306 F6 -1-1·18 " P6 ·1·2-14 " N2 -52 54 
F6 - 1-He " N1 • 4 52 0:?8050243 " 1-10 " (121090306 F6 1-1-n 32 N2 • 4 S4 Y2-1·10 90 

02!1 00206 X ·16 80 Yl • 1·3·17 " Y3 -1-11 94 
02H001 03 F3 - 13-8 " " . 1 ·1 2 86 028050246 G ·32 " 0213(1(11()6 M ·S4 " 1'111 • 52 " 

Yl ·1-3-15 " H ·37 40 
'v'2 - 1-12 90 H ·" " N1 -60 " Y3 • 1·12 " J ·45 42 

N2 -24 54 025060236 ' • 1-19 " J ., 42 
N2 -s0-14 S4 X • 1· 7 " J ·89 42 

021300105 f3 . 2-1-6 " X -34 80 ' • t" 16 " 021300206 Y1 • 1-2·14 " X . 90 " X • 1·1 0 80 
Y1 -1-l~ "' , 4 ' " "' "" Y2 ·1·2-15 90 02 -3 10 01 "64 8 
Y3 ·l·N6 94 !1 ·9 14 02 ·54 12 

021400106 M ·6 " E2 -9 " !1 ·22 14 
N 1 • 7 " " 1- 1· 5 " r2 • 22 16 
N2 • 7 S4 12 ·1·1·5 " " - 1-S 22 
u 1 . 11 " U I • I I " 

Y1 ·1-1-52 84 " ·HI 22 
y~ ·1·1·52 " " ·1-2-13 32 

U2 ·3S·S " Y3 • 1·1-52 " N1 · 3 52 
021400206 f1 -80-S " 02:5060336 f6 1-1-1S J2 N2 • 3 54 

F'2 • 2-4 n F5 -1-1-35 32 P1 • 1·5 56 

" -2-4 " 025080132 M ·73 so p~ - 1·5 56 , . 67-4 34 o2soso:m F6 • 1·1·22 37 026060243 G ·25 38 

" • !07 .<l " ~'~lM~~r. ' - '0 00 OJ ' ' , - 68-S 34 " ·SO 14 02 -4 w , -70-S 34 " " 16 El ·8 14 

" -n-s " 025350236 fl ·14 " E1 • 8 " '' • 96-4 l6 026030136 Y1 -1-2-B " 028060246 H ·l 40 
F7 -98-4 " Y1 ·1·2-18 86 " -43 40 
Y2 -1·2·11 " Y2·1·1·S 90 H ·4l 40 

021401)21~ '(' "1-~·17 " tJ. h<·~~ '" ' ... '" 021S0010J ' ., 2 026040136 C1 • eo-4 " J ·l " J ., " 1'5 -1-1-4 30 J ·• " ' • 1-17 " 02604023ij " .J3 14 J ·13 42 
!1 - 20 " El "13 16 J ·21 " D • 20 " N1 , 4J " X ·Hi M 
f1 . 1-~ " " - 1-6 56 

N 1 • ~~ " ' . '" "" N2 • 42 54 X . 91 82 
021500316 F6 - 1-1·9 32 N2 • .'i3 " co "H-14 " 02167020:1 " · 1·H 26 026050136 " • M; 2l T1 • !·1·4 "' 025030233 "' • l-4 26 028030243 N1 • 47 " T2 -H-4 68 

H - 13-7 '" '" '" " " . 1-1-53 "' 

'" 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



LU[)t KI:J-.NU. f.'ag~ LU[)I: KH.NU. Page 

2 ·1·1· 1 • ·9 
YJ • H·53 " Yl -HI " 028080246 " "'" '" Y3 • 1·9 " X ·4 so 060501016 A . ' ' i'5 -1·1·21 J) A • 15 l 

UJ!:il\JU~'II> A " '" " . " " 028260242 l ·1·1·3 46 ' .)1 3$ 
028350243 Fl - 1-8 26 K .; 44 4 
047161042 02 ·1·2-7 60 K -10 " 4 
047200542 M -44 " K ·4S 44 44 
047301042 l -1-1-l!i 46 M . 4 " " n.<~7~nln? r>1 --<!>' F ~I I . ? " F 

D2 -46 " N2 • 2 " ' 048020342 M ·56 ;a " ·H " 1 0 
0480203-<16 Q I • 11 ,, 

" • 1-9 56 1 0 
02 . l ·6 60 " . 1 -3 " 14 

048015346 ' • 12·4 4 P2 ·1·~ 54 16 
046040342 F5 ·1·2·7 " 060660512 l -1-1-13 46 18 
0"<10J0'4~ 

.,., ·1·~·10 ,, O<I1300elO " - q-7 " 
.,. 

" 048060342 M -n " " -4-7 " . 40 " 048060~46 F6 ·1·2·9 32 " - 4·7 " 40 54 
048110142 G ·42 " " .. , 23 ·S1 54 
048170242 Yl-1-t-11 84 Fl _., 23 • 1- 1 2 " Y2 ·1-1·11 " " 

_., 
" - 1-13 " Y3-1·H1 " Fl . 47 24 ·13 4 

Y3 • 1·13·6 94 Yl "1-2·12 " ·13 " 048320242 H -12 40 Y2 • 1-2-7 90 ·57 " J -14 " Y3 • 1·2·24 94 "" 6 
05230060!i U1·1-~0 n 061400816 A • 5 l - 1-2 a 10 
052300606 L . 1·3 46 06zo60s06 F6 • H<l6 " 062401216 • 58·4 " Y1 ·1·1"26 ., OG2)00416 M "63 

_,, 
"''"" ,, 

" 1 , ~c 00 M " '" -n -4 " Y3·1·1·26 " 01 • 49 6 • 67·3 34 
Y3 • 1•2•5 " D2 ·49 " • 67·3 34 
Y3 ·1·2·7 94 " -1-1-17 " -9:8-3 l6 
Y3 ·1-l-10 ,, Y2 • H-11 " • 98-3 l6 
Y3 ·1·2·1/;i 94 Yl ·1+1/ " . I J 78 
Y3 - 1-~·21 " 062300506 Y1 -1·2-5 " • 2·3 22 
y; -1-3-3 94 Y2 -1·2-3 90 - 2-S " 052400605 1!1 1-1 9 71 Y2 ·1·2-14 90 - 1-1·35 " 052400606 X ·83 " 062300616 K • 5 44 -1·1 .. 35 " Y1 -1-3-11 " K .Jl 44 ·I·HS " Y2 • H·S 90 K 

_, 
" • 1·8 " OS2400llOG 0 -19 " K ·" " ·88 42 

' 
• 1. q "' " . "' •• - '-7 "' 06040041~ Yl ·1·1-37 " l • 1-1·20 46 • 1•14 " Y2 -1·H7 " F2 • 96-8 24 • 1·4 " Y3 ·1·1·37 " " 96·8 24 • 1-7 " 06<)400616 ' -38 ,, Fl "96-8 24 "1-1·7 " Y1 -1-1-9 "' F6 -1-2-4 " -1-1-39 84 

Yt ·1-1-34 " N1 l1 52 -1·1·7 " r 1 • •·•·~!> '" N~ . ~o-~ " • 1·1·~:.1 " Y1 ·1-1·40 " P1 -H4 " ·1·1·7 " Y2 -1-1-S " 062300806 F3 • 2-3 26 "1·1·39 " Y2 ·1·1-34 " F3 • 5-3 l6 -1-13-3 94 
Y1"1·1-36 " rz -13-6 " 070699800 ·58 6 
Y2 • 1-1·40 " 062301006 N 1 . 51 " sa " Y<-1-1-~ " "" '~~ .. 1~ " "' y~ ·1-1-34 " 0623~0$16 01 -17 ' '" Y3 ·1·1-36 " 1)2 "1·~ J 0 
Y>·11·40 92 061351016 ' - 14·2 ' Y3 - 1-13-S 94 M . 9 " 060400816 M - 70 " 06240061~ 

,, 
" 

"' 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C



cum: ~U-.NU. Page ((JLJI; /lEI-.NU. Page ~ -;;;;;:;;;:; 
101)136001 ' . ' " 46 146202000 u 1 - 13 n . 
100360003 ,, wo 146354001 f6 ·1·1·26 " I I . 

M; -2-1-4 96 146924000 D2 -1-18-1 " . 
Ml -2-1-4 " 02 - 1<13-4 " . ' 

1 004011)01 ' ·1-10 46 14l!JJOOO ' - 1 1 -3 4 

1i : !!;'! 100402004 Ql ·21-3 " 148782001 ' • I·S , 
Q:l -1-14-3 60 149167000 Ul ·19-2 " 101572101 , _, 

" U1 ·19·2 " ~-~-~ 

i l!l!lll! 
R ., 62 1494$3001 X ., ao 552851001 ' K -'3 44 X . ., ao SS290SOOQ 

: : ' 0 - 1-3 ' rG -1-1-13 " 554481000 

' " " " " " ' ' 1103e7oo1 M " " n -1-6 '" 620599002 

: ' 110793001 " - H-29 32 yg " 1-6 94 
111MS001 ' -1 " 149S47000 ,, - 25 " : ' 111942001 ' ·1·1-11 46 15033<!001 ' 9 " 11 , 94300, c . 1-1·12 " 1503.15001 ' .;o " 625010000 . . ;, 
11j43100<! ' 

_, 
' 150349001 T1 - 1-1-33 64 

Dl - g 0 n - 1-1-JJ "' D2 · 9 " u 1 - 22 " 114466002 X _, so 1S03S7001 T1 ·1·1-34 64 
117006001 K ., 44 T2 ·1·1-~4 " 117150001 K 

_, 
" 152361001 ' ·1-1-9 46 

K ·37 44 I S2Z62001 ' -1-1-10 " ' 
_,. 

M 1~?~1;~1)1\1 
' 

.1.1.1A " 117466000 z . ~2 " 152364001 ' ·1·1·16 46 
1179~4009 A " ' 152S07000 ' -1·1-18-2 " 117936009 A ., ' 152508000 ' - 1·1-18·3 46 
118064001 ' ·" " , 52509000 c -1+18-4 " 118735002 D 1 · 1 2 6 152632001 " - 13-3 " D2 "1·4 10 152633001 F3 - 13-4 " I le;/~'IQ1JA c · I • I• I I• ~ " 1~,\!)<C,OUI c - H·l\1 " 118837001 z -7 " 1 52116520, X .;, so 
119270001 X • 1·13 so 1521183000 K -60 44 
121156001 z _, 

" 152948001 ' -' "' 121764001 F3 2·1-3 26 151969001 K -4 44 
121160001 " -~-1-4 " ' • ?0 " 1 nq<l1nn1 ' -' " 1 ~<~m<~.nn 1 

' 
• 1-1-h " 121992001 z . 64 " 154092001 ' -1-1-7 46 

133172003 X ., so 154125001 z ., " 1<1Qn6ooo ' . ' 4 155510001 Ql • 7 58 
14Qe90009 A 

_, z 157044101 F3 ·2·1·1 26 
14~002001 z _,, 

" 157041101 F3 ·2·1·2 " 142205001 z -;? " 157199201 f3 -3-1·2 " 1414•.,001 ' 
. , , ,,7200~01 " •3•1•1 " 142706000 R -4 " 151201~01 Fl -4-1-2 26 

142709000 R 6 " 157702201 F3 -4-1-1 26 
142/21001 z _, 

9S 157203201 " ·5·1·2 " 144103009 Ql ·21·6 58 " ·6·1·2 l6 
02-1-14-6 60 157204201 " -5·1-1 " 144505000 ' ·1·1·17"4 " 157275001 F3 - 13-, l8 

144508001 X -13 so 157276001 F3 " 13-:!: zs 
1447$4002 Y1 ·1·1·23 S4 157340101 F3 ·• '" Yl -1-1-23 B8 157341100 f3 -9·1·1 " Y3 ,1-1-23 " 157342100 F3 -9-1·2 zs 
145446001 ' 19 46 157343100 F3 • 9·1 " 14$465001 c • 11·4 4 157344201 fl ·6-1·1 26 
,.,,,.OOMI ' - 1 1 ·1 " '~~~~700' c . ,.,.z: •• 
145571101 I. - 1-8 " 1S91SOC09 A ., ' 14&197001 c "1·1·17 46 A ·lO ' 145196001 ' -1-1-17-1 46 159486001 f6 - 1-1-31 3Z 
146199001 c -1-1-17,2 

:~ 159794001 R 
_, 

" 146~00001 ' -1-1·17·3 7 ·13 " 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C




